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Administrative offices

Allegion administrative office
11819 N. Pennsylvania St.
Carmel, IN 46032
allegion.com/us

Request for quote

Carolinas 
(North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia)
Carolinas.Quotes@allegion.com

Central 
(Illinois, Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska) 
Central.Quotes@allegion.com

Chicago 
(Northern Illinois, Wisconsin)
Chicago.Quotes@allegion.com

Florida
Florida.Quotes@allegion.com

Metro New York
(Metro New York, Northern New Jersey)
Metro.Quotes@allegion.com

Michigan
Michigan.Quotes@allegion.com 

Mid Atlantic North
(New York, Western Pennsylvania) 
Mid.Atlantic.North.Quotes@allegion.com

Mid Atlantic South
(Delaware, Eastern Pennsylvania, Maryland, 
Northern Virginia, Southern New Jersey, 
Washington DC) 
Mid.Atlantic.South.Quotes@allegion.com

Midwest 
(Indiana, Kentucky, Ohio, West Virginia) 
Midwest.Quotes@allegion.com

Mountain States 
(Colorado, Idaho, Montana, Nevada, Utah, 
Wyoming) 
Mtn.States.Quotes@allegion.com 

New England 
(Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New 
Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont)
NewEngland.Quotes@allegion.com

North Central 
(Minnesota, North Dakota, South Dakota)
NorthCentral.Quotes@allegion.com 

Northern California
NoCal.Quotes@allegion.com

Northwest 
(Alaska, Oregon, Washington)
Northwest.Quotes@allegion.com 

South 
(Alabama, Georgia, Louisiana, Mississippi, 
Tennessee)
South.Quotes@allegion.com

Southern California 
(Southern California, Hawaii)
SoCal.Quotes@allegion.com 

Southwest 
(Arizona, New Mexico)
Southwest.Quotes@allegion.com 

Texas
(Arkansas, Texas, Oklahoma)
Texas.Quotes@allegion.com

Customer Care

Our Customer Care Representatives are 
available for questions or assistance.

Questions
Phone: 877-671-7011

Orders
Fax: 800-288-4242
Email: Allegion_Orders@allegion.com

(Orders must specify FastTrack in the 
subject line of the email and on the PO.)

FastTrack Programs
Two FastTrack Programs are now available:
	� FastTrack 24-hour for Schlage, LCN,  

Von Duprin, and Glynn-Johnson
	� FastTrack 5-day for Schlage, LCN,  

Von Duprin, Glynn-Johnson, Ives, and 
Zero International

Please clearly mark your preferred shipping 
option when placing an order. Orders 
containing Schlage, Von Duprin, LCN, 
Falcon, Glynn Johnson, or Ives products will 
default to 5-day shipping.
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Doing business with Allegion

How to Order
FastTrack shipments are available on all Schlage, Von Duprin, LCN, Glynn-Johnson, 
Zero, and Ives products within this price book. You can order all brands through one 
convenient location and combine all brands on a single order through the program.

Only products listed in this program are eligible. 

Orders can be e-mailed to Allegion_Orders@allegion.com (orders must specify 
FastTrack in the subject line of the email and on the PO), or faxed to 800-288-
4242. To speak with a Customer Care representative, call 877-671-7011, press 1, and 
then press 6.

24-Hour: Maximum order quantity for all products with a 24-Hour option is 10 units. 
(Exceptions: Maximum order quantity for Cylinders is 50 and for Keys is 250.)

5-Day: There is not a maximum order quantity, however large orders are subject to 
review and could possibly exceed the 5 days for shipping.

FastTrack 24-Hour/5-Day ProgramGuarantee

Policies and documents

The purchase of Allegion products is governed by the 
Allegion Authorized Seller Program. For program terms 
and conditions, and other program details, please visit: 
www.allegion.com/AuthorizedSeller.

For Warranty information, visit us.allegion.com/warranty  
or contact Customer Service at 877-671-7011.

24-Hour 5-Day

Schlage  

Von Duprin  

LCN  

Glynn-Johnson  

Zero 

Ives 

SOSS 

Received by 5-Day

3

Orders will automatically default to five days unless specified 
as 24-hour. Orders received prior to 3:00 p.m. EST (excluding 
weekends and holidays) are guaranteed to ship within 5-days of 
order receipt. Standard buying program discounts applied if no 
quote is specified on order.

24-hour and 5-day orders MAY NOT be combined on the same order.
3:00 p.m. EST ships 

within five business days

Received by 24-Hour

3

All 24-Hour FastTrack orders received prior to 3:00 PM EST 
(excluding weekends and holidays) will ship the next business 
day. Orders must clearly indicate 24-Hour shipping or they will 
default to the standard 5-day option. A 10 point discount reduction 
will apply to the standard buying program or quoted pricing of all 
24-Hour orders.

3:00 p.m. EST 
ships next business day
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Doing business with Allegion

Changes or Cancellations
5-Day: Changes and cancellations may be requested within 24 hours 
of receipt of the order. Changed or canceled orders only apply upon 
confirmation that the order has not shipped if manufacture of the product 
is not started. The program cancellation policy is a minimum of $50.00. 
However, the total charges are determined based on unrecoverable 
manufacturing costs.

24-Hour: No changes or cancellations will be accepted. Due to the fast 
processing of this shipping option and the build-to-order nature of FastTrack, 
changes under 24-hours are no longer an option.

Change Order Request
Change order requests may be submitted in writing or by calling Customer 
Care at 877-671-7011, press 1, then press 6.

Shipping
All orders will automatically default to standard ground shipping unless 
expedited shipping is specified and clearly marked on orders. Customers are 
responsible for payment of any additional charges incurred from requests 
for expedited shipping. Consult standard price book General Terms and 
Conditions of Sales and Service for shipping and freight charge details. 
Company’s freight shipment guidelines are set forth on the My Allegion 
Portal (Freight Shipping Guidelines.)

Minimum Order Size
A $50.00 net minimum will be applied to all orders, no minimum 
quantity required.

Return Material Authorization (RMA)
RMA for products purchased through FastTrack must be processed through 
FastTrack Customer Care.

Sustainability
Allegion can provide sustainability documentation for select products, 
ensuring transparency and adherence to environmental standards and 
building certification programs such as LEED and Living Building Challenge. 
This documentation includes detailed information on the sustainable 
practices and materials used, helping you make informed decisions that align 
with your sustainability goals.

To view the full list of products with declarations, please visit:
https://us.allegion.com/en/resources/sustainability.html

Ordering 
guidelines FastTrack 24-Hour/5-Day Program

SC
H

LA
G

E
VO

N
 D

U
PR

IN
LC

N
G

LY
N

N
-J

O
H

N
SO

N
IV

ES
SO

SS
ZE

RO
 IN

TE
R

N
AT

IO
N

A
L

https://us.allegion.com/en/resources/sustainability.html


6    Price book 16    Effective February 27, 2026

Doing business with Allegion

ORDER FORM
Glynn-Johnson  LCN  Schlage  Von Duprin  Zero International  Ives  SOSS

Ship within Shipping method 1 Shipping account (optional)

24-hour  q 5-day  q Ground (default)  q 1 day  q 2 day  q 3 day  q

1 Shipping and handling subject to additional costs based on method chosen. Contact customer care for details.

Account# PO# Job/Project ID Date

Ordering information Shipping information (Same as ordering  q)

Company Company

Contact Contact

Address Address

City/St/Zip City/St/Zip

Phone Phone

Email Email

Line ACN (or part number or UPC) Description 2 Comment/Quote# Qty Price Per Total

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

2 Description should include: �   Locks: Function, Trim, Finish	   Exits: Series, Function, Finish, Handing, Length 
  Closers: Series, Function, Finish, Cover	   Glynn-Johnson: Part, Type, Size, Finish
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Finish cross-reference guide
Allegion now uses BHMA codes to identify finishes across all product lines.

PREVIOUS CODE BHMA CODE NAME SUBSTRATE

US27 627 Satin Aluminum, Clear Coated Aluminum

US28 628 Aluminum, Clear Anodized Aluminum

SP28 628 Aluminum, Clear Anodized Aluminum

A92 673 Aluminum, Clear Coated Aluminum

DC13 710 Dark Brown Anodized

B3 605 Bright Brass Brass

606 606 Satin Brass Brass

618 618 Polished Nickel Brass, Bronze

F14 618 Polished Nickel Brass, Bronze

619 619 Satin Nickel Brass, Bronze

US15 619 Satin Nickel Brass, Bronze

A15 619 Satin Nickel Brass, Bronze

B15 619 Satin Nickel Brass, Bronze

B-619 619 Satin Nickel Brass, Bronze

F15 619 Satin Nickel Brass, Bronze

F619E 619 Satin Nickel Brass, Bronze

622 622 Matte Black Brass, Bronze

MTBLK 622 Matte Black Brass, Bronze

626 626 Satin Chrome Brass, Bronze

US26D 626 Satin Chrome Brass, Bronze

B26D 626 Satin Chrome Brass, Bronze

F26D 626 Satin Chrome Brass, Bronze

613 613 Oil-Rubbed Bronze Bronze

US10B 613 Oil-Rubbed Bronze Bronze

B10B 613 Oil-Rubbed Bronze Bronze

B-613 613 Oil-Rubbed Bronze Bronze

689 689 Aluminum Paint Any

ALUM 689 Aluminum Paint Any

P28 689 Aluminum Paint Any

SP28 689 Aluminum Paint Any

Black Prime 693 Black Paint Any

P35 693 Black Paint Any

DKBRZ 695 Dark Bronze Paint Any

P13 695 Dark Bronze Paint Any

SP313 695 Dark Bronze Paint Any

32-316 629-316 Bright Stainless Steel

32D-316 630-316 Satin Stainless Steel

US2C 604 Zinc Plated “C” Steel

US2G 603 Zinc Plated “G” Steel

US3 632 Bright Brass Steel

US4 633 Satin Brass Steel

US10 639 Satin Bronze Steel

US15 646 Satin Nickel Steel

US26D 652 Satin Chrome Steel

USP 600 Primed for Painting Steel

630 630 Satin Stainless Stainless steel

US32D 630 Satin Stainless Stainless steel

Doing business with Allegion
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Index Schlage
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Commercial mechanical locks

B500 SERIES DEADBOLT

Outside cylinder trim Rose and turn

B500-SERIES
P6 = 6-pin cylinder

B560 - SINGLE CYLINDER DEADBOLT

Product Design Handing Finish Latch Strike Detail UPC / Part number Price 24-Hr

B560P - - 626 12-287 10-094 KA 4 C 043156120192 $136.00

B560P - - 626 12-288 10-094 KD C 043156115723 $136.00

ND SERIES CYLINDRICAL LOCK

Athens (ATH) Rhodes (RHO) Sparta (SPA)

ND-SERIES LEVERS: 1-3/4" DOOR THICKNESS
P6 = 6-pin cylinder	 L = Less 6-pin cylinder	 C = Less (2) 6-pin cylinders	 J = Less full size IC cylinder
S = Spring latch	 D = Deadlatch	 KD C = Standard C keyway	 KD S123 = Everest 29
EU = Electrically Unlocked (switchable)	 B = Less small format IC cylinder

ND10 - KEYLESS PASSAGE

Product Design Handing Finish Latch Strike Detail UPC / Part number Price 24-Hr

ND10S ATH - 626 13-248 10-025 - 043156549436 $719.00

ND10S RHO - 626 13-248 10-025 - 043156549610 $719.00 

ND10S SPA - 626 13-248 10-025 - 043156549757 $719.00

ND40 - KEYLESS PRIVACY

Product Design Handing Finish Latch Strike Detail UPC / Part number Price 24-Hr

ND40S ATH - 626 13-248 10-025 - 043156551224 $829.00

ND40S RHO - 626 13-248 10-025 - 043156549726 $829.00 

ND40S SPA - 626 13-248 10-025 - 043156551231 $829.00

ND50 - KEYED ENTRANCE/OFFICE

Product Design Handing Finish Latch Strike Detail UPC / Part number Price 24-Hr

ND50PD ATH - 626 13-247 10-025 KD C 043156549795 $981.00

ND50PD RHO - 626 13-247 10-025 KD C 043156549801 $981.00

ND50PD SPA - 626 13-247 10-025 KD C 043156549818 $981.00

ND50PD ATH - 626 13-247 10-025 KD S123 043156614141 $981.00

ND50PD RHO - 626 13-247 10-025 KD S123 043156549825 $981.00

ND50PD SPA - 626 13-247 10-025 KD S123 043156614158 $981.00

ND50LD ATH - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156551255 $878.00

ND50LD RHO - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156549788 $878.00

ND50LD SPA - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156551262 $878.00

ND50JD ATH - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156549740 $915.00

Note: All Schlage locks default to S123 unless otherwise specified. S123 denotes Everest 29 cylinder.
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ND50 - KEYED ENTRANCE/OFFICE

Product Design Handing Finish Latch Strike Detail UPC / Part number Price 24-Hr

ND50JD RHO - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156551248 $915.00

ND50JD SPA - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156549771 $915.00

ND50BD ATH - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156614103 $915.00

ND50BD RHO - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156614110 $915.00

ND50BD SPA - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156614127 $915.00

ND53 - KEYED ENTRANCE

Product Design Handing Finish Latch Strike Detail UPC / Part number Price 24-Hr

ND53PD ATH - 626 13-247 10-025 KD C 043156549900 $981.00

ND53PD RHO - 626 13-247 10-025 KD C 043156549917 $981.00 

ND53PD SPA - 626 13-247 10-025 KD C 043156549924 $981.00

ND53PD ATH - 626 13-247 10-025 KD S123 043156614226 $981.00

ND53PD RHO - 626 13-247 10-025 KD S123 043156549931 $981.00 

ND53PD SPA - 626 13-247 10-025 KD S123 043156614271 $981.00

ND53LD ATH - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156549870 $878.00

ND53LD RHO - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156549887 $878.00 

ND53LD SPA - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156549894 $878.00

ND53JD ATH - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156549849 $915.00

ND53JD RHO - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156549856 $915.00 

ND53JD SPA - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156549863 $915.00

ND53BD ATH - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156614165 $915.00

ND53BD RHO - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156549832 $915.00 

ND53BD SPA - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156551279 $915.00

ND70 - KEYED CLASSROOM

Product Design Handing Finish Latch Strike Detail UPC / Part number Price 24-Hr

ND70PD ATH - 626 13-247 10-025 KD C 043156551026 $981.00

ND70PD RHO - 626 13-247 10-025 KD C 043156551033 $981.00

ND70PD SPA - 626 13-247 10-025 KD C 043156551040 $981.00

ND70PD ATH - 626 13-247 10-025 KD S123 043156614370 $981.00

ND70PD RHO - 626 13-247 10-025 KD S123 043156551057 $981.00

ND70PD SPA - 626 13-247 10-025 KD S123 043156614424 $981.00

ND70LD ATH - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156550999 $878.00

ND70LD RHO - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156551002 $878.00

ND70LD SPA - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156551019 $878.00

ND70JD ATH - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156550968 $915.00

ND70JD RHO - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156550975 $915.00

ND70JD SPA - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156550982 $915.00

ND70BD ATH - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156614318 $915.00

ND70BD RHO - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156614325 $915.00

ND70BD SPA - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156614332 $915.00

ND80 - KEYED STOREROOM

Product Design Handing Finish Latch Strike Detail UPC / Part number Price 24-Hr

ND80PD ATH - 626 13-247 10-025 KD C 043156551187 $981.00

Commercial mechanical locks

Note: All Schlage locks default to S123 unless otherwise specified. S123 denotes Everest 29 cylinder.

ND SERIES CYLINDRICAL LOCK
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ND80 - KEYED STOREROOM

Product Design Handing Finish Latch Strike Detail UPC / Part number Price 24-Hr

ND80PD RHO - 626 13-247 10-025 KD C 043156551194 $981.00 

ND80PD SPA - 626 13-247 10-025 KD C 043156551200 $981.00

ND80PD ATH - 626 13-247 10-025 KD S123 043156657131 $981.00

ND80PD RHO - 626 13-247 10-025 KD S123 043156657124 $981.00 

ND80PD SPA - 626 13-247 10-025 KD S123 043156657148 $981.00

ND80LD ATH - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156551156 $878.00

ND80LD RHO - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156551163 $878.00 

ND80LD SPA - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156551170 $878.00

ND80JD ATH - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156551125 $915.00

ND80JD RHO - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156551132 $915.00 

ND80JD SPA - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156551149 $915.00

ND80BD ATH - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156614554 $915.00

ND80BD RHO - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156551101 $915.00 

ND80BD SPA - 626 13-247 10-025 - 043156551118 $915.00

ND SERIES DEADLATCHES

Product Finish Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

13-247 626 2-3/8" Backset, square corner, 1-1/8" x  2-1/4" 194555898707 S00034035085 $142.00

Commercial mechanical locks

ND SERIES CYLINDRICAL LOCK

Note: All Schlage locks default to S123 unless otherwise specified. S123 denotes Everest 29 cylinder.
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Commercial mechanical locks

L9000-SERIES: 1-3/4" DOOR THICKNESS
P6 = 6-pin cylinder	 L = Less 6-pin cylinder	 KD S123 = Everest 29	 KD C = Standard C keyway
Note: L-Lock handing will ship RH, however it is field reversible

L9010 - KEYLESS PASSAGE

Product Design Handing Finish Latch Strike Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

L9010 03A RH 626 09-662 10-072 - 043156921218 $1,022.00 

L9010 06A RH 626 09-662 10-072 - 043156921256 $1,132.00 

L9010 07A RH 626 09-662 10-072 - 043156935666 $1,132.00

L9010 17A RH 626 09-662 10-072 - 043156985067 $1,132.00

L9040 - KEYLESS PRIVACY

Product Design Handing Finish Latch Strike Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

L9040 03A RH 626 09-662 10-072 - 043156921225 $1,194.00 

L9040 06A RH 626 09-662 10-072 - 043156921263 $1,304.00 

L9040 07A RH 626 09-662 10-072 - 043156935673 $1,304.00

L9040 17A RH 626 09-662 10-072 - 043156985074 $1,304.00

L9050 - KEYED ENTRANCE

Product Design Handing Finish Latch Strike Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

L9050L 03A RH 626 09-663 10-072 - 043156932269 $1,211.00 

L9050L 06A RH 626 09-663 10-072 - 043156932290 $1,321.00 

L9050L 07A RH 626 09-663 10-072 - 043156935680 $1,321.00

L9050L 17A RH 626 09-663 10-072 - 043156985081 $1,321.00

L9070 - KEYED CLASSROOM

Product Design Handing Finish Latch Strike Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

L9070L 03A RH 626 09-663 10-072 - 043156437771 $1,211.00

L9070L 06A RH 626 09-663 10-072 - 194555898844 S00000059800 $1,321.00

L9070L 07A RH 626 09-663 10-072 - 194555898868 S00000222297 $1,321.00

L9070L 17A RH 626 09-663 10-072 - 194555898875 S00000222617 $1,321.00

L9071 - CLASSROOM SECURITY

Product Design Handing Finish Latch Strike Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

L9071L 03A RH 626 09-663 10-072 - 194555898899 S00022136770 $1,111.00 

L9071L 06A RH 626 09-663 10-072 - 194555898905 S00022094575 $1,335.00

L9071L 07A RH 626 09-663 10-072 - 194555898912 S00024045834 $1,335.00

L9071L 17A RH 626 09-663 10-072 - 194555898929 S00022176417 $1,335.00

L9080 - KEYED STOREROOM

Product Design Handing Finish Latch Strike Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

L9080L 03A RH 626 09-663 10-072 - 043156932535 $1,211.00 

L9080L 06A RH 626 09-663 10-072 - 043156932566 $1,321.00 

L9080L 07A RH 626 09-663 10-072 - 043156935697 $1,321.00

L9080L 17A RH 626 09-663 10-072 - 043156985098 $1,321.00

L9453 - KEYED ENTRANCE

Product Design Handing Finish Latch Strike Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

L9453L 03A RH 626 09-666 10-072 - 043156932634 $1,259.00

L9453L 06A RH 626 09-666 10-072 - 043156932665 $1,369.00

L9453L 07A RH 626 09-666 10-072 - 043156935703 $1,369.00

L9453L 17A RH 626 09-666 10-072 - 043156985104 $1,369.00

Note: All Schlage locks default to S123 unless otherwise specified. S123 denotes Everest 29 cylinder.

L SERIES MORTISE LOCK
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Cylinders, cylinder accessories, and keys

CYLINDERS

MULTIPLE TAILPIECE CYLINDERS (Keys and A, AL, D Knob, ND Lever, D Lever and H Knob tailpieces included)

Cylinder mechanism Product Finish Dim Detail UPC Price 24-Hr

Classic Conventional 40-100 606 - KA C 000000 043156994991 $103.00

Classic Conventional 40-100 606 - KA E 000000 043156995011 $103.00

Classic Conventional 40-100 626 - KA C 000000 043156995004 $103.00

Classic Conventional 40-100 626 - KA E 000000 043156995028 $103.00

Everest 29™ Conventional 40-100 606 - KA S123 000000 043156423064 $103.00

Everest 29™ Conventional 40-100 626 - KA S123 000000 043156423071 $103.00

Everest 29™ Conventional 40-100 626 - KA S145 000000 043156423088 $103.00

ND-SERIES LEVERS

Cylinder mechanism Product Finish Dim Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

Classic Conventional 23-065 626 - KA E 000000 194555898998 S00027353028 $103.00

Classic Conventional 23-065 626 - KD C 194555899001 S00027353004 $103.00 

Everest 29 Conventional 23-065 626 - KA S123 000000 194555899018 S00032776836 $103.00

Everest 29 Conventional 23-065 626 - KA S145 000000 194555899025 S00032776874 $103.00

Everest 29 Conventional 23-065 606 - KD S123 194555899032 S00032776911 $103.00

Everest 29 Conventional 23-065 626 - KD S123 194555899049 S00032776928 $103.00 

L-SERIES

Cylinder mechanism Product Finish Dim Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

Classic Conventional 30-001 625 118 KA C 000000 043156927869 $130.00

Classic Conventional 30-001 626 118 KA C 000000 043156927876 $130.00

Classic Conventional 30-001 626 118 KD C 043156934430 $130.00 

Classic Conventional 30-001 626 118 KA E 000000 043156934485 $130.00

Classic Conventional 30-008 626 - KA C 111111 043156959938 $235.00

Classic Conventional 30-138 626 - KA C 111111 043156985654 $242.00

Everest 29 Conventional 30-001 626 118 KD S123 194555899087 $130.00 

Everest 29 Conventional 30-001 625 118 KA S123 000000 194555899056 S00032776966 $130.00

Everest 29 Conventional 30-001 626 118 KA S123 000000 194555899063 S00032776973 $130.00

Everest 29 Conventional 30-001 626 118 KA S145 000000 194555899070 S00032776980 $130.00

Everest 29 Conventional 30-138 626 - KA S123 111111 194555899094 S00032777000 $242.00

Housing Less Full Size Core 30-007 626 - - 194555899100 S00000119238 $120.00

Housing Less Full Size Core 30-137 626 - - 194555899117 S00020957292 $127.00

Housing Less Small Format Core 80-101 626 - - 194555899124 S00021248665 $127.00

Housing Less Small Format Core 80-108 626 - - 194555899131 S00021690204 $120.00

MORTISE CYLINDERS - Adams Rite® MS, 4500 and 4700 Series

Cylinder mechanism Product Finish Dim Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

Classic Conventional 20-013 626 118 KD C 043156930203 $130.00

Classic Conventional 20-013 626 118 KA C 000000 043156757497 $130.00

Everest 29 Conventional 20-013 613 118 KD S123 194555899148 S00032777017 $130.00

Everest 29 Conventional 20-013 626 118 KD S123 194555899155 S00032784398 $130.00

Housing Less Full Size Core 20-060 626 - - 194555899162 S00000552479 $112.00

Housing Less Small Format Core 80-103 626 - - 194555899179 S00021690990 $120.00

MORTISE CYLINDERS - Straight Cam

Cylinder mechanism Product Finish Dim Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

Classic Conventional 20-001 626 118 KA C 000000 043156989348 $130.00

Classic Conventional 20-001 626 118 KD C 043156930128 $130.00

Classic Conventional 20-001 626 118 KA E 000000 043156989317 $130.00

Note: All Schlage locks default to S123 unless otherwise specified. S123 denotes Everest 29 cylinder.
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Cylinders, cylinder accessories, and keys

CYLINDERS

MORTISE CYLINDERS - Straight Cam

Cylinder mechanism Product Finish Dim Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

Classic Conventional 20-001 626 114 KD C 043156963515 $130.00

Classic Conventional 20-001 626 114 KA C 000000 043156927883 $130.00

Everest 29 Conventional 20-001 626 118 KA S123 000000 194555899186 S00032784404 $130.00

Everest 29 Conventional 20-001 626 114 KA S123 000000 194555899193 S00032784503 $130.00

Everest 29 Conventional 20-001 605 118 KD S123 194555899209 S00032784510 $130.00

Everest 29 Conventional 20-001 613 118 KD S123 194555899216 S00032784558 $130.00

Everest 29 Conventional 20-001 626 114 KD S123 194555899223 S00032784565 $130.00

Everest 29 Conventional 20-001 626 118 KD S123 194555899230 S00032784572 $130.00

Housing Less Full Size Core 20-059 626 - - 194555899247 S00000107952 $112.00

Housing Less Small Format Core 80-102 626 - - 194555899254 S00021743429 $127.00

RIM CYLINDERS

Cylinder mechanism Product Finish Dim Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

Classic Conventional 20-022 605 - KD C 043156933075 $122.00

Classic Conventional 20-022 626 - KA C 000000 043156989324 $122.00

Classic Conventional 20-022 626 - KD C 043156933105 $122.00 

Classic Conventional 20-022 626 - KA E 000000 043156989331 $122.00

Classic Conventional 20-057 626 - KA C 111111 043156985876 $227.00

Classic Conventional 20-057 626 - KA E 111111 043156935741 $227.00

Everest 29 Conventional 20-022 626 - KA S123 000000 194555899261 S00032784589 $122.00

Everest 29 Conventional 20-022 626 - KA S145 000000 194555899278 S00032784640 $122.00

Everest 29 Conventional 20-022 605 - KD S123 194555899285 S00032784800 $122.00

Everest 29 Conventional 20-022 626 - KD S123 194555899292 S00032784886 $122.00 

Everest 29 Conventional 20-057 626 - KA S123 111111 194555899308 S00032784893 $227.00

Everest 29 Conventional 20-057 626 - KA S145 111111 194555899315 S00032784909 $227.00

FULL SIZE INTERCHANGEABLE CORE (FSIC) RIM CYLINDER HOUSINGS

Cylinder mechanism Product Finish Dim Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

Housing Less Full-Size Core 20-079 605 - Housing less full size core 194555899322 S00000534857 $112.00

Housing Less Full-Size Core 20-079 626 - Housing less full size core 194555899339 S00020084042 $112.00

SMALL FORMAT INTERCHANGEABLE CORE (SFIC) RIM CYLINDER HOUSINGS

Cylinder mechanism Product Finish Dim Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

Housing Less Small Format Core 80-129 626 - Rim housing SFIC 194555899346 S00021247972 $112.00

FULL SIZE INTERCHANGEABLE CORES (FSIC)

Cylinder mechanism Product Finish Dim Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

Classic Conventional 23-030 606 - KA C 111111 043156959877 $115.00

Classic Conventional 23-030 606 - KA E 111111 043156959891 $115.00

Classic Conventional 23-030 626 - KA C 111111 043156959884 $115.00 

Classic Conventional 23-030 626 - KA E 111111 043156959907 $115.00

Everest 29 Conventional 23-030 606 - KA S123 111111 194555899353 S00032784916 $115.00

Everest 29 Conventional 23-030 606 - KA S145 111111 194555899360 S00032786835 $115.00

Everest 29 Conventional 23-030 626 - KA S123 111111 194555899377 S00032786842 $115.00 

Everest 29 Conventional 23-030 626 - KA S145 111111 194555899384 S00032786859 $115.00

BULK PACK CYLINDERS (Order tailpieces, cams and keys separately)

Cylinder mechanism Product Finish Dim Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

Classic Conventional 09-409 626 - C, Key-in-knob/lever 043156994687 $742.00

Classic Conventional 09-409 626 - E, Key-in-knob/lever 043156994694 $742.00
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Cylinders, cylinder accessories, and keys

BULK PACK CYLINDERS (Order tailpieces, cams and keys separately)

Cylinder mechanism Product Finish Dim Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

Classic Conventional 09-410 626 - C, Rim 043156994700 $878.00

Classic Conventional 09-411 626 - C, Interchangeable core 043156994724 $828.00

Classic Conventional 09-412 626 118 C, Mortise 043156994748 $878.00

Everest 29 Conventional 09-751 626 - S123, Key-in-lever/knob 194555899391 S00032329711 $742.00

Everest 29 Conventional 09-753 626 - S123, FSIC 194555899407 S00032273779 $828.00

BLOCKING AND COMPRESSION RINGS

Cylinder mechanism Product Finish Dim Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

- 36-082 626 12 1/8" Long blocking rings 194555899414 S00000251884 $19.90

- 36-082 626 25 1/4" Long blocking rings 194555899421 S00000124720 $19.90

- 36-082 626 37 3/8" Long blocking rings 043156940936 $19.90

- 36-083 626 - Compression ring & spring 194555899438 S00000157094 $16.50

PLUGS, KEY-IN-KNOB/LEVER, DEADLOCK AND RIM

Cylinder mechanism Product Finish Dim Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

Classic Conventional 33-137 606 - E, 6-Pin 194555899445 S00030500006 $65.70

Classic Conventional 33-137 626 - E, 6-Pin 194555899452 S00030500112 $65.70

Classic Conventional 33-137 626 - F, 6-Pin 194555899469 S00030500136 $65.70

PINS, FULL SIZE CYLINDERS (Order in multiples of 100)

Cylinder mechanism Product Finish Dim Detail UPC Price 24-Hr

Full Size 34-101 - - Top, #1 043156341016 $0.10

Full Size 34-102 - - Top, #2 043156341023 $0.10

Full Size 34-103 - - Top, #3 043156341030 $0.10

Full Size 34-202 - - Master, #2 043156342020 $0.10

Full Size 34-203 - - Master, #3 043156342037 $0.10

Full Size 34-204 - - Master, #4 043156342044 $0.10

Full Size 34-205 - - Master, #5 043156342051 $0.10

Full Size 34-206 - - Master, #6 043156342068 $0.10

Full Size 34-207 - - Master, #7 043156342075 $0.10

Full Size 34-208 - - Master, #8 043156342082 $0.10

Full Size 34-209 - - Master, #9 043156342099 $0.10

Full Size 34-300 - - Bottom, #0 043156343003 $0.10

Full Size 34-301 - - Bottom, #1 043156343010 $0.10

Full Size 34-302 - - Bottom, #2 043156343027 $0.10

Full Size 34-303 - - Bottom, #3 043156343034 $0.10

Full Size 34-304 - - Bottom, #4 043156343041 $0.10

Full Size 34-305 - - Bottom, #5 043156343058 $0.10

Full Size 34-306 - - Bottom, #6 043156343065 $0.10

Full Size 34-307 - - Bottom, #7 043156343072 $0.10

Full Size 34-308 - - Bottom, #8 043156343089 $0.10

Full Size 34-309 - - Bottom, #9 043156343096 $0.10

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS

Cylinder mechanism Product Finish Dim Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

Small Format IC 1 34-952 - - 21C Cap 194555899476 S00021655203 $0.10

1.	 Order in multiples of 500.
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Cylinders, cylinder accessories, and keys

FULL SIZE KEY BLANKS

CLASSIC, STANDARD BOW (Order in multiples of 50)

Product Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

35-100 C 5-pin 043156921683 $2.50

35-100 E 5-Pin 043156930012 $2.50

35-101 C 6-Pin 043156930043 $3.00 

35-101 CE 6-Pin 043156930050 $3.00

35-101 E 6-Pin 043156930067 $3.00

35-101 EF 6-Pin 043156930081 $3.00

35-101 F 6-Pin 043156930074 $3.00

EVEREST 29, STANDARD BOW (Order in multiples of 50)

Product Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

35-270 S123 194555899483 S00031642750 $5.40 

35-270 S145 194555899490 S00031642804 $5.40

EVEREST, “DO NOT DUPLICATE” BOW (Order in multiples of 50)

Product Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

35-268 S123 194555899506 S00031643016 $5.40

35-268 S145 194555899513 S00031643061 $5.40

FULL SIZE INTERCHANGEABLE CORE (FSIC) CONTROL KEY BLANKS

CLASSIC

Product Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

35-056 C 043156960095 $7.60 

35-056 E 043156935819 $7.60

EVEREST 29

Product Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

35-269 S123 194555899520 S00031644051 $10.00 

35-269 S145 194555899537 S00031644105 $10.00
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Cylinders, cylinder accessories, and keys

FULL SIZE CONSTRUCTION CORES & KEYS

Product Finish Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

23-030 1 ORG ICA Core 043156590117 $132.60

23-030 1 ORG ICB Core 043156590131 $132.60

23-030 1 ORG ICC Core 043156590124 $132.60

48-056 - ICA Control key 194555899544 S00020220204 $21.00

48-056 - ICB Control key 194555899551 S00020137915 $21.00

48-056 - ICC Control key 194555899568 S00020127855 $21.00

48-101 - ICA Operating key 194555899575 S00020220198 $10.70

48-101 - ICB Operating key 194555899582 S00020137908 $10.70

48-101 - ICC Operating key 194555899599 S00020127862 $10.70

1.	 23-030 includes 50-231 non-refundable handling charge of $16.60 for construction cores.

SMALL FORMAT CONSTRUCTION CORES & KEYS

Product Finish Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

80-035 2 BRN Brown core 194555899605 S00021225895 $70.00

80-035 2 GRN Green core 194555899612 S00021225888 $70.00

48-310 BRN Brown operating key 194555899629 S00021225475 $13.10

48-310 GRN Green operating key 194555899636 S00021225451 $13.10

48-311 BRN Brown control key 194555899643 S00021225499 $18.80

48-311 GRN Green control key 194555899650 S00021225482 $18.80

2.	 80-035 includes 50-231 non-refundable handling charge of $16.60 for construction cores.

PIN KITS

Product Detail UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

40-119 Pin kit, seal tight metal box 043156933471 $706.00

KEYS & KEYING
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Electromagnetic locks

M490 MAX SECURITY SERIES

Model Description UPC / Part number Price 24-Hr

M490 628 High security 1500lb maglock 043156208326 $1,232.00

M490P 628 High security 1500lb maglock - plus 043156208333 $1,594.00

M450 HIGH SECURITY SERIES

Model Description UPC / Part number Price 24-Hr

M450P 628 1000 lbs hold force single mag lock with MBS, DPS and RTD 043156208296 $1,497.00

M490DE DELAYED EGRESS SERIES

Model Description UPC / Part number Price 24-Hr

M490DEP 628 High security 1500lb delayed egress maglock - plus 043156570959 $3,976.00

ELECTROMAGNETIC LOCKS
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Exit devices

99 SERIES PANIC DEVICE

	� UL listed for Panic Exit Hardware
	� Devices are ANSI/BHMA A156.3, Grade 1 Certified.
	� Standard device size is 3' x 7' x 1-3/4" TK x HM x HM
	� �Lever trim handing is field reversible. Lever trims are furnished RHR.
	� All devices shown include outside trim (except “EO” function)
	� LBR devices are not available through the FastTrack Program
	� For different trim/lever configurations, purchase the Exit-Only device and the trim and lever separately (see page 31)

99 RIM PANIC DEVICE - Price includes 299 Strike.

Product Device length Trim Lever Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

99EO 3' - - 626 043156978113 ED99.10000 $2,284.00 

99EO 3' - - 628 043156978137 ED99.10064 $2,057.00 

99EO 3' - - 710 043156978090 ED99.10065 $2,184.00

99EO 4' - - 626 043156978120 ED99.10087 $2,314.00 

99EO 4' - - 628 043156978144 ED99.10096 $2,087.00 

99EO 4' - - 710 043156978106 ED99.10107 $2,214.00

99DT 3' 990DT - 626 194555142503 ED99.10001 $2,701.00

99DT 3' 990DT - 628 194555717060 ED99.10531 $2,474.00

99DT 3' 990DT - 710 194555869028 ED99.11696 $2,619.00

99DT 4' 990DT - 626 194555725171 ED99.33745 $2,731.00

99NL 3' 990NL-RV - 626 043156828388 ED99.10002 $2,725.00

99NL 3' 990NL-RV - 628 194555143098 ED99.10069 $2,498.00

99NL 3' 990NL-RV - 710 194555868649 ED99.10886 $2,643.00

99NL 4' 990NL-RV - 626 194555142800 ED99.10562 $2,755.00

99NL 4' 990NL-RV - 628 194555777408 ED99.10877 $2,528.00

99NL-OP 3' - - 626 194555724990 ED99.50521 $2,499.00

99NL-OP 3' - - 628 194555142343 ED99.104377 $2,272.00

99NL-OP 3' - - 710 194555868434 ED99.104353 $2,399.00

99NL-OP 4' - - 626 194555809505 ED99.55170 $2,529.00

99L 3' 996L-RV 06 626 043156978229 ED99.10004 $3,235.00

99L 3' 996L-RV 06 628 043156977673 ED99.10553 $3,008.00

99L 3' 996L-RV 06 710 043156978205 ED99.10449 $3,135.00

99L 4' 996L-RV 06 626 043156978236 ED99.10279 $3,265.00

99 RIM PANIC DEVICE, ELECTRIC LATCH RETRACTION - Price includes 299 Strike.

Product Device length Trim Lever Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

QEL99EO 3' - - 626 043156979141 ED99.10231 $3,730.00 

QEL99DT 3' 990DT - 626 194555858510 ED99.11283 $4,147.00

QEL99NL 3' 990NL-RV - 626 194555143241 ED99.10768 $4,171.00

QEL99NL-OP 3' - - 626 194555143128 ED99.104345 $3,945.00

QEL99L 3' 996L-RV 06 626 043156979202 ED99.10961 $4,681.00
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Exit devices

99 SERIES SURFACE VERTICAL ROD DEVICE

	� UL listed for Panic Exit Hardware
	� Devices are ANSI/BHMA A156.3, Grade 1 Certified
	� Standard device size is 3' x 7' x 1-3/4" TK x HM x HM
	� �Lever trim handing is field reversible. Lever trims are furnished RHR.
	� All devices shown include outside trim (except “EO” function)
	� LBR devices are not available through the FastTrack Program
	� For different trim/lever configurations, purchase the Exit-Only device and the trim and lever separately (see page 31)

9927 SURFACE VERTICAL ROD DEVICE - Price includes 299, 248L-4, 304L Strikes and sex bolts for latches.

Product Device length Trim Lever Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

9927EO 3' - - 626 043156977949 ED99.10071 $3,321.00 

9927EO 3' - - 628 043156977963 ED99.10377 $2,959.00

9927EO 3' - - 710 043156103164 ED99.10781 $3,237.00

9927EO 4' - - 626 043156977956 ED99.10579 $3,351.00 

9927EO 4' - - 628 043156977970 ED99.11229 $2,989.00

9927DT 3' 990DT - 710 194555869158 ED99.33693 $3,672.00

9927DT 4' 990DT - 626 194555869554 ED99.42549 $3,768.00

9927NL 3' 990NL-RV - 626 194555868281 ED99.10073 $3,762.00

9927NL 3' 990NL-RV - 710 194555869332 ED99.35438 $3,696.00

9927NL 4' 990NL-RV - 626 194555869479 ED99.40128 $3,792.00

9927NL-OP 3' - - 626 194555870765 ED99.50522 $3,536.00

9927NL-OP 3' - - 710 194555868687 ED99.109808 $3,452.00

9927L 3' 996L-RV 06 626 194555716926 ED99.10251 $4,272.00

9927L 3' 996L-RV 06 628 194555868298 ED99.10074 $3,910.00

9927L 3' 996L-RV 06 710 194555869059 ED99.11767 $4,188.00

9927L 4' 996L-RV 06 626 194555868502 ED99.10559 $4,302.00

9927 SURFACE VERTICAL ROD DEVICE, ELECTRIC LATCH RETRACTION - Price includes 299, 248L-4, 304L Strikes and sex bolts for latches.

Product Device length Trim Lever Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

QEL9927EO 3' - - 626 043156979028 ED99.34551 $4,767.00

QEL9927DT 3' 990DT - 626 194555869509 ED99.40574 $5,184.00

QEL9927NL 3' 990NL-RV - 626 194555869493 ED99.40573 $5,208.00

QEL9927NL-OP 3' - - 626 194555868427 ED99.104344 $4,982.00

QEL9927L 3' 996L-RV 06 626 194555870789 ED99.35200 $5,718.00
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Exit devices

99 SERIES CONCEALED VERTICAL CABLE DEVICE

	� Devices are ANSI/BHMA A156.3, Grade 1 Certified
	� Standard device size is 3' x 7' x 1-3/4" TK x HM x HM
	� �Lever trim handing is field reversible. Lever trims are furnished RHR.
	� All devices shown include outside trim (except “EO” function)
	� LBR devices are not available through the FastTrack Program
	� For different trim/lever configurations, purchase the Exit-Only device and the trim and lever separately (see page 31)

9949 CONCEALED VERTICAL CABLE DEVICE - Price includes 249 and 349 Strikes.

Product Device length Trim Lever Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

9949EO 3' - - 626 194555717428 ED99.40590 $3,473.00

9949NL-OP 3' - - 626 194555853843 ED99.104480 $3,688.00

9949L 3' 996L-RV 06 626 194555869592 ED99.45123 $4,424.00

9975 MORTISE LOCK DEVICE - Price includes 575 Strike.

Product Device length Trim Lever Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

9975EO 3' - - 626 194555724921 ED99.10080 $3,216.00

9975EO 3' - - 628 194555853874 ED99.10609 $2,958.00

9975EO 3' - - 710 194555745155 ED99.10466 $3,080.00

9975EO 4' - - 626 194555716896 ED99.10115 $3,246.00

9975EO 4' - - 628 194555871106 ED99.11658 $2,988.00

9975DT 3' 990DT - 626 194555871045 ED99.40616 $3,633.00

9975DT 4' 990DT - 626 194555869516 ED99.40617 $3,663.00

9975NL 3' 990NL-M - 626 194555776869 ED99.10790 $3,657.00

9975NL 4' 990NL-M - 626 194555871083 ED99.11124 $3,687.00

9975NL 4' 990NL-M - 628 194555869448 ED99.38985 $3,429.00

9975L 3' 996L-M 06 626 194555717008 ED99.10412 $4,167.00

9975L 4' 996L-M 06 626 194555871090 ED99.11417 $4,197.00

9975L 4' 996L-M 06 628 194555869691 ED99.52850 $3,939.00
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Fire rated exit devices

99 SERIES    FIRE RATED EXIT HARDWARE

	� Devices are ANSI/BHMA A156.3, Grade 1 Certified
	� Standard device size is 3' x 7' x 1-3/4" TK x HM x HM
	� Lever trim handing is field reversible. Lever trims are furnished RHR.
	� All devices shown include outside trim (except “EO” function). NL-OP function includes assembly only.
	� LBR devices are not available through the FastTrack Program
	� For different trim/lever configurations, purchase the Exit-Only device and the trim and lever separately (see page 31)

99 RIM FIRE RATED EXIT HARDWARE
	� �Price includes 299F Strike for single door applications only.
	� For double door applications, specify the 499F Strike and add $171.00 list to prices shown.

Product Device length Trim Lever Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

99EO-F 3' - - 626 043156978175 ED99.10005 $2,613.00 

99EO-F 3' - - 628 043156978182 ED99.10082 $2,386.00

99EO-F 3' - - 710 043156978151 ED99.11411 $2,513.00

99EO-F 4' - - 626 043156977666 ED99.10101 $2,643.00 

99EO-F 4' - - 628 043156978199 ED99.11657 $2,416.00

99EO-F 4' - - 710 043156978168 ED99.11900 $2,543.00

99NL-F 3' 990NL-RV - 626 194555716971 ED99.10329 $3,054.00

99NL-F 3' 990NL-RV - 628 194555869301 ED99.35044 $2,827.00

99NL-F 4' 990NL-RV - 626 194555868984 ED99.11501 $3,084.00

99NL-F 4' 990NL-RV - 710 194555871212 ED99.11005 $3,002.00

99NL-OP-F 3' - - 626 194555869837 ED99.83753 $2,828.00

99L-F 3' 996L-RV 06 626 194555142367 ED99.10006 $3,564.00

99L-F 3' 996L-RV 06 710 194555869134 ED99.33575 $3,464.00

99L-F 4' 996L-RV 06 626 194555717015 ED99.10459 $3,594.00

99L-F 4' 996L-RV 06 628 194555869356 ED99.35920 $3,367.00

99 RIM FIRE RATED EXIT HARDWARE, ELECTRIC LATCH RETRACTION
	� �Price includes 299F Strike for single door applications only.
	� For double door applications, specify the 499F Strike and add $171.00 list to prices shown.

Product Device length Trim Lever Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

QEL99EO-F 3' - - 626 194555868724 ED99.11108 $4,059.00

QEL99NL-F 3' 990NL-RV - 626 194555869387 ED99.36886 $4,500.00

QEL99NL-OP-F 3' - - 626 194555871236 ED99.106232 $4,274.00

QEL99L-F 3' 996L-RV 06 626 194555868380 ED99.10226 $5,010.00
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Fire rated exit devices

99 SERIES    FIRE RATED SURFACE VERTICAL ROD HARDWARE

	� Devices are ANSI/BHMA A156.3, Grade 1 Certified
	� Standard device size is 3' x 7' x 1-3/4" TK x HM x HM
	� �Lever trim handing is field reversible. Lever trims are furnished RHR.
	� All devices shown include outside trim (except “EO” function)
	� LBR devices are not available through the FastTrack Program
	� For different trim/lever configurations, purchase the Exit-Only device and the trim and lever separately (see page 31)

9927 FIRE RATED SURFACE VERTICAL ROD HARDWARE - Price includes 299F, 304L Strikes and sex bolts for latches.

Product Device length Trim Lever Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

9927EO-F 3' - - 626 194555142169 ED99.10083 $3,807.00 

9927EO-F 3' - - 628 194555845763 ED99.11776 $3,445.00

9927EO-F 3' - - 710 194555734319 ED99.33104 $3,723.00

9927EO-F 4' - - 626 194555142480 ED99.10927 $3,837.00 

9927EO-F 4' - - 628 194555847569 ED99.36277 $3,475.00

9927NL-F 3' 990NL-RV - 626 194555869363 ED99.35928 $4,248.00

9927NL-F 3' 990NL-RV - 628 194555869547 ED99.42308 $3,886.00

9927NL-F 3' 990NL-RV - 710 194555870819 ED99.35715 $4,182.00

9927NL-F 4' 990NL-RV - 628 194555870833 ED99.51530 $3,916.00

9927NL-OP-F 3' - - 626 194555870796 ED99.114314 $4,022.00

9927NL-OP-F 3' - - 710 194555870826 ED99.134389 $3,938.00

9927L-F 3' 996L-RV 06 626 194555717268 ED99.11352 $4,758.00

9927L-F 3' 996L-RV 06 628 194555869394 ED99.36942 $4,396.00

9927L-F 3' 996L-RV 06 710 194555869233 ED99.34370 $4,674.00

9927L-F 4' 996L-RV 06 626 194555868328 ED99.10102 $4,788.00

9927L-F 4' 996L-RV 06 628 194555869486 ED99.40482 $4,426.00

9927 FIRE RATED SURFACE VERTICAL ROD HARDWARE, ELECTRIC LATCH RETRACTION - Price includes 299F, 304L Strikes and sex bolts for latches.

Product Device length Trim Lever Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

QEL9927EO-F 3' - - 626 194555870857 ED99.34643 $5,253.00

QEL9927NL-F 3' 990NL-RV - 626 194555869684 ED99.52675 $5,694.00

QEL9927NL-OP-F 3' - - 626 194555868526 ED99.106477 $5,468.00

QEL9927L-F 3' 996L-RV 06 626 194555870864 ED99.11387 $6,204.00
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Fire rated exit devices

99 SERIES    FIRE RATED CONCEALED VERTICAL CABLE HARDWARE

	� Devices are ANSI/BHMA A156.3, Grade 1 Certified
	� Standard device size is 3' x 7' x 1-3/4" TK x HM x HM
	� �Lever trim handing is field reversible. Lever trims are furnished RHR.
	� All devices shown include outside trim (except “EO” function)
	� LBR devices are not available through the FastTrack Program
	� For different trim/lever configurations, purchase the Exit-Only device and the trim and lever separately (see page 31)

9949 FIRE RATED CONCEALED VERTICAL CABLE HARDWARE - Price includes 249 and 349 Strikes.

Product Device length Trim Lever Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

9949EO-F 3' - - 626 194555869622 ED99.45447 $3,816.00

9975 FIRE RATED MORTISE LOCK HARDWARE - Price includes 575 Strike.

Product Device length Trim Lever Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

9975EO-F 3' - - 626 194555142459 ED99.10110 $3,565.00

9975EO-F 3' - - 628 194555871137 ED99.35302 $3,307.00

9975EO-F 4' - - 626 194555717213 ED99.10928 $3,595.00

9975EO-F 4' - - 628 194555869318 ED99.35304 $3,337.00

9975NL-F 3' 990NL-M - 626 194555868410 ED99.10421 $4,006.00

9975NL-F 3' 990NL-M - 628 194555869769 ED99.61079 $3,748.00

9975NL-F 4' 990NL-M - 626 194555868694 ED99.11001 $4,036.00

9975NL-F 4' 990NL-M - 628 194555871175 ED99.52219 $3,778.00

9975L-F 3' 996L-M 06 626 194555733794 ED99.10445 $4,516.00

9975L-F 3' 996L-M 06 628 194555869523 ED99.40678 $4,258.00

9975L-F 4' 996L-M 06 628 194555869370 ED99.36642 $4,288.00
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Exit devices

98 SERIES PANIC DEVICE

	� UL listed for Panic Exit Hardware
	� Devices are ANSI/BHMA A156.3, Grade 1 Certified
	� Standard device size is 3' x 7' x 1-3/4" TK x HM x HM
	� �Lever trim handing is field reversible. Lever trims are furnished RHR.
	� All devices shown include outside trim (except “EO” function). NL-OP function includes cylinder assembly only.
	� LBR devices are not available through the FastTrack Program
	� For different trim/lever configurations, purchase the Exit-Only device and the trim and lever separately (see page 31)

98 RIM PANIC DEVICE - Price includes 299 Strike. Trims furnished in US26D.

Product Device length Trim Lever Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

98EO 3' - - 626 043156854202 ED98.10000 $2,284.00 

98EO 3' - - 628 043156977734 ED98.10077 $2,057.00

98EO 3' - - 630 043156755363 ED98.10003 $2,349.00

98EO 4' - - 626 043156977727 ED98.10476 $2,314.00 

98DT 3' 990DT - 626 194555716469 ED98.10871 $2,701.00

98DT 3' 990DT - 630 194555747265 ED98.11023 $2,766.00

98DT 4' 990DT - 626 194555747272 ED98.38052 $2,731.00

98NL 3' 990NL-RV - 626 043156903726 ED98.10484 $2,725.00

98NL 3' 990NL-RV - 630 194555143272 ED98.10825 $2,790.00

98NL 4' 990NL-RV - 626 194555747296 ED98.11257 $2,755.00

98NL-OP 3' - - 626 194555143142 ED98.79566 $2,499.00

98NL-OP 3' - - 628 194555747333 ED98.134363 $2,272.00

98NL-OP 3' - - 630 194555747340 ED98.62209 $2,564.00

98NL-OP 4' - - 626 194555747357 ED98.131789 $2,529.00

98L 3' 996L-RV 06 626 043156977826 ED98.10001 $3,235.00

98L 3' 996L-RV 06 628 043156977840 ED98.10466 $3,008.00

98L 3' 996L-RV 06 630 194555143326 ED98.11810 $3,300.00

98L 4' 996L-RV 06 626 043156977833 ED98.11277 $3,265.00
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Exit devices

98 SERIES SURFACE VERTICAL ROD DEVICE

	� UL listed for Panic Exit Hardware
	� Devices are ANSI/BHMA A156.3, Grade 1 Certified
	� Standard device size is 3' x 7' x 1-3/4" TK x HM x HM
	� �Lever trim handing is field reversible. Lever trims are furnished RHR.
	� All devices shown include outside trim (except “EO” function). NL-OP function includes cylinder assembly only.
	� LBR devices are not available through the FastTrack Program
	� For different trim/lever configurations, purchase the Exit-Only device and the trim and lever separately (see page 31)

9827 SURFACE VERTICAL ROD DEVICE - Price includes 299, 248L-4, 304L Strikes and sex bolts for latches. Trims furnished in US26D.

Product Device length Trim Lever Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

9827EO 3' - - 626 043156977543 ED98.10853 $3,321.00 

9827EO 3' - - 628 043156977567 ED98.10467 $2,959.00

9827EO 3' - - 630 194555716605 ED98.11524 $3,548.00

9827EO 4' - - 626 043156977550 ED98.37656 $3,351.00

9827DT 3' 990DT - 626 194555747463 ED98.39520 $3,738.00

9827DT 3' 990DT - 628 194555747869 ED98.74219 $3,376.00

9827DT 3' 990DT - 630 194555809536 ED98.55223 $3,965.00

9827NL 3' 990NL-RV - 626 194555747500 ED98.42406 $3,762.00

9827NL 3' 990NL-RV - 628 194555747517 ED98.38035 $3,400.00

9827NL 3' 990NL-RV - 630 194555806665 ED98.48850 $3,989.00

9827NL-OP 3' - - 626 194555747654 ED98.133753 $3,536.00

9827NL-OP 3' - - 628 194555747524 ED98.161516 $3,174.00

9827NL-OP 3' - - 630 194555868212 ED98.131705 $3,763.00

9827L 3' 996L-RV 06 626 194555747838 ED98.11008 $4,272.00

9827L 3' 996L-RV 06 628 194555746954 ED98.42910 $3,910.00

9827L 3' 996L-RV 06 630 194555780781 ED98.11528 $4,499.00

98 SERIES MORTISE LOCK DEVICE

	� UL listed for Panic Exit Hardware
	� Devices are ANSI/BHMA A156.3, Grade 1 Certified
	� Standard device size is 3' x 7' x 1-3/4" TK x HM x HM
	� �Lever trim handing is field reversible. Lever trims are furnished RHR.
	� All devices shown include outside trim (except “EO” function). NL-OP function includes cylinder assembly only.
	� LBR devices are not available through the FastTrack Program
	� For different trim/lever configurations, purchase the Exit-Only device and the trim and lever separately (see page 31)

9875 MORTISE LOCK DEVICE - Price includes 575 Strike. Trims furnished in US26D.

Product Device length Trim Lever Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

9875EO 3' - - 626 194555717534 ED98.10471 $3,216.00

9875DT 3' 990DT - 626 194555868250 ED98.44325 $3,633.00

9875NL 3' 990NL-M - 626 194555799752 ED98.38609 $3,657.00

9875L 3' 996L-M 06 626 194555782334 ED98.11850 $4,167.00

SO
SS

IV
ES

ZE
RO

 IN
TE

R
N

AT
IO

N
A

L
G

LY
N

N
-J

O
H

N
SO

N
LC

N
VO

N
 D

U
PR

IN
SC

H
LA

G
E



30    Price book 16    Effective February 27, 2026

613 626 628 630 689 695 710
US10B US26D US28 US32D SP28 SP313 313

Fire rated exit devices

98 SERIES    FIRE RATED EXIT HARDWARE

	� Devices are ANSI/BHMA A156.3, Grade 1 Certified 
	� Standard device size is 3' x 7' x 1-3/4" TK x HM x HM
	� Lever trim handing is field reversible. Lever trims are furnished RHR.
	� All devices shown include outside trim (except “EO” function). NL-OP function includes cylinder assembly only.
	� LBR devices are not available through the FastTrack Program
	� For different trim/lever configurations, purchase the Exit-Only device and the trim and lever separately (see page 31)

98 RIM FIRE RATED EXIT HARDWARE
	� ��Price includes 299F Strike for single door applications only.
	� For double door applications, specify the 499F Strike and add $171.00 list to prices shown.

Product Device length Trim Lever Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

98EO-F 3' - - 626 043156977772 ED98.10472 $2,613.00 

98EO-F 3' - - 628 043156977789 ED98.10848 $2,386.00

98EO-F 3' - - 630 194555142398 ED98.10004 $2,678.00

98EO-F 4' - - 626 043156755004 ED98.10944 $2,643.00 

98NL-F 3' 990NL-RV - 626 194555716483 ED98.11002 $3,054.00

98NL-F 3' 990NL-RV - 628 194555747302 ED98.43605 $2,827.00

98NL-F 3' 990NL-RV - 630 194555747319 ED98.11001 $3,119.00

98NL-F 4' 990NL-RV - 626 194555747586 ED98.11991 $3,084.00

98L-F 3' 996L-RV 06 626 194555143234 ED98.10002 $3,564.00

98L-F 3' 996L-RV 06 628 194555747708 ED98.12164 $3,337.00

98L-F 3' 996L-RV 06 630 194555716728 ED98.12526 $3,629.00

98L-F 4' 996L-RV 06 626 194555746909 ED98.11756 $3,594.00

9827 FIRE RATED SURFACE VERTICAL ROD HARDWARE - Price includes 299F, 304L Strikes and sex bolts for latches.

Product Device length Trim Lever Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

9827EO-F 3' - - 626 194555143012 ED98.11909 $3,807.00 

9827EO-F 3' - - 628 194555717541 ED98.12426 $3,445.00

9827EO-F 3' - - 630 194555716438 ED98.10473 $4,034.00

9827EO-F 4' - - 626 194555142749 ED98.11531 $3,837.00

9827NL-F 3' 990NL-RV - 626 194555747876 ED98.37314 $4,248.00

9827NL-F 3' 990NL-RV - 628 194555747890 ED98.161522 $3,886.00

9827NL-F 3' 990NL-RV - 630 194555802995 ED98.42241 $4,475.00

9827L-F 3' 996L-RV 06 626 194555746565 ED98.11761 $4,758.00

9827L-F 3' 996L-RV 06 628 194555747852 ED98.11865 $4,396.00

9827L-F 3' 996L-RV 06 630 194555774971 ED98.10474 $4,985.00

9827 FIRE RATED MORTISE LOCK HARDWARE - Price includes 575 Strike.

Product Device length Trim Lever Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

9875EO-F 3' - - 626 194555142541 ED98.11258 $3,565.00

9875NL-F 3' 990NL-M - 626 194555799660 ED98.38483 $4,006.00

9875L-F 3' 996L-M 06 626 194555782341 ED98.11851 $4,516.00
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Exit devices

XP98/99 SERIES

	� UL listed for Panic Exit Hardware
	� Devices are ANSI/BHMA A156.3, Grade 1 Certified
	� �Standard device size is 3' x 7' x 1-3/4" TK x HM x HM
	� Lever trim handing is field reversible. Lever trims are furnished RHR.
	� All devices shown include outside trim (except “EO” function)

XP98/99 SERIES EXIT DEVICE - Price includes 909 Strike. For double door applications, specify the 954 Strike and add $171.00 list to prices shown.

Product Device length Trim Lever Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

XP98/99EO 3' - - 626 194555717503 EDXP98.11506 $2,468.00

XP98/99DT 3' - - 626 194555871434 EDXP98.11966 $2,885.00

XP98/99NL 3' 990NL-RV - 626 194555780996 EDXP98.11558 $2,909.00

XP98/99L 3' 996L-RV 06 626 194555780705 EDXP98.11507 $3,419.00

XP98/99EO-F 3' - - 626 194555871441 EDXP98.11677 $2,779.00

XP98/99NL-F 3' 990NL-RV - 626 194555782013 EDXP98.11785 $3,220.00

XP98/99L-F 3' 996L-RV 06 626 194555781580 EDXP98.11681 $3,730.00

98/99 SERIES TRIM

98/99 SERIES EXIT DEVICE TRIM - Lever trim handing is field reversible. Lever trims are furnished RHR.

Product Lever Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

990DT - 626 194555724792 TRIM.10011 $417.00

990DT - 695 194555725379 TRIM.10157 $435.00

990NL-RV - 626 194555724785 TRIM.10004 $441.00

990NL-RV - 695 194555725225 TRIM.10139 $459.00

990NL-M - 626 194555725041 TRIM.10759 $441.00

996L-RV x 06 06 626 043156978038 TRIM.10001 $951.00

996L-RV x 06 06 695 194555725317 TRIM.10795 $951.00

996L-RV x 03 03 626 194555724969 TRIM.10798 $951.00

996L-RV x 07 07 626 194555725195 TRIM.26589 $951.00

996L-RV x 17 17 626 194555724860 TRIM.10008 $951.00

996L-M x 06 06 626 194555724891 TRIM.10792 $951.00

996L-M x 07 07 626 194555794696 TRIM.26641 $951.00

996L-M x 17 17 626 194555725287 TRIM.10869 $951.00

996L-BE-RV x 06 06 626 043156978052 TRIM.10010 $951.00

996L-BE-RV x 03 03 626 194555725591 TRIM.10873 $951.00

996L-BE-RV x 07 07 626 194555744059 TRIM.26599 $951.00

996L-BE-RV x 17 17 626 194555725188 TRIM.10804 $951.00

996L-NL-RV x 06 06 626 043156978076 TRIM.10813 $759.00

996L-NL-M x 06 06 626 194555725102 TRIM.10834 $759.00

996L-DT x 06 06 626 194555725089 TRIM.10794 $759.00
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Exit devices

33A SERIES PANIC DEVICE

	� UL listed for Panic Exit Hardware
	� Devices are ANSI/BHMA A156.3, Grade 1 Certified
	� 35A Series is not stocked at Allegion FastTrack
	� LBR devices are not available through the FastTrack Program
	� When ordering “less trim” two 325 sex bolts are required; add $44.00 list
	� Standard device size is 3' x 7' x 1-3/4" door thickness. 33A devices with lever trim require handing. Specify RHR or LHR.
	� For different trim/lever configurations, purchase the Exit-Only device and the trim and lever separately (see page 33)

33A RIM PANIC DEVICE - Price includes 1439 Strike. When substituting 299 Strike for 1439, deduct -$138.00 list per device from the prices below.

Product Device length Trim Lever Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

33A-EO 3' - - 626 043156977031 ED33A.10000 $2,811.00

33A-EO 3' - - 628 043156977055 ED33A.10001 $2,292.00

33A-EO 3' - - 710 043156977017 ED33A.10002 $2,297.00

33A-DT 3' 386DT - 628 194555870673 ED33A.15193 $2,860.00

33A-DT 3' 386DT - 710 194555870703 ED33A.26191 $2,865.00

I 33A-NL 3' 386NL RHR - 626 194555870642 ED33A.16332 $3,819.00

I 33A-NL 3' 386NL RHR - 628 194555870680 ED33A.16080 $3,300.00

I 33A-NL 3' 386NL RHR - 710 194555870710 ED33A.26192 $3,305.00

I 33A-NL 3' 386NL LHR - 626 194555898639 ED33A.10115 $3,819.00

I 33A-NL 3' 386NL LHR - 628 194555898646 ED33A.10072 $3,300.00

I 33A-NL 3' 386NL LHR - 710 194555898653 ED33A.24657 $3,305.00

33A-NL-OP 3' - - 626 194555870659 ED33A.26187 $3,305.00

33A-NL-OP 3' - - 628 194555870697 ED33A.26188 $2,786.00

33A-NL-OP 3' - - 710 194555870727 ED33A.26193 $2,791.00

33A-L 3' 360L 06 626 194555870666 ED33A.11747 $3,921.00

33A-L 3' 360L 06 628 194555868113 ED33A.10970 $3,402.00

33A-L 3' 360L 06 710 194555870734 ED33A.26190 $3,442.00

I	The 386NL Series trim is handed and not field reversible. Please specify handing, RHR or LHR.

33A SURFACE VERTICAL ROD DEVICE - Price includes 266, 248L-4 and 304L Strikes.

Product Device length Trim Lever Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

3327A-EO 3' - - 626 043156976942 ED33A.10696 $3,990.00

3327A-EO 3' - - 628 043156976966 ED33A.10697 $3,384.00

3327A-EO 3' - - 710 043156976928 ED33A.10685 $3,451.00

3327A-DT 3' 386DT - 626 194555870451 ED33A.26170 $4,558.00

3327A-DT 3' 386DT - 628 194555870499 ED33A.26174 $3,952.00

3327A-DT 3' 386DT - 710 194555870536 ED33A.26178 $4,019.00

I 3327A-NL 3' 386NL RHR - 626 194555870468 ED33A.26171 $4,998.00

I 3327A-NL 3' 386NL RHR - 628 194555870505 ED33A.26175 $4,392.00

I 3327A-NL 3' 386NL RHR - 710 194555870543 ED33A.26179 $4,459.00

I 3327A-NL 3' 386NL LHR - 626 194555898660 ED33A.11211 $4,998.00

I 3327A-NL 3' 386NL LHR - 628 194555898677 ED33A.17336 $4,392.00

I 3327A-NL 3' 386NL LHR - 710 194555898684 ED33A.27592 $4,459.00

3327A-NL-OP 3' - - 626 194555870475 ED33A.26172 $4,484.00

3327A-NL-OP 3' - - 628 194555870512 ED33A.26176 $3,878.00

3327A-NL-OP 3' - - 710 194555870550 ED33A.26180 $3,945.00

3327A-L 3' 360L 06 626 194555870482 ED33A.22461 $5,100.00

3327A-L 3' 360L 06 628 194555870529 ED33A.26177 $4,494.00

3327A-L 3' 360L 06 710 194555870567 ED33A.26181 $4,596.00

I	The 386NL Series trim is handed and not field reversible. Please specify handing, RHR or LHR.
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Exit devices

33A SERIES PANIC DEVICE

	� UL listed for Panic Exit Hardware
	� Devices are ANSI/BHMA A156.3, Grade 1 Certified
	� 35A Series is not stocked at Allegion FastTrack
	� LBR devices are not available through the FastTrack Program
	� When ordering “less trim” two 325 sex bolts are required; add $44.00 list
	� Standard device size is 3' x 7' x 1-3/4" door thickness. 33A devices with lever trim require handing. Specify RHR or LHR.
	� For different trim/lever configurations, purchase the Exit-Only device and the trim and lever separately (see table below)

33A CONCEALED VERTICAL CABLE DEVICE  (6'10"–8'0")
	� Price includes 249 and 349 Strikes

Product Device length Trim Lever Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

3349A-EO 3' - - 626 194555717879 ED33A.12482 $3,997.00

3349A-DT 3' 386DT - 626 194555868137 ED33A.16820 $4,565.00

I 3349A-NL 3' 386NL RHR - 626 194555868120 ED33A.13206 $5,005.00

3349A-L 3' 360L 06 626 194555870604 ED33A.13554 $5,107.00

3349A-L 3' 360L 06 628 194555870611 ED33A.26185 $4,501.00

3349A-L 3' 360L 06 628 194555870628 ED33A.26186 $4,603.00

I	The 386NL Series trim is handed and not field reversible.

33A SERIES TRIM

33A SERIES EXIT DEVICE TRIM

Product Lever Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

386DT - 626 194555725614 TRIM.11862 $568.00

386DT - 613 194555743212 TRIM.11863 $568.00

I 386NL RHR - 626 194555725218 TRIM.11869 $1,008.00

I 386NL RHR - 613 194555743229 TRIM.11870 $1,008.00

I 386NL LHR - 626 194555725508 TRIM.11879 $1,008.00

I 386NL LHR - 613 194555743236 TRIM.11878 $1,008.00

388NL - 626 194555704398 CYLCTRL.10007 $494.00

388NL - 613 194555704381 CYLCTRL.10013 $494.00

I 360L x LHR x 06 06 626 194555725133 TRIM.15263 $1,110.00

I 360L x LHR x 06 06 613 194555743564 TRIM.15260 $1,145.00

I 360L x RHR x 06 06 626 194555724952 TRIM.15251 $1,110.00

I 360L x RHR x 06 06 613 194555725577 TRIM.15252 $1,145.00

I	Please specify handing, RHR or LHR.
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Auxiliary products

EXTENSION RODS

Product Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

9827 - 36" Extension 626 194555722149 051810-26 $48.00

9827 - 36" Extension 628 194555722163 051810628 $48.00

9827 - 36" Extension 630 194555722118 051802710 $48.00

33A/9927 - 36" Extension 626 194555722095 051802-26 $48.00

33A/9927 - 36" Extension 628 194555722101 051802628 $48.00

33A/9927 - 36" Extension 710 194555722156 051810-41 $48.00

GLASS BEAD KITS

Product Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

33A-GBK-R 628 194555841925 051820689 $113.00

33A-GBK-R 695 194555864801 051820695 $113.00

99GBK-R, M 628 194555722194 051817689 $113.00

99GBK-R, M 695 194555743939 051817695 $113.00

99GBK-V 628 194555722187 051816689 $161.00

99GBK-V 695 194555743922 051816695 $161.00

99GBK-CV 628 194555722170 051814689 $113.00

CONVERSION KITS

Product Finish UPC Part number  Price 24-Hr

33A/99CDK Conversion kit 1 628 194555721562 050115628 $158.00

33A/99CDK Conversion kit 1 710 194555721579 050115710 $158.00

35A/98CDK Conversion kit 1 628 194555721593 050132628 $158.00

35A/98CDK Conversion kit 1 710 194555841697 050132710 $158.00

LBR Fire Latch Kit, complete auxiliary bolt replacement kit, p/n 050171 630 194555726376 050171-32 $725.00

1.	 Not for use with EL or Chexit devices.

AUXILIARY PRODUCTS
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Auxiliary products

STRIKES

Product Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

248L-4 Unfinished 194555721258 030602-00 $93.00

249 Unfinished 194555722606 23945223 $69.00

264 622 194555721234 030503622 $165.00

264 626 194555841536 030503-26 $192.00

283 Unfinished 194555721241 030574-77 $106.00

299 622 194555721173 030298622 $101.00

299 626 194555721166 030298-26 $118.00

299F 622 194555743670 030299622 $124.00

299F 630 194555721180 030299-32 $166.00

301L Unfinished 194555871380 030609-00 $216.00

304L Unfinished 194555721265 030659-00 $93.00

349 Unfinished 194555722613 24007411 $41.00

499F 622 194555721227 030499622 $295.00

575 Unfinished 194555842038 030470-77 $76.00

575 630 194555721210 030470-32 $106.00

576A 630 194555841505 030472-32 $215.00

1439 Unfinished 194555721142 030202622 $239.00

1606 Unfinished 194555721159 030211-77 $118.00

1609 1 622 194555721135 030109622 $165.00

16091 626 194555721128 030109-26 $186.00

1.	 Must be used with coordinator. Not a UL Fire Exit Hardware Listed application.

SEX BOLTS

Product Pkg qty Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

325 2 630 194555721319 034902-32 $44.00

325 2 695 194555865860 034902695 $44.00

425  2 2 630 194555721296 034302-32 $44.00

825A 2 Unfinished 194555871366 034852-89 $44.00

2.	 Required for 22/98/99 Series Fire devices on wood door applications.

AUXILIARY PRODUCTS
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AUXILIARY PRODUCTS

CYLINDERS

Product Finish UPC Part number  Price 24-Hr

3215 1-1/4" Mortise 626 194555721289 032111-26 $146.00

3215 1-1/4" Mortise 613 194555847859 032111-13 $146.00

3216 Rim 626 194555900172 032210-26 $146.00

3216 Rim 613 043156933099 032210-13 $146.00

CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

Product Finish UPC Part number  Price 24-Hr

110 MD Metal door 626 194555721418 041539-26 $215.00

110 MD Metal door 613 194555721401 041539-13 $215.00

110 WD Wood door 626 194555726192 041540-26 $215.00

110 WD Wood door 613 194555726185 041540-13 $215.00

Can be used with most Series 22, 55, 98, and 99 for NL function, less trim.

MORTISE LOCKS

Product Finish UPC Part number  Price 24-Hr

7500 630 194555721272 031408-32 $1,086.00

E7500 FS 24VDC 630 194555721111 011456-32 $2,131.00

E7500 FSE 24VDC 630 194555721104 011446-32 $2,131.00

010058-00: SO- 24VAC Rectifier kit (p/n 010058) Unfinished 194555721098 010058-00 $71.00

ROD GUARDS

Product Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

I RG-27 RHR 630 194555721470 050061-32 $761.00

I RG-27 LHR 630 194555721487 050062-32 $761.00

RGO 630 194555721494 050066-32 $473.00

I		Specify handing.

Auxiliary products
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STEEL MULLIONS

Product Finish UPC Part number  Price 24-Hr

154 Stabilizer 689 194555721456 050054689 $161.00

154 Stabilizer 695 194555721463 050054695 $161.00

4954 x 7' 2" 689 194555707474 MUL4954.10004 $991.00

4954 x 7' 2" 695 194555707481 MUL4954.10005 $991.00

4954 x 8' 2" 689 194555707498 MUL4954.10006 $1,073.00

4954 x 8' 2" 695 194555707504 MUL4954.10007 $1,073.00

9954 x 7' 2" 689 194555707825 MUL9954.10010 $1,537.00

9954 x 7' 2" 695 194555755994 MUL9954.10011 $1,537.00

9954 x 8' 2" 689 194555707856 MUL9954.10068 $1,615.00

9954 x 8' 2" 695 194555871311 MUL9954.10122 $1,615.00

KR54 689 194555721630 050168389 $831.00

KR54 695 194555721647 050168690 $831.00

KR54-F 689 194555721654 050169389 $917.00

KR54-F 695 194555871281 050169690 $917.00

When used with 98, 99, and 22 Series Fire Devices, these mullions require 499F Strikes. If 499F Strikes are not ordered with devices on the same order, we will add 499F 
Strikes to the order. Each 499F Strike is $295.00 list.

MULLION FITTINGS

Product Finish UPC Part number  Price 24-Hr

1654/4954 Top mullion fitting 689 194555721777 050335389 $109.00 

1654/4954 Top mullion fitting 695 194555721784 050390389 $107.00

1654/4954 Bottom mullion fitting 689 194555871328 050335690 $109.00 

1654/4954 Bottom mullion fitting 695 194555743861 050390690 $107.00

Auxiliary products
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Electrical products

QEL CONVERSION KIT

Product UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

QELA Modular conversion kit 043156976850 114317-00 $1,446.00 

QELA Baseplate conversion kit 3' 043156976867 958003-00 $1,593.00

QELA Baseplate conversion kit 4' 043156976843 040065-00 $1,593.00

POWER TRANSFERS

Product Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

EPT2 689 194555723153 012011-36 $797.00 

EPT2 695 194555723160 012011-39 $797.00

EPT10 689 194555723177 012012-36 $848.00

EPT10 695 194555723184 012012-39 $848.00 

EPT10 W/Connectors 689 194555723245 106184-36 $867.00 

EPT10 W/Connectors 695 194555723252 106184-39 $867.00

ALARM KITS

Product Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

33A-ALK 628 194555838277 ALK.10079 $1,042.00

33A-ALK 710 194555871274 ALK.10056 $1,042.00

98ALK 628 194555871267 ALK.10078 $1,042.00

98ALK 630 194555838284 ALK.10047 $1,042.00

99ALK 628 194555723092 ALK.10046 $1,042.00 

99ALK 710 194555865013 ALK.10053 $1,042.00

Note: Above prices include switch kit. RX is standard, LX is optional.
When ordering alarm kits separate from devices, the kit for 3' device is furnished standard.
Specify 4' if required.

ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS
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PS900 SERIES
	� All PS900 Series of power supplies and option boards have been tested and certified to meet UL294.

Model number Description UPC Part number  Price 24-Hr

PS902 2AMP 194555723276 44486751-00 $432.00 

PS902-BBK 2AMP with Battery backup and two 7A/hr batteries 194555704596 PS.10000 $849.00

PS902-FA 2AMP with Fire alarm relay 194555704602 PS.10001 $539.00

PS914 1 4 AMP with 16AMP high inrush 194555723306 44486785-00 $1,238.00

PS914-BBK 4 AMP with 16AMP high inrush with battery backup and two 7A/hr batteries 194555751750 PS.10002 $1,655.00

PS914-8F- FA 4 AMP with 16AMP Inrush with 8 fuse protected outputs and fire alarm relay 194555758957 PS.10023 $1,452.00

1.	 When specifying power supply with “EL” or “QEL” Electric Latch Retraction devices, the 2RS is furnished when board option is not specified.

VON DUPRIN

VON DUPRIN

OPTION BOARDS

Model number Description UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

900-2RS 2 Relay output 194555700796 44489896-00 $295.00

900-4R 4 Relay output 194555722712 44489912-00 $291.00

900-4RL 4 Relay output with logic 194555722729 44489920-00 $800.00

900-8P 8PTC Output 194555864771 44489938-00 $107.00

900-8F 8 Fused output 194555722736 44489946-00 $107.00

900-BBK Battery backup board and two 7A/hr batteries 194555722750 44489961-00 $417.00

900-BB Battery backup board only (two 7A/hr batteries, sold separately) 194555722743 44489953-00 $211.00

900-BAT Batteries only (two 7A/hr batteries) 194555864962 44487155-00 $211.00

PS902 can be supplied with one option board.
PS914 can have combinations of one or two.
For field installation, use model. Example: 900-2RS

Electrical products

POWER SUPPLIES
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Electrical products

6000 SERIES

Product Finish UPC Part number  Price 24-Hr

6111 FSE 24VDC 630 194555706033 ES.10020 $1,485.00

6210 FSE 24VDC 630 194555706286 ES.10247 $1,352.00

6211 FSE 24VDC 630 043156870943 ES.10104 $1,273.00 

6211 FS 24VDC 630 194555706101 ES.10091 $1,342.00

6223 FSE 24VDC 630 194555706248 ES.10224 $1,420.00

6300 FSE VDC 630 043156648023 ESTRIKE.2001 $1,275.00

For AC must use SO.

6000 SERIES OPTIONS

Product UPC Part number  Price 24-Hr

12 Solenoids 194555721692 050237-00 $199.00

24 Solenoids 194555721708 050240-00 $199.00

Entry Buzzer 194555726437 050242-00 $70.00

SO-12VAC Rectifier (p/n 010057) 194555748071 010057-00 $71.00

SO-24VAC Rectifier (p/n 010058) 194555721098 010058-00 $71.00

6111/6113 Blade Stop Shim 194555725867 010055689 $285.00

ELECTRIC STRIKE ACCESSORIES

Series Description Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

6000 Solenoid kit - 12VDC (FS & FSE) Non 194555721692 050237-00 $199.00

6000 Solenoid kit - 24VDC (FS & FSE) Non 194555721708 050240-00 $199.00

6000 FS Slider (6211WF, 6212WF, 6221, 6223 only) Non 194555727168 090798-00 $59.00

6000 FSE Slider (Except 6211WF, 6212WF, 6221, 6223) Non 194555727168 090798-00 $59.00

6000 FSE Slider (6211WF, 6212WF, 6221, 6223 only) Non 194555727151 090591-00 $59.00

6000 FS Slider (Except 6211WF, 6212WF, 6221, 6223) Non 194555727151 090591-00 $59.00

6000 Switch and mounting clip assembly Non 194555838437 050011-00 $373.00
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Parts and components

33/35 SERIES

Series Description Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

33/35 Cylinder mounting hardware assembly 626 194555722521 107813-26 $95.00

33/35 Center case retaining ring (pkg of 10) Non 194555840157 090107-00 $21.00

33/35 Cylinder locating washer - CD/SS Non 194555726727 050490-00 $26.00

33/35 Shock absorber/holder assembly Non 194555839380 050491-00 $48.00

33/35 Pushbar guide (pkg of 10) Non 194555839922 090049-00 $22.00

33/35 227 Dog key 5/32" hex (pkg of 10) Non 194555722309 090085-89 $111.00

33/35 33/3527A Rod guide assembly 628 194555840225 105952-28 $127.00

33/35 33/3527 Latch case cover screw pkg 630 194555840645 900850-86 $21.00

33/35 33/3527 Latch case cover screw pkg 613 194555722897 900850-32 $21.00

98/99 SERIES

Series Description Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

98/99 98/99 Rim center case kit less cover Non 194555721432 050020-00 $714.00

98/99 98/9927 Center case kit less cover Non 194555726277 050021-00 $384.00

98/99 98/9947 Center case kit less cover Non 194555726284 050022-00 $987.00

98/99 98/9975 Center case kit less cover Non 194555871342 050023-00 $278.00

98/99 98/99-F Rim center case kit less cover Non 194555841567 050026-00 $746.00

98/99 98/99 Center case cover kit 628 194555838901 050071689 $224.00

98/99 98/99 Center case cover kit 626 194555721517 050071-26 $323.00

98/99 98/9927 Center case cover kit 628 194555743786 050072689 $224.00

98/99 98/9927 Center case cover kit 626 194555838925 050072-26 $323.00

98/99 Center case cover screw pkg 630 194555722903 900892-32 $21.00

98/99 Center case retaining ring (pkg of 10) Non 194555840157 090107-00 $21.00

98/99 Latchbolt pin (pkg of 10) Non 194555840102 090079-00 $21.00

98/99 NL Drive screw (pkg of 10) Non 194555722286 090074-00 $34.00

98/99 Cylinder dog mounting pkg 626 194555722521 107813-26 $95.00

98/99 Cylinder locating washer - CD/SS Non 194555726727 050490-00 $26.00

98/99 Shock absorber/holder assembly Non 194555839380 050491-00 $48.00

98/99 98/99 Series end cap kit 628 194555743779 050014689 $127.00

98/99 98/99 Series end cap kit 710 194555865051 050014-13 $127.00

98/99 98/99 Series end cap kit 626 194555721425 050014-26 $141.00

98/99 Mechanism case end cap screw pkg 630 194555722866 900597-00 $21.00

98/99 Dogging shaft (pkg of 2) Non 194555722255 090040-00 $21.00

98/99 Dogging hook (pkg of 2) Non 194555727052 090044-00 $21.00

98/99 98/9927 Device mounting pkg 1-3/4" door Non 194555722842 900561-00 $21.00

98/99 Pushbar guide (pkg of 10) Non 194555839922 090049-00 $22.00

98/99 227 Dog key 5/32" hex (pkg of 10) Non 194555722309 090085-89 $111.00

s 98/99 98/9927 Bottom latch kit less cover Non 194555721814 050401-00 $229.00

s 98/99 98/9927 Top latch kit less cover Non 194555721807 050400-00 $229.00

n 98/99 98/9927 Bottom latch retrofit kit 630 194555721531 050090-32 $229.00

n 98/99 98/9927 Top latch retrofit kit 630 194555721548 050091-32 $229.00

s 98/99 98/9927 Latch case cover mounting bracket Non 194555721920 050546-00 $46.00

s 	Devices shipped after October 1998
n 	Devices shipped before October 1998

PARTS AND COMPONENTS
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PARTS AND COMPONENTS

Parts and components

98/99 SERIES

Series Description Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

99 9927 Top rod 628 194555721869 050512-28 $124.00

99 9927 Top rod 710 194555865518 050512-42 $146.00

99 9927 Bottom rod 628 194555721876 050514-28 $124.00

99 9927 Bottom rod 710 194555865532 050514-42 $146.00

98/99 98/9927 Rod guide assembly 628 194555722552 112063689 $84.00

98/99 98/9927 Rod guide assembly 710 194555743946 112063695 $84.00

98/99 98/9927 Rod guide assembly 630 194555840331 112063-32 $100.00

98/99 98/9927 Rod guide mounting pkg 630 194555722934 900919-00 $21.00

98/99 98/9927 Latch case cover 626 194555721937 050566-26 $108.00

98/99 98/9927 Latch case cover 689 194555721944 050566689 $86.00

98/99 98/9927 Latch case cover 695 194555743878 050566695 $86.00

98/99 98/9927 Latch case cover screw pkg 630 194555840645 900850-86 $21.00

98/99 98/9927 Latch case cover screw pkg 613 194555722897 900850-32 $21.00

990 SERIES

Series Description Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

990 990 Hex stud Non 194555840744 956760-89 $21.00

990 990 Series trim mounting screw (pkg of 10) Non 194555871359 PKGSRV.1016 $26.00

990 Tailpiece guide lead kit Non 194555721623 050156-00 $34.00

990 Cylinder retaining cup Non 194555723009 968201-89 $34.00

990 #06 Lever kit 626 194555726246 050006-26 $339.00

990 990 x 330 Screw pkg 630 194555867710 050140-32 $27.00

990 990 x 330 Screw pkg 613 194555867703 050140-13 $27.00

STRIKES

Description Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

264/299F/499F Strike shim Non 194555722958 945521-89 $21.00

Strike mounting screw (pkg of 10) Non 194555838819 PKGSRV.1023 $21.00

299 Strike plate Non 194555723023 970323622 $21.00

299 Strike shim Non 194555723016 FAL.970321-89 $21.00

ELECTRICAL ACCESSORY PARTS

Description Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

RX Switch kit Non 194555721715 050251-00 $419.00 

LX Switch kit 3' device Non 194555721722 050254-00 $419.00

LX Switch kit 4' device Non 194555838482 050255-00 $419.00
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Surface door closers

4010 SERIES

Series Arm function Finish Handing Cover Cylinder UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

4011 REGARM 689 RH PC CYL 786264000795 78626400079 $791.00 

4011 REGARM 689 LH PC CYL 786264000801 78626400080 $791.00 

All 4010 Series closers ship with Thru Bolt, Self Reaming and Tapping Screws (TBSRT).

4040XP SERIES

Series Arm function Finish Handing Cover Cylinder UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

4040XP Rw/PA 689 N/A PC CYL 786264003338 78626400333 $838.00 

4040XP Rw/PA 695 N/A PC CYL 786264003345 78626400334 $838.00

4040XP Rw/PA 693 N/A PC CYL 786264029369 78626402936 $838.00

4040XP Hw/PA 689 N/A PC CYL 786264003352 78626400335 $942.00

4040XP EDA 689 N/A PC CYL 786264003239 78626400323 $902.00

4040XP CUSH 689 N/A PC CYL 786264003253 78626400325 $949.00

4040XP CUSH 695 N/A PC CYL 786264003260 78626400326 $949.00

4040XP HCUSH 689 N/A PC CYL 786264003277 78626400327 $1,061.00

4040XP SCUSH 689 N/A PC CYL 786264003291 78626400329 $1,069.00

4040XP SCUSH 695 N/A PC CYL 786264003307 78626400330 $1,069.00

4040XP SHCUSH 689 N/A PC CYL 786264003314 78626400331 $1,151.00

Note: All 4040XP Series closers ship with Thru Bolt, Self Reaming and Tapping Screws (TBSRT).

4110 SERIES

Series Arm function Finish Handing Cover Cylinder UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

4111 EDA 689 RH PC CYL 786264001235 78626400123 $814.00 

4111 EDA 689 LH PC CYL 786264001242 78626400124 $814.00 

4111 EDA 695 RH PC CYL 786264001396 78626400139 $814.00

4111 EDA 695 LH PC CYL 786264001402 78626400140 $814.00

4111 CUSH 689 RH PC CYL 786264001273 78626400127 $861.00

4111 CUSH 689 LH PC CYL 786264001280 78626400128 $861.00

4111 SCUSH 689 RH PC CYL 786264001310 78626400131 $981.00

4111 SCUSH 689 LH PC CYL 786264001327 78626400132 $981.00

Note: All 4110 Series closers ship with Thru Bolt, Self Reaming and Tapping Screws (TBSRT).

SURFACE DOOR CLOSERS
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Auto operators

4640 SERIES AUTO EQUALIZER

Series Arm function Finish Handing Cover Cylinder UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

4642 REGARM 689 Non MC CYL 786264001570 78626400157 $9,373.00

4642 REGARM 695 Non MC CYL 786264001594 78626400159 $9,373.00

4642 REGARM 693 Non MC CYL 786264039351 78626403935 $9,373.00

Note: All 4640 Series closers ship with Thru Bolt, Wood and Machine Screws (TBWMS).

6400 SERIES COMPACT

Series Arm function Finish Handing Cover Cylinder UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

6440XP RWPA 689 - PC CYL 786264015935 47396664-689 $2,303.00

Description Finish Handing Cover Cylinder UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

6440 Module Kit 689 - - - 786264015959 47396663-689 $1,471.00

9500IQ SERIES SENIOR SWING

Series Arm function Track Finish Handing Voltage Cover UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

9531IQ STDTRKARM STDTRK 628 RH 115V COV 786264050127 SR-20007 $8,042.00

9531IQ STDTRKARM STDTRK 628 LH 115V COV 786264050110 SR-20010 $8,042.00

9542IQ REGARM LESSTRK 628 RH 115V COV 786264050141 SR-20025 $7,905.00

9542IQ REGARM LESSTRK 628 LH 115V COV 786264050134 SR-20028 $7,905.00

9553IQ REGARM2 LESSTRK 628 - 115V COV2 786264050158 SR-20067 $12,869.00

FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY

4040SE SERIES

Series Arm function Finish Handing Voltage Cover Cylinder UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

4040SE STDTRKARM 689 Non 24 PC CYL 786264001617 78626400161 $1,480.00

4040SE STDTRKARM 689 Non 120 PC CYL 786264001624 78626400162 $1,480.00

SEM7830 SEM7840 SEM7850

SEM7800 SERIES

Series Description Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

SEM 7830 Wall mount magnet / Tri voltage 689 786264003697 78626400369 $656.00

SEM 7840 Wall mount magnet / Tri voltage 689 786264003710 78626400371 $656.00

SEM 7850 Wall mount magnet / Tri voltage 689 786264003734 78626400373 $656.00

AUTO OPERATORS
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Parts and components

ACTUATORS, SENSORS & ACCESSORIES

Series Model Description UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

8310 -813 Touchless actuator 786264002003 78626400200 $765.00

8310 -818T Jamb actuator 786264001815 78626400181 $302.00

8310 -852T Wall actuator 786264003451 71232 $457.00

8310 -853T Wall actuator 786264003420 71248 $438.00

8310 -867S Box 786264003505 71269 $285.00

MOTOR GEARBOXES & CONTROLLERS

Series Model Handing Description UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

2810 -3454 RH Motor gearbox assembly 786264006698 78626400669 $3,868.00

2810 -3454 LH Motor gearbox assembly 786264006704 78626400670 $3,868.00

2810 -3462 - Control box 786264006902 78626400690 $2,524.00

9530 -3454 RH Motor gearbox assembly 786264006759 78626400675 $3,868.00

9530 -3454 LH Motor gearbox assembly 786264006766 78626400676 $3,868.00

9530 -3462 - Control box 786264006933 78626400693 $2,524.00

9540 -3454 RH Motor gearbox assembly 786264006773 78626400677 $3,868.00

9540 -3454 LH Motor gearbox assembly 786264006780 78626400678 $3,868.00

9540 -3462 - Control box 786264006940 78626400694 $2,524.00

PARTS AND COMPONENTS
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613 622 626 630 689
US10B BLK US26D US32D SP28

Overhead stops and holders

OVERHEAD STOPS AND HOLDERS

90 SERIES

Model Description Function Size Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

902S 90 Series Stop & holder Stop-Only 2 630 194555709041 OH.10771 $551.00

903S 90 Series Stop Stop-Only 3 630 194555709072 OH.10819 $551.00

904S 90 Series Stop Stop-Only 4 630 194555709201 OH.10865 $551.00 

904H 90 Series Stop & holder Hold-Open 4 630 194555709126 OH.10842 $551.00

904F 90 Series Stop Friction Hold-Open 4 630 194555709089 OH.10831 $551.00

904S 90 Series Stop Stop-Only 4 652 194555709140 OH.10855 $405.00

904S 90 Series Stop Stop-Only 4 BLK 194555710603 OH.10859 $343.00

904S 90 Series Stop Stop-Only 4 689 194555709157 OH.10858 $343.00

904S 90 Series Stop Stop-Only 4 613 194555709195 OH.10862 $616.00

904S 90 Series Stop with angle bracket Stop-Only 4 630 194555709515 OH.11654 $629.00

905S 90 Series Stop Stop-Only 5 630 194555709232 OH.10913 $551.00

906S 90 Series Stop Stop-Only 6 630 194555709270 OH.10963 $551.00

906H 90 Series Stop Stop-Only 6 630 194555709249 OH.10939 $551.00

100 SERIES

Model Description Function Size Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

102S 100 Series Stop Stop-Only 2 630 194555709560 OH.11073 $535.00

103S 100 Series Stop Stop-Only 3 630 194555700826 OH.11183 $535.00

104H 100 Series Stop & holder Hold-Open 4 630 194555709348 OH.11249 $535.00

104S 100 Series Stop Stop-Only 4 630 194555709416 OH.11293 $535.00 

104S 100 Series Stop Stop-Only 4 613 194555700840 OH.11290 $564.00

104S 100 Series Stop Stop-Only 4 BLK 194555709386 OH.11287 $533.00

104S 100 Series Stop Stop-Only 4 689 194555709379 OH.11286 $533.00

104S 100 Series Stop Stop-Only 4 SP313 194555709393 OH.11288 $533.00

104S ADJ 100 Series Stop with ADJ Stop-Only 4 630 194555700833 OH.11260 $642.00

105S 100 Series Stop Stop-Only 5 630 194555700857 OH.11403 $535.00

106S 100 Series Stop Stop-Only 6 630 194555709485 OH.11513 $535.00
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613 622 626 630 689
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Overhead stops and holders

OVERHEAD STOPS AND HOLDERS

410 SERIES

Model Description Function Size Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

414S 410 Series Stop Stop-Only 4 630 194555708808 OH.10106 $198.00 

414S 410 Series Stop Stop-Only 4 652 194555708815 OH.10107 $165.00

414H 410 Series Stop Stop-Only 4 630 194555708754 OH.10047 $198.00

450 SERIES

Model Description Function Size Finish UPC Part number Price 24-Hr

452S 450 Series Stop Stop-Only 2 630 194555708907 OH.10363 $245.00

453S 450 Series Stop Stop-Only 3 630 194555700864 OH.10397 $245.00

454S 450 Series Stop Stop-Only 2 622 194555710450 OH.10427 $161.00

454S 450 Series Stop Stop-Only 4 630 194555708990 OH.10433 $245.00 

454S 450 Series Stop Stop-Only 4 652 194555708952 OH.10423 $188.00

454S 450 Series Stop Stop-Only 4 689 194555700871 OH.10426 $161.00
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Please Note: Zero brand does not offer 
a 24-Hour FastTrack option, however 
if you need next-day shipping for Zero, 
please check our offerings for Zero in 
the ProExpress Price Book.
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Door sealing systems

THRESHOLDS

Model No. Description Length Finish UPC Part number Price

65A Aluminum threshold/silicone stop, 5" x 1/2" (127.0 x 12.7mm) 36" (914mm) A 043156791231 THR65A-36 $90.93

65A Aluminum threshold/silicone stop, 5" x 1/2" (127.0 x 12.7mm) 48" (1219mm) A 194555716346 THR65A-48 $121.24

65A Aluminum threshold/silicone stop, 5" x 1/2" (127.0 x 12.7mm) 72" (1829mm) A 194555715721 THR65A-72 $181.86

65A
Aluminum threshold/silicone stop, 5" x 1/2" (127.0 x 12.7mm)  
with 223 anchor

36" (914mm) A 194555715745 THR65A-223-36 $101.45

65A
Aluminum threshold/silicone stop, 5" x 1/2" (127.0 x 12.7mm)  
with 223 anchor

72" (1829mm) A 194555715752 THR65A-223-72 $202.90

545A Aluminum handicap threshold, 5" (127.0mm) 36" (914mm) A 194555750500 THR545A-36 $60.54

545A Aluminum handicap threshold, 5" (127.0mm) 72" (1829mm) A 194555716322 THR545A-72 $121.08

545A Aluminum handicap threshold, 5" (127.0mm) with 223 anchor 36" (914mm) A 194555715615 THR545A-223-36 $71.06

546A Aluminum handicap threshold, 6" (152.4mm) 36" (914mm) A 194555715646 THR546A-NH-36 $78.12

566A
Aluminum rabbeted threshold 5" (12.7mm)/neoprene stop 1/2" 
(12.7mm)

36" (914mm) A 194555715677 THR566A-36 $73.95

566A
Aluminum rabbeted threshold 5" (12.7mm)/neoprene stop 1/2" 
(12.7mm)

72" (1829mm) A 194555715684 THR566A-72 $147.90

566A
Aluminum rabbeted threshold 5" (12.7mm)/neoprene stop 1/2" 
(12.7mm) with 223 anchor

72" (1829mm) A 194555881952 THR566A-223-72 $168.94

566A
Aluminum rabbeted threshold 5" (12.7mm)/neoprene stop 1/2" 
(12.7mm) with 223 anchor

36" (914mm) A 194555715691 THR566A-223-36 $84.47

625A Aluminum/thermal break, 5" (127.0mm) 36" (914mm) A 194555748163 THR625A-36 $91.14

655A Aluminum threshold, 5" (127.0mm) wide 36" (914mm) A 043156781362 THR655A-36 $85.62

655A Aluminum threshold, 5" (127.0mm) wide 48" (1219mm) A 194555752115 THR655A-48 $114.16

655A Aluminum threshold, 5" (127.0mm) wide 72" (1829mm) A 194555715769 THR655A-72 $171.24

655A Aluminum threshold, 5" (127.0mm) wide with 223 anchor 36" (914mm) A 194555766419 THR655A-223-36 $96.14

655A Aluminum threshold, 5" (127.0mm) wide with 223 anchor 72" (1829mm) A 194555715783 THR655A-223-72 $192.28

8644A Aluminum threshold, 4" x 1/4"(101.6 x 6.35mm) 36" (914mm) A 194555893689 THR8644A-36 $36.99

8644A Aluminum threshold, 4" x 1/4"(101.6 x 6.35mm) 72" (1829mm) A 194555893702 THR8644A-72 $73.99

8644BK Black anodized threshold, 4" x 1/4"(101.6 x 6.35mm) 36" (914mm) BK 194555893719 THR8644BK-36 $72.11

8645A Aluminum threshold, 4" x 1/2"(101.6 x 12.7mm) 36" (914mm) A 194555893771 THR8645A-36 $40.44

8645A Aluminum threshold, 4" x 1/2"(101.6 x 12.7mm) 72" (1829mm) A 194555893795 THR8645A-72 $80.88

8645BK Black anodized threshold, 4" x 1/2"(101.6 x 12.7mm) 36" (914mm) BK 194555893801 THR8645BK-36 $73.67

8654A Aluminum threshold, 5" x 1/4"(127 x 6.35mm) 36" (914mm) A 194555893412 THR8654A-36 $49.38

8654BK Black anodized threshold, 5" x 1/4"(127 x 6.35mm) 36" (914mm) BK 194555893443 THR8654BK-36 $101.89

8655A Aluminum handicap threshold, 5" (127mm) 36" (914mm) A 043156780198 THR8655A-36 $55.68

8655A Aluminum handicap threshold, 5" (127mm) 72" (1829mm) A 194555715837 THR8655A-72 $111.36

8664A Aluminum threshold, 6" x 1/4"(152.4 x 6.35mm) 36" (914mm) A 194555893504 THR8664A-36 $62.70

8664BK Black anodized threshold, 6" x 1/4"(152.4 x 6.35mm) 36" (914mm) BK 194555893535 THR8664BK-36 $100.32

8665A Aluminum threshold, 6" x 1/4"(152.4 x 6.35mm) 36" (914mm) A 194555893597 THR8665A-36 $59.57

8665BK Black anodized threshold, 6" x 1/4"(152.4 x 6.35mm) 36" (914mm) BK 194555893627 THR8665BK-36 $106.59

AUTOMATIC DOOR BOTTOMS

Model No. Description Length Finish UPC Part number Price

350AA Clear anodized/mortised automatic door bottom, regular duty 36" (914mm) AA 194555714861 ADB350AA-36 $94.73

351AA
Clear anodized/sill protection, automatic door bottom with solid 
neoprene insert, surface mounted, regular duty

36" (914mm) AA 194555750159 ADB351AA-36 $116.78

355AA Clear anodized/mortised automatic door bottom, regular duty 36" (914mm) AA 043156781782 ADB355AA-36 $100.36

355AA Clear anodized/mortised automatic door bottom, regular duty 48" (1219mm) AA 194555714908 ADB355AA-42 $113.74

355AA Clear anodized/mortised automatic door bottom, regular duty 48" (1219mm) AA 194555751002 ADB355AA-48 $113.74

DOOR SEALING SYSTEMS
	� Available finishes: Aluminum Mill Finish (A); Aluminum Clear Anodized (AA); Bronze Architectural Mill Finish (B); Aluminum Black 

Anodized (BK); Dark Bronze Anodized (D); Stainless Steel (STST); Steel Primed (SP); Solid PVC Brown (V)
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Door sealing systems

AUTOMATIC DOOR BOTTOMS

Model No. Description Length Finish UPC Part number Price

360AA
Clear anodized/sill protection automatic door bottom with 
closed-cell sponge neoprene insert, mortised, heavy duty

36" (914mm) AA 043156782468 ADB360AA-36 $143.38

361AA Clear anodized automatic door bottom, heavy duty 36" (914mm) AA 043156779024 ADB361AA-36 $162.85

364AA
Clear anodized/sill protection automatic door bottom with solid 
neoprene insert, mortised, heavy duty

36" (914mm) AA 043156780358 ADB364AA-36 $150.54

365AA Clear anodized automatic door bottom, heavy duty 36" (914mm) AA 043156775002 ADB365AA-36 $170.77

367AA
Clear anodized automatic door bottom, heavy duty/ acoustic 
sound reduction

36" (914mm) AA 043156790814 ADB367AA-36 $212.86

369AA
Clear anodized/automatic door bottom with solid neoprene, 
heavy duty

36" (914mm) AA 043156781799 ADB369AA-36 $182.54

369AA
Clear anodized/mortised automatic door bottom, heavy duty/
acoustic sound reduction with pull-out

36" (914mm) AA 194555714991 ADB369AA-Z49-36 $213.91

SPECIALIZED PERIMETER SEAL ACCESSORIES

Model No. Description Length Finish UPC Part number Price

142AA Clear anodized extruded rain drip 40" (1016mm) AA 043156782437 HNJ142AA-40 $41.69

142AA Clear anodized extruded rain drip 46" (1168mm) AA 194555715066 HNJ142AA-46 $47.64

142AA Clear anodized extruded rain drip 48" (1219mm) AA 194555736245 HNJ142AA-48 $47.64

142AA Clear anodized extruded rain drip 52" (1321mm) AA 194555715042 HNJ142AA-52 $53.60

142AA Clear anodized extruded rain drip 76" (1930mm) AA 194555715035 HNJ142AA-76 $77.42

142AA Clear anodized extruded rain drip 100" (2540mm) AA 194555882515 HNJ142AA-100 $101.24

142BK Black anodized rain drip 40" (1016mm) BK 194555736269 HNJ142BK-40 $72.17

142BK Black anodized rain drip 76" (1930mm) BK 194555736283 HNJ142BK-76 $134.03

142D Dark bronze anodized rain drip 40" (1016mm) D 194555716254 HNJ142D-40 $72.17

DOOR SWEEPS

Model No. Description Length Finish UPC Part number Price

39A Aluminum/solid neoprene 36" (914mm) A 194555750265 SW39A-36 $37.50

39BK Black anodized/solid neoprene 36" (914mm) BK 194555715516 SW39BK-36 $52.14

39D Dark bronze anodized/solid neoprene 36" (914mm) D 194555005778 SW39D-36 $52.14

39A Aluminum/solid neoprene 42" (1067mm) A 194555715493 SW39A-42 $43.75

39A Aluminum/solid neoprene 48" (1219mm) A 194555715486 SW39A-48 $50.00

8001A Aluminum/1" (25.4mm) long brush 36" (914mm) A 194555894341 SL8001A-36 $25.86

8001A Aluminum/1" (25.4mm) long brush 36" x 84" (914 x 2134mm) A 194555894372 SL8001A-3684 $146.56

8001A Aluminum/1" (25.4mm) long brush 84" (2134mm) A 194555894365 SL8001A-84 $60.35

8001AA Clear anodized/1" (25.4mm) long brush 36" (914mm) AA 194555894389 SL8001AA-36 $28.22

8001AA Clear anodized/1" (25.4mm) long brush 36" x 84" (914 x 2134mm) AA 194555894419 SL8001AA-3684 $159.89

8001AA Clear anodized/1" (25.4mm) long brush 84" (2134mm) AA 194555894402 SL8001AA-84 $65.84

8001BK Black anodized/1" (25.4mm) long brush 36" (914mm) BK 194555894426 SL8001BK-36 $43.89

8002A Aluminum/2" (50.8mm) long brush 36" (914mm) A 194555894587 SL8002A-36 $54.86

8002AA Clear anodized/2" (50.8mm) long brush 36" (914mm) AA 194555894600 SL8002AA-36 $65.84

8002BK Black anodized/2" (50.8mm) long brush 36" (914mm) BK 194555894624 SL8002BK-36 $87.78

8002D Dark bronze anodized/2" (50.8mm) long brush 36" (914mm) D 194555894648 SL8002D-36 $84.65

8015A Aluminum/1.5" (38.1mm) long brush 36" (914mm) A 194555894501 SL8015A-36 $40.76

8015AA Clear anodized/1.5" (38.1mm) long brush 36" (914mm) AA 194555894525 SL8015AA-36 $47.81

8015BK Black anodized/1.5" (38.1mm) long brush 36" (914mm) BK 194555894549 SL8015BK-36 $59.57

8015D Dark bronze anodized/1.5" (38.1mm) long brush 36" (914mm) D 194555894563 SL8015D-36 $59.57

8191AA Clear anodized/neoprene 36" (914mm) AA 194555716315 SW8191AA-36 $30.75

9097VA Aluminum/vinyl lip with rain drip 36" (914mm) A 194555893948 SW9097VA-36 $18.18

DOOR SEALING SYSTEMS
	� Available finishes: Aluminum Mill Finish (A); Aluminum Clear Anodized (AA); Bronze Architectural Mill Finish (B); Aluminum Black 

Anodized (BK); Dark Bronze Anodized (D); Stainless Steel (STST); Steel Primed (SP); Solid PVC Brown (V) SC
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Door sealing systems

DOOR SWEEPS

Model No. Description Length Finish UPC Part number Price

9097VAA Clear anodized/vinyl lip with rain drip 36" (914mm) AA 194555893962 SW9097VAA-36 $21.95

9097VBK Black anodized/vinyl lip with rain drip 36" (914mm) BK 194555893986 SW9097VBK-36 $35.27

DOOR SHOES

Model No. Description Length Finish UPC Part number Price

111AA Clear anodized door shoe/neoprene 36" (914mm) AA 194555750326 SW111AA-36 $52.14

9011VA Aluminum door shoe/vinyl 36" (914mm) A 194555894181 SW9011VA-36 $24.61

9011VAA Clear anodized door shoe/vinyl 36" (914mm) AA 194555894204 SW9011VAA-36 $32.92

9011VBK Black anodized door shoe/vinyl 36" (914mm) BK 194555894228 SW9011VBK-36 $54.86

9016VA Aluminum door shoe with rain drip/vinyl 36" (914mm) A 194555894266 SW9016VA-36 $30.57

9016VAA Clear anodized door shoe with rain drip/vinyl 36" (914mm) AA 194555894280 SW9016VAA-36 $36.05

9016VBK Black anodized door shoe with rain drip/vinyl 36" (914mm) BK 194555894303 SW9016VBK-36 $58.78

ASTRAGALS
One door active or coordinating doors

Model No. Description Length Finish UPC Part number Price

43STST Stainless steel astragal, 2-1/4" (57.2mm) 84" (2134mm) STST 194555741553 ST43STST-84 $373.38

43STST Stainless steel astragal, 2-1/4" (57.2mm) 96" (2438mm) STST 194555715370 ST43STST-96 $426.72

43SP Steel prime security astragal, surface mount 84" (2134mm) SP 194555715387 ST43SP-84 $178.50

44STST Stainless steel astragal, 1-1/2" (38.1mm) 84" (2134mm) STST 194555715394 ST44STST-84 $204.26

55AA Clear anodized/solid insert/adjustable astragal 84" (2134mm) AA 194555715400 ST55AA-84 $238.28

383AA Clear anodized/double neoprene 84" (2134mm) AA 194555715349 ST383AA-84 $122.50

383AA Clear anodized/double neoprene 96" (2438mm) AA 194555741461 ST383AA-96 $140.00

MEETING STILES

Model No. Description Length Finish UPC Part number Price

398V Solid PVC brown/pile with fin seal/PSA 84" (2134mm) V 194555715356 ST398V-84 $75.81

HEAD & JAMB

Model No. Description Length Finish UPC Part number Price

328AA Clear anodized/neoprene 36" (914mm) AA 043156778942 SL328AA-36 $42.12

328AA Clear anodized/neoprene 84" (2134mm) AA 194555005792 SL328AA-84 $98.28

328AA Clear anodized/neoprene 96" (2438mm) AA 194555715202 SL328AA-96 $112.32

328AA Clear anodized/neoprene 108" (2743mm) AA 194555716278 SL328AA-108 $126.36

328AA Clear anodized/neoprene
36" x 84" 
(914 x 2134mm)

AA 043156781485 SL328AAS-3684 $238.68

328AA Clear anodized/neoprene
36" x 84" 
(914 x 2134mm)

AA 194555716285 SL328AAS-3696 $266.76

328AA Clear anodized/neoprene
48" x 84" 
(1219 x 2134mm)

AA 194555741300 SL328AAS-4884 $252.72

328AA Clear anodized/neoprene
72" x 84" 
(1829 x 2134mm)

AA 194555715226 SL328AAS-7284 $280.80

429AA
Clear anodized with silicone gasket, for use with coordinator  
or closer bracket

36" (914mm) AA 194555715080 HNJ429AA-36 $50.58

429AA
Clear anodized with silicone gasket, for use with coordinator  
or closer bracket

72" (1829mm) AA 194555751958 HNJ429AA-72 $101.16

429AA
Clear anodized with silicone gasket set, for use with coordinator 
or closer bracket

36" x 84" 
(914 x 2134mm)

AA 043156780365 HNJ429AAS-3684 $286.62

429AA
Clear anodized with silicone gasket set, for use with coordinator 
or closer bracket

48" x 84" 
(1219 x 2134mm)

AA 194555752009 HNJ429AAS-4884 $303.48

DOOR SEALING SYSTEMS
	� Available finishes: Aluminum Mill Finish (A); Aluminum Clear Anodized (AA); Bronze Architectural Mill Finish (B); Aluminum Black 

Anodized (BK); Dark Bronze Anodized (D); Stainless Steel (STST); Steel Primed (SP); Solid PVC Brown (V)
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DOOR SEALING SYSTEMS
	� Available finishes: Aluminum Mill Finish (A); Aluminum Clear Anodized (AA); Bronze Architectural Mill Finish (B); Aluminum Black 

Anodized (BK); Dark Bronze Anodized (D); Stainless Steel (STST); Steel Primed (SP); Solid PVC Brown (V)

Door sealing systems

HEAD & JAMB

Model No. Description Length Finish UPC Part number Price

429AA
Clear anodized with silicone gasket set, for use with coordinator 
or closer bracket

72" x 84" 
(1829 x 2134mm)

AA 194555715103 HNJ429AAS-7284 $337.20

429AA
Clear anodized with silicone gasket set, for use with coordinator 
or closer bracket

48" x 84" 
(1219 x 2134mm)

AA 194555753334 HNJ429AAS-4284 $295.05

475AA Clear anodized/snap-on cover/neoprene seal
36" x 84" 
(914 x 2134mm)

AA 043156776931 HNJ475AAS-3684 $236.98

870AA Clear anodized/silicone/adjustable
36" x 84" 
(914 x 2134mm)

AA 043156778966 HNJ870AAS-3684 $474.13

8192AA Clear anodized, 5/8" (15.8mm) long brush 36" (914mm) AA 194555748132 SL8192AA-36 $24.81

8192AA Clear anodized, 5/8" (15.8mm) long brush 48" (1219mm) AA 194555715288 SL8192AA-48 $33.08

8192BK Black anodized, 5/8" (15.8mm) long brush 36" (914mm) BK 194555715295 SL8192BK-36 $35.31

8193AA Clear anodized, 3/8" (9.5mm) long brush 36" (914mm) AA 194555715318 SL8193AA-36 $22.35

8193AA Clear anodized, 3/8" (9.5mm) long brush 84" (2134mm) AA 194555715301 SL8193AA-84 $52.15

8194AA Clear anodized/neoprene lip/adhesive 84" (2134mm) AA 194555715332 SL8194AA-84 $52.15

8195AA Clear anodized/neoprene lip 84" (2134mm) AA 194555715424 ST8195AA-84 $64.61

8197AA Clear anodized drip cap/neoprene 36" (914mm) AA 194555845848 SW8197AA-36 $29.67

8197AA Clear anodized drip cap/neoprene 42" (1067mm) AA 194555741751 SW8197AA-42 $34.62

8197AA Clear anodized drip cap/neoprene 48" (1219mm) AA 194555715554 SW8197AA-48 $39.56

8198AA Clear anodized drip cap/brush seal 36" (914mm) AA 043156782284 SW8198AA-36 $32.22

8198BK Black anodized drip cap/brush 36" (914mm) BK 194555741829 SW8198BK-36 $45.39

8198D Dark bronze anodized drip cap/brush 36" (914mm) D 194555715578 SW8198D-36 $45.39

8198AA Clear anodized drip cap/brush seal 42" (1067mm) AA 194555741812 SW8198AA-42 $37.59

8198AA Clear anodized drip cap/brush seal 48" (1219mm) AA 194555715561 SW8198AA-48 $42.96

8303AA Clear anodized and neoprene seal
36" x 84" 
(914 x 2134mm)

AA 194555715141 HNJ8303AAS-3684 $94.18

8303AA Clear anodized and neoprene seal
72 x 84" 
(1829 x 2134mm)

AA 194555862883 HNJ8303AAS-7284 $110.80

9003VA Aluminum vinyl seal 36" (914mm) A 194555894020 HNJ9003VA-36 $8.46

9003VA Aluminum vinyl seal
36" x 84" 
(914 x 2134mm)

A 194555894051 HNJ9003VA-3684 $47.97

9003VA Aluminum vinyl seal 84" (2134mm) A 194555894044 HNJ9003VA-84 $19.75

9003VAA Clear anodized vinyl seal 36" (914mm) AA 194555894068 HNJ9003VAA-36 $13.32

9003VAA Clear anodized vinyl seal
36" x 84" 
(914 x 2134mm)

AA 194555894099 HNJ9003VAA-3684 $75.50

9003VAA Clear anodized vinyl seal 84" (2134mm) AA 194555894082 HNJ9003VAA-84 $31.09

9003VBK Black anodized vinyl seal 36" (914mm) BK 194555894105 HNJ9003VBK-36 $25.55

9003VD Dark bronze anodized vinyl seal 36" (914mm) D 194555894143 HNJ9003VD-36 $16.15

9091VA Aluminum/vinyl lip 36" (914mm) A 194555893863 SW9091VA-36 $12.70

9091VAA Clear anodized/vinyl lip 36" (914mm) AA 194555893887 SW9091VAA-36 $17.56

9091VBK Black anodized/vinyl lip 36" (914mm) BK 194555893900 SW9091VBK-36 $28.84

WEATHERSTRIPPING

Model No. Description Length Finish UPC Part number Price

119WB Cushion bronze/adhesive, 1-1/8" (28.6mm) 36" (914mm) B 194555715851 WT119WB-36 $15.06

119WB Cushion bronze/adhesive, 1-1/8" (28.6mm) 84" (2134mm) B 194555715868 WT119WB-84 $35.14

188S-BK Silicone/black/PSA 8' (2439mm) BK 194555715998 WT188BK-8PSA $22.88

188S-BK Silicone/black/PSA 17' (5182mm) BK 043156785476 WT188BK-17PSA $48.62

188S-BK Silicone/black/PSA 18' (5486mm) BK 194555003262 WT188BK-18PSA $51.48

188S-BK Silicone/black/PSA 19' (5791mm) BK 194555715950 WT188BK-19PSA $54.34
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Door sealing systems

DOOR SEALING SYSTEMS
	� Available finishes: Aluminum Mill Finish (A); Aluminum Clear Anodized (AA); Bronze Architectural Mill Finish (B); Aluminum Black 

Anodized (BK); Dark Bronze Anodized (D); Stainless Steel (STST); Steel Primed (SP); Solid PVC Brown (V)

WEATHERSTRIPPING

Model No. Description Length Finish UPC Part number Price

188S-BK Silicone/black/PSA 20' (6096mm) BK 043156782574 WT188BK-20PSA $57.20

188S-BK Silicone/black/PSA 21' (6401mm) BK 194555003279 WT188BK-21PSA $60.06

188S-BK Silicone/black/PSA 25' (7620mm) BK 194555715882 WT188BK-25PSA $71.50

488S-BK Silicone/black/PSA 8' (2439mm) BK 194555744714 WT488BK-8PSA $18.64

488FS-BK Intumescent/silicone/ PSA 17' (5182mm) BK 194555716070 WT488FSBK-17PSA $88.23

488S-BK Silicone seal/black/PSA 17' (5182mm) BK 043156772483 WT488BK-17PSA $39.61

488S-BK Silicone seal/black/PSA 18' (5486mm) BK 194555755093 WT488BK-18PSA $41.94

488S-BK Silicone seal/black/PSA 19' (5791mm) BK 194555716056 WT488BK-19PSA $44.27

488S-BK Silicone seal/black/PSA 20' (6096mm) BK 194555752030 WT488BK-20PSA $46.60

488S-BK Silicone seal/black/PSA 21' (6401mm) BK 194555751316 WT488BK-21PSA $48.93

488S-BK Silicone seal/black/PSA 25' (7620mm) BK 194555716087 WT488BK-25PSA $58.25

8144S-BK Silicone/batwing type/black/PSA 17' (5182mm) BK 194555716124 WT8144BK-17PSA $83.81

8150S-BK Silicone/black/PSA 17' (5182mm) BK 194555003286 WT8150BK-17PSA $62.73

8217S-BK Silicone lips/black/PSA 7' (2134mm) BK 194555716186 WT8217BK-7PSA $19.53

8217S-BK Silicone lips/black/PSA 8' (2439mm) BK 194555716193 WT8217BK-8PSA $22.32

8780N Neoprene/PSA, 1" x .094" (25.4mm x 2.4mm) 17' (5182mm) BK 194555744882 WT8780NBK-17PSA $70.89

8780N Neoprene/PSA, 1" x .094" (25.4mm x 2.4mm) 8' (2439mm) BK 043156789375 WT8780NBK-8PSA $33.36

9117BK Fin seal/polypropylene/black/PSA 17' (5182mm) BK 194555894747 WT9117BK-17PSA $31.98

9117BK Fin seal/polypropylene/black/PSA 20' (6096mm) BK 194555894754 WT9117BK-20PSA $37.62

9117BK Fin seal/polypropylene/black/PSA 21' (6401mm) BK 194555894761 WT9117BK-21PSA $39.50

9117BK Fin seal/polypropylene/black/PSA 25' (7620mm) BK 194555894778 WT9117BK-25PSA $47.03

9188BK 0.5" Polypropylene seal/black/PSA 17' (5182mm) BK 194555894662 WT9188BK-17PSA $30.20

9188BK 0.5" Polypropylene seal/black/PSA 20' (6096mm) BK 194555894679 WT9188BK-20PSA $35.53

9188BK 0.5" Polypropylene seal/black/PSA 21' (6401mm) BK 194555894686 WT9188BK-21PSA $37.31

9188BK 0.5" Polypropylene seal/black/PSA 25' (7620mm) BK 194555894693 WT9188BK-25PSA $44.41

9188BR 0.5" Polypropylene seal/brown/PSA 17' (5182mm) BR 194555894709 WT9188BR-17PSA $30.20

9188BR 0.5" Polypropylene seal/brown/PSA 20' (6096mm) BR 194555894716 WT9188BR-20PSA $35.53

9188BR 0.5" Polypropylene seal/brown/PSA 21' (6401mm) BR 194555894723 WT9188BR-21PSA $37.31

9188BR 0.5" Polypropylene seal/brown/PSA 25' (7620mm) BR 194555894730 WT9188BR-25PSA $44.41

SPECIALIZED SOLUTIONS: DOOR CLOSER MOUNTING BRACKETS
These mounting brackets can be used to protect gasketing when installed with an LCN ® door closer or with products supplied by other manufacturers.

Model number Description Finish UPC Part number Price

328SPB Steel-prime painted, Door closer mounting bracket, 6" (152.4mm) long - 194555714779 328SPB $48.62

770SPB Steel-prime painted, Door closer mounting bracket, 6" (152.4mm) long - 194555714823 770SPB $60.53

870SPB Steel-prime painted, Door closer mounting bracket, 6" (152.4mm) long - 194555714830 870SPB $57.78

MISCELLANEOUS

Model number Description Finish UPC Part number Price

47257391 223-10-24 Concrete anchor screw pack - 194555714816 47257391 $10.48

D
O

O
R

 SEA
LIN

G
 SYSTEM

S



Price book 16    Effective February 27, 2026    57

Index Ives

Contents

Hinges and pivots
Architectural hinges.......................................................58
Residential & continuous hinges................................61
Pivots.................................................................................62

Pulls and plates
Architectural pulls/push bars.....................................62
Offset long door pulls...................................................62
Hands-free door pulls...................................................63
Push & pull plates..........................................................63
Sliding door & screen door pulls................................63
Vandal resistant trim.....................................................65
Flush pulls & decorative flush pulls..........................65

Flush bolts and coordinators
Flush bolts........................................................................66
Dust-proof strikes........................................................... 67
Coordinators & mounting brackets........................... 67

Latches and catches
Surface bolts....................................................................68
Latches, catches & bolts..............................................68
Door guard........................................................................ 70

Stops
Floor stops, dome stops, & kick downs................... 70
Residential door stops...................................................72
Wall stops/bumpers...................................................... 73
Wall stops & holders..................................................... 74
Door silencers & crash stops....................................... 74

Exterior hardware
Lock guards...................................................................... 75
Mail slots........................................................................... 75
Viewers/door knockers................................................. 75

Miscellaneous
Brackets & hooks............................................................ 76
Hand rail brackets...........................................................77
Window hardware...........................................................77
Rescue hardware.............................................................77

Please Note: Ives brand does not offer 
a 24-Hour FastTrack option, however 
if you need next-day shipping for Ives, 
please check our offerings for Ives in the 
ProExpress Price Book.
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Ives architectural hardware

HINGES AND PIVOTS

3CB1

ARCHITECTURAL HINGES

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

3CB1 4.5 x 4.5 3 Knuckle concealed bearing 606 194555883857 HINGE.964 $103.20

3CB1 4.5 x 4.5 3 Knuckle concealed bearing 633 044074651355 HINGE.246 $103.20

3CB1 4.5 x 4.5 3 Knuckle concealed bearing 626 194555711099 3HG.10045 $106.00

3CB1 4.5 x 4.5 3 Knuckle concealed bearing 630 044074650174 HINGE.251 $101.10

3CB1 4.5 x 4.5 3 Knuckle concealed bearing 631 194555711150 3HG.10849 $30.00

3CB1 4.5 x 4.5 3 Knuckle concealed bearing 652 044074650709 HINGE.250 $22.80

3CB1 5 x 4.5 3 Knuckle concealed bearing 652 194555711082 3HG.10017 $55.70

3CB1 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 3 Knuckle concealed bearing NRP 630 044074651522 HINGE.267 $109.35

3CB1 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 3 Knuckle concealed bearing NRP 652 044074651515 HINGE.266 $31.05

3CB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 3 Knuckle concealed bearing heavy wt. 630 044074651690 HINGE.284 $155.00

3CB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 3 Knuckle concealed bearing heavy wt. 652 044074651683 HINGE.283 $74.70

3CB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 3 Knuckle concealed bearing heavy wt. FBLK 194555883864 HINGE.965 $85.00

3CB1 HW 5 x 4.5 3 Knuckle concealed bearing heavy wt. 652 044074651768 HINGE.291 $91.70

3CB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 3 Knuckle concealed bearing heavy wt. NRP 630 044074651935 HINGE.308 $163.25

3CB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 3 Knuckle concealed bearing heavy wt. NRP 652 044074651928 HINGE.307 $82.95

3CB1 HW 5 x 4.5 NRP 3 Knuckle concealed bearing heavy wt. NRP 630 044074652017 HINGE.316 $231.70

3CB1 HW 5 x 4.5 NRP 3 Knuckle concealed bearing heavy wt. NRP 652 044074652000 HINGE.315 $107.20

3CB1 4.5 x 4.5 CON TW4 3 Knuckle concealed bearing electric, four-wire 652 194555711877 3HG.10639 $558.80

3CB1 4.5 x 4.5 CON TW8 3 Knuckle concealed bearing electric, eight-wire 652 194555711860 3HG.10633 $729.20

3SP1 4.5 x 4 3 Knuckle spring 652 194555711105 3HG.10069 $43.00

3SP1 4.5 x 4.5 3 Knuckle spring 633 044074650952 HINGE.377 $38.40

3SP1 4.5 x 4.5 3 Knuckle spring 630 044074651003 HINGE.381 $112.60

3SP1 4.5 x 4.5 3 Knuckle spring 631 194555711143 3HG.10843 $43.40

3SP1 4.5 x 4.5 3 Knuckle spring 640 044074709780 HINGE.1090 $61.20

3SP1 4.5 x 4.5 3 Knuckle spring 646 044074712766 HINGE.939 $49.70

3SP1 4.5 x 4.5 3 Knuckle spring 652 044074650990 HINGE.211 $40.60

5BB1 3.5 x 3.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing 652 194555711464 5HG.10149 $22.30

5BB1 4 x 4 5 Knuckle ball bearing 652 044074708240 HINGE.1110 $23.10

5BB1 4.5 x 4 5 Knuckle ball bearing 652 044074652833 HINGE.438 $26.30

5BB1 4.5 x 4 5 Knuckle ball bearing BBLK 194555756571 HINGE.966 $77.70

5BB1 4.5 x 4 5 Knuckle ball bearing 630 044074652840 HINGE.439 $71.70

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing 630 044074652925 HINGE.324 $71.70

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing 600 044074652857 HINGE.317 $19.00

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing 632 044074652864 HINGE.318 $30.50

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing 613 044074705454 HINGE.908 $106.90

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing B643E/716 194555883307 HINGE.967 $92.90

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing 612 044074998634 HINGE.907 $68.00

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing 606 044074713596 HINGE.906 $68.00

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing 619 044074713589 HINGE.910 $97.20

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing 622 194555711181 5HG.11833 $75.00
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Ives architectural hardware

ARCHITECTURAL HINGES

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing 625 044074992564 HINGE.911 $82.80

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing 626 194555711174 5HG.10100 $73.30

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing 652 044074652918 HINGE.323 $19.50

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing 631 194555711204 5HG.11845 $27.20

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing 633 044074652871 HINGE.319 $24.00

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing 639 044074652888 HINGE.320 $28.70

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing 640 044074705478 HINGE.912 $38.20

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing F643E/716 194555711198 5HG.11835 $35.40

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing 646 044074997446 HINGE.946 $36.40

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing 651 044074652901 HINGE.322 $30.50

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing F695 194616892996 5HG.12001 $32.90

5BB1 5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing FBLK 194555759350 HINGE.968 $48.30

5BB1 5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing 626 194555835443 5HG.10143 $115.10

5BB1 5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing 630 194555720077 HINGE.515 $91.20

5BB1 5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing 652 044074717549 HINGE.513 $41.50

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing NRP BBLK 194555711600 5HG.11985 $90.50

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing NRP 651 194555736160 HINGE.362 $38.75

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing NRP 652 044074653076 HINGE.363 $27.75

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing NRP 606 194555835870 5HG.11841 $83.50

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing NRP 600 044074653014 HINGE.357 $27.25

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing NRP 613 044074706529 HINGE.909 $122.40

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing NRP 619 194555711440 HINGE.958 $112.70

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing NRP 626 194555711167 5HG.10064 $88.80

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing NRP 630 044074653083 HINGE.364 $79.95

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing NRP 631 194555711471 5HG.11980 $35.45

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing NRP 633 194555866645 5HG.11981 $32.25

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing NRP 640 044074713619 HINGE.913 $46.45

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing NRP 646 194555711532 HINGE.947 $44.65

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing NRP F643E/716 194555711594 5HG.11836 $43.65

5BB1 5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing NRP 652 044074992090 HINGE.514 $57.00

5BB1 5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing NRP 630 044074993196 HINGE.516 $106.70

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. 652 194555711631 HINGE.1111 $49.80

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. 606 194555843004 5HG.10141 $108.20

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. B643E/716 194555883871 HINGE.969 $157.80

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. 633 044074652130 HINGE.335 $69.40

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. F643E/716 194555725720 5HG.11837 $77.90

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. 613 044074998733 HINGE.916 $164.70

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. 622 194555711396 5HG.11834 $118.80

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. 626 194555711501 5HG.10081 $115.30

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. 630 044074652192 HINGE.340 $117.50

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. 631 194555711525 5HG.11846 $60.90

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. 640 044074998061 HINGE.918 $84.60

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. 646 044074720884 HINGE.948 $67.60

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. 652 044074652185 HINGE.339 $56.70

5BB1 HW 5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. BBLK 194555883277 HINGE.963 $137.50
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Ives architectural hardware

ARCHITECTURAL HINGES

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

5BB1 HW 5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. FBLK 194555728615 HINGE.960 $75.10

5BB1 HW 5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. 630 044074652314 HINGE.348 $137.40

5BB1 HW 5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. 646 194555867772 5HG.11839 $72.30

5BB1 HW 5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. 626 194555711334 5HG.10028 $115.30

5BB1 HW 5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. 652 044074652307 HINGE.347 $65.40

5BB1 HW 5 x 5 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. 652 044074704570 HINGE.1115 $84.20

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. NRP BBLK 194555728530 HINGE.962 $134.30

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. NRP 613 044074998313 HINGE.917 $180.20

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. NRP 626 194555711570 5HG.10057 $130.80

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. NRP 630 044074652468 HINGE.372 $125.75

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. NRP 631 194555711402 5HG.11983 $69.15

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. NRP 640 044074992021 HINGE.919 $92.85

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. NRP 646 194555725713 HINGE.949 $75.85

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. NRP 652 044074652437 HINGE.371 $64.95

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. NRP F643E/716 194555866652 5HG.11838 $86.15

5BB1 HW 5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. NRP FBLK 194555883321 HINGE.961 $90.60

5BB1 HW 5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. NRP 652 044074652635 HINGE.420 $80.90

5BB1 HW 5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. NRP 630 044074652659 HINGE.421 $152.90

5BB1 HW 5 x 5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. NRP 630 194555711372 5HG.10282 $186.80

5BB1 HW 5 x 5 NRP 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. NRP 652 194555725737 HINGE.1116 $99.70

5BB1 HW HT 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle heavy wt. ball bearing, hospital tip 652 044074993226 HINGE.927 $80.70

5BB1 HW BSC 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. beveled swing clear heavy wt. 652 044074997040 HINGE.511 $111.60

5BB1 HW BSC 5 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. beveled swing clear heavy wt. 652 044074996982 HINGE.512 $135.20

5BB1 HW SC 4.5 5 Knuckle heavy wt. ball bearing, swing clear 652 194555711341 5HG.10138 $135.20

5BB1 HW SC 5 5 Knuckle heavy wt. ball bearing, swing clear 652 194555711518 5HG.10105 $135.20

5BB1 4.5 x 4 CON TW8 5 Knuckle ball bearing electric, eight-wire 652 194555711907 5HG.11315 $734.30

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 CON TW4 5 Knuckle ball bearing electric, four-wire 626 194555711952 5HG.11320 $617.70

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 CON TW4 5 Knuckle ball bearing electric, four-wire 630 194555712058 5HG.11850 $627.40

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 CON TW4 5 Knuckle ball bearing electric, four-wire 631 194555713123 5HG.11994 $563.00

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 CON TW4 5 Knuckle ball bearing electric, four-wire 652 194555711945 5HG.11313 $489.10

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 CON TW8 5 Knuckle ball bearing electric, eight-wire 626 194555711969 5HG.11321 $906.20

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 CON TW8 5 Knuckle ball bearing electric, eight-wire 630 194555712065 5HG.11851 $916.10

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 CON TW8 5 Knuckle ball bearing electric, eight-wire 631 194555712119 5HG.11993 $717.10

5BB1 4.5 x 4.5 CON TW8 5 Knuckle ball bearing electric, eight-wire 652 194555711938 5HG.11295 $727.60

5BB1 5 x 4.5 CON TW8 5 Knuckle ball bearing electric, eight-wire 652 194555711914 5HG.11350 $749.70

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 CON TW4 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. electric, four-wire 630 194555712072 5HG.11852 $674.10

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 CON TW4 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. electric, four-wire 652 194555712027 5HG.11372 $527.00

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 CON TW8 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. electric, eight-wire 626 194555711891 5HG.11231 $1,111.00

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 CON TW8 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. electric, eight-wire 630 194555711990 5HG.11333 $962.10

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 CON TW8 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. electric, eight-wire 631 044074997347 5HG.11995 $868.90

5BB1 HW 4.5 x 4.5 CON TW8 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. electric, eight-wire 652 194555711976 5HG.11327 $765.50

5BB1 HW 5 x 4.5 CON TW4 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. electric, four-wire 652 194555712010 5HG.11371 $535.90

5BB1 HW 5 x 4.5 CON TW8 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. electric, eight-wire 630 194555712089 5HG.11853 $962.10

5BB1 HW 5 x 4.5 CON TW8 5 Knuckle ball bearing heavy wt. electric, eight-wire 652 194555711983 5HG.11328 $774.40

5BB1 HT 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing, hospital tip 652 044074689402 HINGE.926 $43.50
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Ives architectural hardware

HINGES AND PIVOTS

ARCHITECTURAL HINGES

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

5BB1 WT 4.5 x 5 5 Knuckle wide throw ball bearing 652 194555719972 5HG.10266 $19.50

5BB1 WT 4.5 x 6 5 Knuckle wide throw ball bearing, hospital tip 652 194555720084 HINGE.937 $94.70

5BB1 BSC 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing, beveled swing clear 652 194555719958 5HG.10179 $111.60

5BB1 SC 4.5 5 Knuckle ball bearing swing clear 652 044074652710 HINGE.352 $135.20

5PB1 3.5 x 3.5 5 Knuckle plain bearing 652 044074997521 HINGE.1093 $15.00

5PB1 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle plain bearing 652 044074652529 HINGE.218 $15.20

5PB1 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle plain bearing 646 194555711259 HINGE.945 $24.20

5PB1 4.5 x 4.5 5 Knuckle plain bearing FBLK 194555846456 HINGE.970 $16.70

5PB1 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 5 Knuckle plain bearing NRP 652 044074652680 HINGE.404 $23.45

RESIDENTIAL & CONTINUOUS HINGES

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

1011RPF-626E-3PK Residential hinge 652 194555079298 RHINGE.10129 $41.60

112HD 83" Continuous geared, heavy duty 83" length 628 194555713918 CHINGE.2133 $309.90

112HD 83" Continuous geared, heavy duty 83" length 710 194555713765 CHINGE.2137 $371.00

112HD 83" EPT Continuous geared, heavy duty, EPT 83" length 628 194555846913 CHINGE.2424 $508.90

112HD 85" Continuous geared, heavy duty 85" length 628 044074997538 CHINGE.2134 $309.90

112HD 95" Continuous geared, heavy duty 95" length 628 044074715354 CHINGE.2135 $365.30

112XY 83" Continuous geared, heavy duty, narrow frame leaf 83" length 628 194555713789 CHINGE.10002 $388.90

112XY 83" Continuous geared, heavy duty, narrow frame leaf 83" length 710 194555728929 CHINGE.10010 $503.70

112XY 83" Continuous geared, heavy duty, narrow frame leaf 83" length 711 194555767225 CHINGE.10014 $579.20

112XY 85" Continuous geared, heavy duty, narrow frame leaf 85" length 628 194555713796 CHINGE.10006 $388.90

112XY 95" Continuous geared, heavy duty, narrow frame leaf 95" length 628 194555713802 CHINGE.10003 $492.40

112XY 83" EPT 
LOC=30 RH

Continuous geared, heavy duty 83", LH, EPT LOC=30" 628 194555725782 CHINGE.10007 $587.90

112XY 83" EPT 
LOC=30 LH

Continuous geared, heavy duty 83", RH, EPT LOC=30" 628 194555725836 CHINGE.10008 $587.90

112XY 95" EPT 
LOC=42 RH

Continuous geared, heavy duty, narrow frame leaf 95" length, RH, EPT 
LOC=42"

628 194555762114 CHINGE.10018 $691.40

112XY 95" EPT 
LOC=42 LH

Continuous geared, heavy duty, narrow frame leaf 95" length, LH, EPT 
LOC=42"

628 194555761988 CHINGE.10017 $691.40

112XY 95" Continuous geared, heavy duty, narrow frame leaf 95" length 711 194555729001 CHINGE.10015 $723.90

112XY 119" Continuous geared, heavy duty, narrow frame leaf 119" length 628 194555713819 CHINGE.10009 $778.20

157XY 83" Continuous geared, heavy duty, adj full surface center pivot 83" length 628 044074997262 CHINGE.9277 $480.20

224HD 83" Continuous geared with edge protector, heavy duty, 83" 628 044074717747 CHINGE.2157 $330.70

224HD 83" TEKWD
Continuous geared, heavy duty, 1/2 self drill, self tap 1/2 wood  83" length, 
TEKWD

628 044074992373 CHINGE.2353 $368.70

224HD 95" Continuous geared, heavy duty 95" length 628 044074997187 CHINGE.2159 $377.50

224XY 83" Continuous geared, heavy duty with edge protector 83" length 628 194555720312 CHINGE.10004 $412.00

224XY 83" EPT 
LOC=30 RH

Continuous geared, heavy duty, narrow frame leaf 83" length, RH, EPT 
LOC=30"

628 194555729117 CHINGE.10048 $611.00

224XY 83" EPT 
LOC=30 LH

Continuous geared, heavy duty, narrow frame leaf 83" length, LH, EPT 
LOC=30"

628 194555729100 CHINGE.10047 $611.00

224XY 83" TEKWD Continuous geared, heavy duty, narrow frame leaf 83" length, TEKWD 628 194555775138 CHINGE.10045 $450.00

224XY 95" Continuous geared, heavy duty, narrow frame leaf 95" length 628 194555835269 CHINGE.10043 $503.70

700 83" Continuous pin and barrel, 83" 630 044074996845 CHINGE.2013 $893.10

700-HT 83" Continuous pin and barrel, hospital tip 83" length 630 194555866669 CHINGE.5745 $1,134.10
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Ives architectural hardware

RESIDENTIAL & CONTINUOUS HINGES

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

700 85" Continuous pin and barrel, 85" length 630 044074997231 CHINGE.2014 $1,115.10

700 95" Continuous pin and barrel, 95" 630 044074997514 CHINGE.2015 $1,033.90

705 83" Continuous pin and barrel, full wrap, 83" 630 044074997026 CHINGE.2029 $1,165.30

715 83" RH Continuous pin and barrel, concealed flush mounted, half wrap 83" length 630 044074997255 CHINGE.2037 $1,086.70

7253 7255

PIVOTS

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

7226 SET 3/4" Offset pivot set, 600 lb 626 044074996661 PIVOT.650.US26D $655.70

7230F INT 3/4" Offset pivot, 1000 lb, Fire rated, RH 630 044074996630 PIVOT.430.US32D $739.50

7230F INT 3/4" Offset pivot, 1000 lb, Fire rated, LH 630 044074994742 PIVOT.432.US32D $739.50

7230F SET 3/4" Offset pivot set, 1000 lb, Fire rated 630 044074994568 PIVOT.690.US32D $1,224.30

7253 SET Center hung pivot set, 300 lb 626 044074994582 PIVOT.730.US26D $542.80

7255 SET Center hung pivot set, 500 lb 626 044074994520 PIVOT.740.US26D $598.50

Set includes top and bottom pivots.

PULLS AND PLATES

ARCHITECTURAL PULLS/PUSH BARS

Model Size CTC Finish UPC Part number Price

8103EZHD-10 
US32D-316

Straight 10" pull, ADA compliant, heavy duty, 1" diameter - 630-316 194555714144 PULL.12019 $160.40

8190HD-0 90° Offset 10" pull, heavy duty, 1-3/4" 10" 630 044074626285 PULL.10698 $156.60

8190HD-0 90° Offset door pull, heavy duty, 1'' diameter, O mounting 10" 630 044074626858 PULL.10762 $207.60

8190HD-2 90° Offset 12" pull, heavy duty, 1-3/4" 12" 630 044074626124 PULL.10706 $168.80

8190HD-2 90° Offset door pull, heavy duty, 1'' diameter, O mounting 12" 630 044074627053 PULL.10770 $219.80

8190EZHD-0 90° Offset door pull, ADA compliant, heavy duty, 1'' diameter 10" 630-316 194555714168 PULL.12020 $203.40

8190EZHD-0
90° Offset door pull, ADA compliant, heavy duty, 1'' diameter,  
O mounting

10" 630-316 194555749481 PULL.12021 $254.40

8190EZHD-2 90° Offset door pull, ADA compliant, heavy duty, 1'' diameter 12" 630-316 194555740150 PULL.12023 $219.80

8190EZHD-2
90° Offset door pull, ADA compliant, heavy duty, 1'' diameter,  
O mounting

12" 630-316 194555725843 PULL.12022 $270.80

9190HD-33-0 33" Pushbar / 90° Offset 10" pull, heavy duty, 1-3/4" 33", 10" 630 194555713406 PUSHBAR.1075 $530.50

OFFSET LONG DOOR PULLS

Model Description Length Pull CTC Finish UPC Part number Price

9264F Round tip/flat tip offset long door pull 36" 20" 630-316 194555749351 LDP.10000 $1,352.00
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Ives architectural hardware

HANDS-FREE DOOR PULLS

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

FP100 Foot pull 630 194555713970 FP.10001 $166.30

8200 8302

PUSH & PULL PLATES

Model Size CTC Finish UPC Part number Price

8200 Push plate 3.5" x 15" - 630 044074147858 PPLATE.10043 $32.20

8200 Push plate 4" x 16" - 630 044074147896 PPLATE.10046 $37.60

8200 Push plate 4" x 16" - 613 044074147407 PPLATE.10014 $136.60

8200 Push plate 4" x 16" - 626 044074147506 PPLATE.10023 $75.10

8200 Push plate 4" x 16" - 628 044074147803 PPLATE.12227 $24.50

8200 Push plate 4" x 16" - 631 194555712430 PPLATE.12226 $65.70

8200 Push plate 6" x 16" - 630 044074147926 PPLATE.10047 $48.50

8200 Push plate 8" x 16" - 630 044074147933 PPLATE.10048 $66.40

8302-6 8102 6" Pull and Plate 4" x 16", 1-3/4" 6" 630 044074148909 PPLATE.10096 $116.40

8302-8 8102 8" Pull and Plate 4" x 16", 1-3/4" 8" 630 044074149289 PPLATE.10118 $126.40

8302-0 8102 10" Pull and Plate 4" x 16", 1-3/4" 10" 630 044074148510 PPLATE.10073 $140.60

8303-8 8103 8" Pull and Plate 4" x 16", 1-3/4" 8" 630 044074149913 PPLATE.10149 $174.90

8303-0 8103 10" Pull and Plate 4" x 16", 1-3/4" 10" 630 044074149579 PPLATE.10132 $206.20

8305-0 8105 10" Pull and Plate 4" x 16", 1-1/2" to <2" 10" 630 194555712522 PPLATE.10264 $203.00

SLIDING DOOR & SCREEN DOOR PULLS

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

42 B26D Pocket sliding door bolt, brass 626 044074122459 CL.146 $29.90

230 B3 Sliding door edge pull, brass 605 044074076769 PULL.10354 $24.40

230 B10B Sliding door edge pull, brass 613 044074108323 PULL.10357 $27.80

230 B15 Sliding door edge pull, brass 619 044074401165 PULL.10359 $26.50

230 BBLK Sliding door edge pull, brass 622 194555720138 PULL.12005 $27.80

230 B26 Sliding door edge pull, brass 625 044074108330 PULL.10362 $27.80

230 B26D Sliding door edge pull, brass 626 044074108347 PULL.10363 $27.80

990 A5 Sliding door pull, aluminum A5 044074657487 PULL.11452 $14.30

990 A15 Sliding door pull, aluminum 670 044074657494 PULL.11421 $14.80

990 B3 Sliding door pull, brass 605 044074405385 PULL.10376 $20.00

990 B619 Sliding door pull, brass 619 044074588880 PULL.10650 $23.30

990 BBLK Sliding door pull, brass 622 043156150120 PULL.12001 $23.30

990 B26 Sliding door pull, brass 625 044074405392 PULL.10378 $23.30

990 B643E/716 Sliding door pull, brass B-643E/716 044074687149 PULL.11318 $23.30

991 A643E/716 Sliding door pull - locking, aluminum A-643E/716 044074720549 PULL.11459 $18.10

991 A15 Sliding door pull - locking, aluminum 670 044074657548 PULL.11438 $18.10

991 A26D Sliding door pull - locking, aluminum 702 044074657562 PULL.11385 $18.10

991 B3 Sliding door pull - locking, brass 605 044074405408 PULL.10382 $28.60
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SLIDING DOOR & SCREEN DOOR PULLS

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

991 B613 Sliding door pull - locking, brass 613 044074588958 PULL.10652 $32.50

991 B619 Sliding door pull - locking, brass 619 044074588965 PULL.10653 $32.50

991 BBLK Sliding door pull - locking, brass 622 043156150144 PULL.12003 $32.50

991 B26 Sliding door pull - locking, brass 625 044074405415 PULL.10384 $32.50

991B643E/716 Sliding door pull - locking, brass B-643e/716 044074687156 PULL.11319 $32.50

PROTECTION PLATES

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

8400 4" x 34 B-CS 630 194555712409 KPLATE.27785 $49.50

8400 4" x 35 B-CS 630 194555712416 KPLATE.27786 $52.30

8400 4" x 41" B-CS 630 194555712850 KPLATE.20285 $63.84

8400 6" x 34 B-CS 630 194555712393 KPLATE.27771 $74.00

8400 6" x 35 B-CS 630 194555712423 KPLATE.27875 $78.70

8400 8" x 28" B-CS 630 044074677850 KPLATE.20069 $75.04

8400 8" x 34" B-CS 613 044074647198 KPLATE.14085 $391.40

8400 8" x 34" B-CS 630 044074615494 KPLATE.13393 $87.60

8400 8" x 34" B-CS Black 194555712225 KPLATE.31533 $214.34

8400 8" x 34 1/2 B-CS 630 044074611878 KPLATE.13267 $92.80

8400 8" x 35 B-CS 630 044074611939 KPLATE.13270 $92.80

8400 8" x 38 B-CS 630 194555713031 KPLATE.23283 $101.84

8400 8" x 40 B-CS 630 044074633702 KPLATE.14511 $103.00

8400 8" x 42 B-CS 630 194555712805 KPLATE.13395 $112.56

8400 8" x 46 B-CS 630 194555712256 KPLATE.13852 $118.40

8400 10" x 34" B-CS 630 044074609110 KPLATE.11623 $109.60

8400 10" x 35" B-CS 630 044074609127 KPLATE.11624 $115.90

8400 10" x 22 B-CS 630 044074677201 KPLATE.20055 $70.80

8400 10" x 23 B-CS 630 194555713024 KPLATE.22356 $77.40

8400 10" x 28 B-CS 630 194555712287 KPLATE.20133 $90.40

8400 10" x 29 B-CS 630 194555712843 KPLATE.20134 $329.40

8400 10" x 30 B-CS 630 044074698312 KPLATE.21416 $96.60

8400 10" x 32 B-CS 630 044074677195 KPLATE.20054 $103.00

8400 10" x 34 B-CS 613 044074687743 KPLATE.20578 $489.20

8400 10" x 34 B-CS Black 194555712218 KPLATE.31532 $268.10

8400 10" x 34 1/2 B-CS 630 044074673456 KPLATE.19824 $115.90

8400 10" x 34 B-CS TK-TX 630 194555712355 KPLATE.23841 $135.60

8400 10" x 35" B-CS Black 194555712669 KPLATE.32497 $283.68

8400 10" x 36 B-CS 630 194555712836 KPLATE.19414 $120.60

8400 10" x 38 B-CS 630 044074647617 KPLATE.14132 $122.30

8400 10" x 40 B-CS 630 044074619621 KPLATE.13480 $129.00

8400 10" x 40" B-CS Black 194555737686 KPLATE.32498 $315.20

8400 10" x 41 B-CS 630 044074680232 KPLATE.20198 $135.40

8400 10" x 42 B-CS 630 194555712263 KPLATE.14133 $135.40

8400 10" x 43 B-CS 630 194555712348 KPLATE.22899 $141.90

8400 10" x 46 B-CS 630 044074619638 KPLATE.13481 $148.20
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PROTECTION PLATES

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

8400 10" x 47 B-CS 630 194555712294 KPLATE.20199 $154.60

8400 12" x 34 B-CS 630 044074613735 KPLATE.13331 $131.50

8400 12" x 40" B-CS 630 194555712812 KPLATE.13935 $154.60

8400 16" x 34 B-CS 630 044074621600 KPLATE.13498 $175.20

8400 30" x 34 B-CS 630 194555712324 KPLATE.21935 $356.80

8400 34" x 34 B-CS 630 044074616217 KPLATE.13442 $461.10

8400 34" x 35 B-CS 630 194555712317 KPLATE.21802 $428.00

8400 34" x 40 B-CS 630 194555712935 KPLATE.21526 $449.70

8400 34" x 46 B-CS 630 194555712881 KPLATE.20738 $517.30

8400 36" x 34 B-CS 630 194555712300 KPLATE.20764 $404.70

8402 10" x 34 B-CS 630 194555712331 KPLATE.22517 $109.60

8402 34" x 34 B-CS 630 194555712973 KPLATE.21803 $461.10

VANDAL RESISTANT TRIM

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

VR910NL US32D Vandal resistant trim 98/99 Rim or Vertical Rod, horizontal keyway 630 044074996470 VR.1005 $483.50

VR910DT US32D Vandal resistant trim 98/99 Rim or Vertical Rod, blank trim 630 044074996463 VR.1004 $483.50

FLUSH PULLS & DECORATIVE FLUSH PULLS

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

22 B10B Flush pull, rectangular, brass 613 044074108248 PULL.10141 $6.50

22 B15 Flush pull, rectangular, brass 619 044074441758 PULL.10143 $6.40

22 B26 Flush pull, rectangular, brass 625 044074108262 PULL.10146 $7.00

22 B26D Flush pull, rectangular, brass 626 044074108279 PULL.10147 $6.50

218 B15 Flush pull, small circle 4/pkg, brass 619 044074534535 PULL.10272 $4.80

221 B5 Flush pull, large circle, brass 609 044074107883 PULL.10289 $7.00

221 B10B Flush pull, large circle, brass 613 044074107821 PULL.10290 $7.70

221 B15 Flush pull, large circle, brass 619 044074503562 PULL.10292 $7.40

221 BBLK Flush pull, large circle, brass 622 194555713505 PULL.12012 $7.70

221 B26 Flush pull, large circle, brass 625 044074107845 PULL.10295 $7.70

221 B26D Flush pull, large circle, brass 626 044074107852 PULL.10296 $7.70

222 B10B Flush pull, rectangular, brass 613 044074107906 PULL.10309 $42.80

222 B15 Flush pull, rectangular, brass 619 044074401172 PULL.10311 $41.70

222 BBLK Flush pull, rectangular, brass 622 194555725829 PULL.12014 $42.80

222 B26D Flush pull, rectangular, brass 626 044074107920 PULL.10315 $42.80

223 B10B Flush pull, oval, brass 613 044074107968 PULL.10319 $14.00

223 B15 Flush pull, oval, brass 619 044074441451 PULL.10321 $12.20

223 B26D Flush pull, oval, brass 626 044074107982 PULL.10325 $12.80

227 B10B Flush pull, deep well, brass 613 044074108170 PULL.10347 $19.80

227 B15 Flush pull, deep well, brass 619 044074428155 PULL.10349 $19.20

227 BBLK Flush pull, deep well, brass 622 194555713512 PULL.12018 $19.80

227 B26 Flush pull, deep well, brass 625 044074108187 PULL.10352 $21.40

227 B26D Flush pull, deep well, brass 626 044074108194 PULL.10353 $19.80

950 Decorative flush pull, rectangle, brass 626 194555713529 PULLD.1174 $122.40

PULLS AND PLATES

SC
H

LA
G

E
VO

N
 D

U
PR

IN
LC

N
G

LY
N

N
-J

O
H

N
SO

N
ZE

RO
 IN

TE
R

N
AT

IO
N

A
L

IV
ES

SO
SS



66    Price book 16    Effective February 27, 2026

600 604 605 605 609 612 613 613 619 619 625 625 626 626 627 628 630 631
USP US2C B3 US3 A5 US10 B10B US10B B15 US15 B26 US26 B26D US26D US27 US28 US32D FBLK

632 633 640 640 645 646 646 651 652 652 666 669 670 671 673 689 702 703 710
US3 US4 F10B US10B F14 F15 F-619E US26 F26D US26D A3 A14 A15 ABLK A92 SP28 A26D A10B 313AN

Ives architectural hardware

FLUSH PULLS & DECORATIVE FLUSH PULLS

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

955 Decorative flush pull, square deep well, brass 626 194555713536 PULLD.1178 $190.50

960 Decorative flush pull, rectangle narrow, brass 626 194555713543 PULLD.1182 $52.10

962 Decorative flush pull, rectangle black pocket, brass 626 194555714212 PULLD.1186 $108.80

FLUSH BOLTS AND COORDINATORS

  

fb61p–flush_bolts

 

fb61p–flush_bolts

FB358 FB458 FB31P FB61P

FLUSH BOLTS

Model Description Door type Finish UPC Part number Price

262B26D Manual flush bolt, 6" square end, brass - 626 044074110784 FB.10415 $57.90

265B3 Manual flush bolt - 605 044074076783 FB.10042 $42.20

FB31T (Top) Automatic flush bolts, UL 3 hour, 12" rod Metal 630 044074996784 FB.10072 $179.00

FB31P (Pair) Automatic flush bolts, UL 3 hour, 12" rod Metal 630 044074996326 FB.10066 $332.70

FB31P (Pair) Automatic flush bolts, UL 3 hour, 12" rod Metal Black 194555712584 FB.10748 $358.80

FB32US32D Automatic flush bolts, metal doors - 630 044074996692 FB.10084 $332.70

FB41T (Top) Automatic flush bolt, UL listed 90 minutes Wood 630 044074994605 FB.10102 $185.70

FB41P (Pair) Automatic flush bolt, UL listed 90 minutes Wood 630 044074996500 FB.10096 $354.90

FB41P (Pair) Automatic flush bolt, UL listed 90 minutes Wood Black 194555735446 FB.10753 $375.50

FB51T (Top) Constant latching top, UL 3 hour, 12" rod Metal 630 044074996708 FB.10126 $177.00

FB51P (Pair) Constant latching top, automatic bottom bolt UL 3 hour, 12" rod Metal 630 044074996494 FB.10120 $339.20

FB51P (Pair) Constant latching top, automatic bottom bolt UL 3 hour, 12" rod Metal Black 194555735477 FB.10757 $358.80

FB52 Constant latching top with auxiliary fire latch, UL 3 hour, 12" rod Metal 630 044074994827 FB.10132 $332.70

FB61T (Top) Flush bolt, constant latching top, UL 90 minute Wood 630 044074994896 FB.10150 $196.50

FB61P (Pair)
Flush bolt, constant latching top and automatic bottom bolt,  
UL 90 minute

Wood 630 044074996449 FB.10144 $379.00

FB256/7/8/457/8/ 
0458-24"

Manual flush bolt rod - 24" - - 044074315578 09-162 $10.80

FB256/7/8/457/8/ 
0458-36"

Manual flush bolt rod - 36" - - 044074315677 09-172 $10.80

FB256/7/8/457/8/ 
0458-18"

Manual flush bolt rod - 18" - - 044074315561 09-161 $10.80

FB256/7/8/457/8/ 
0458-48"

Manual flush bolt rod - 48" - - 044074315684 09-173 $10.80

FB358 Manual flush bolt, UL 90 minute Wood 613 044074119411 FB.10172 $64.60

FB358 Manual flush bolt, UL 90 minute Wood 626 044074119435 FB.10174 $64.60

FB358 Manual flush bolt, UL 90 minute Wood Black 194555712577 FB.10742 $64.60

FB457 Manual flush bolt, UL 3 hour, single door, 12" rod Metal 613 044074126785 FB.10178 $48.10

FB457 Manual flush bolt, UL 3 hour, single door, 12" rod Metal 626 044074126907 FB.10180 $49.00

FB457 Manual flush bolt, UL 3 hour, single door, 12" rod Metal Black 194555725768 FB.10744 $48.10
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FLUSH BOLTS

Model Description Door type Finish UPC Part number Price

FB458 Manual flush bolt, UL 3 hour, single door, 12" rod Metal 605 044074127607 FB.10185 $40.60

FB458 Manual flush bolt, UL 3 hour, single door, 12" rod Metal 612 044074127409 FB.10187 $40.60

FB458 Manual flush bolt, UL 3 hour, single door, 12" rod Metal 613 044074127447 FB.10188 $40.60

FB458 Manual flush bolt, UL 3 hour, single door, 12" rod Metal 619 044074339451 FB.10530 $40.60

FB458 Manual flush bolt, UL 3 hour, single door, 12" rod Metal 625 044074127515 FB.10189 $43.70

FB458 Manual flush bolt, UL 3 hour, single door, 12" rod Metal 626 044074127553 FB.10190 $38.50

FB458 Manual flush bolt, UL 3 hour, single door, 12" rod Metal 643E/716 194555720015 FB.10747 $41.50

FB458 Manual flush bolt, UL 3 hour, single door, 12" rod Metal Black 194555712188 FB.10746 $41.50

FB458 Manual flush bolt, UL 3 hour, single door, 12" rod Metal 606 044074127652 FB.10186 $40.60

DP1 DP2

DUST-PROOF STRIKES

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

DP1 US10B Dust-proof strike - threshold only 613 044074995985 DP.104 $47.10

DP1 US26D Dust-proof strike - threshold only 626 044074996371 DP.106 $47.10

DP2 BLK Dust-proof strike - floor and/or threshold 622 194555712560 DP.115 $59.20

DP2 US26D Dust-proof strike - floor and/or threshold 626 044074994506 DP.112 $59.20

DP2 US10B Dust-proof strike - floor and/or threshold 613 044074995473 DP.110 $59.20

DP2 US4 Dust-proof strike - floor and/or threshold 606 044074022254 DP.108 $59.20

DP2 US10 Dust-proof strike - floor and/or threshold 612 044074996203 DP.109 $59.20

DP2 US26 Dust-proof strike - floor and/or threshold 625 044074995824 DP.111 $59.20

DP2 643E/716 Dust-proof strike - floor and/or threshold 643E/716 194555725751 DP.114 $59.20

DP2 US15 Dust-proof strike - floor and/or threshold 619 194555712553 DP.113 $59.20

COORDINATORS & MOUNTING BRACKETS

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

COR7G US26D Coordinator gravity arm, 7" overall length 626 044074996388 COR.10029 $123.20

COR52 US28 Coordinator bar, 52" overall length 628 044074994537 COR.10014 $270.60

COR52 315AN Coordinator bar, 52" overall length 711 044074995398 COR.10041 $372.20

COR72 US28 Coordinator bar, 72" overall length 628 044074995046 COR.10025 $379.80

COR42 FL20 US28 Coordinator bar, 42" overall length with 20" filler bar 628 044074994599 COR.10055 $329.50

COR52 FL20 US28 Coordinator bar, 52" overall length with 20" filler bar 628 044074996302 COR.10052 $297.60

COR52 FL20 315AN Coordinator bar, 52" overall length with 20" filler bar 711 044074994711 COR.10122 $459.20

COR52 FL20 US26D Coordinator bar, 52" overall length with 20" filler bar 626 044074994728 COR.10080 $713.70

COR52 FL32 US28 Coordinator bar, 52" overall length with 32" filler bar 628 044074994919 COR.10058 $303.10

COR60 FL20 US28 Coordinator bar, 60" overall length with 20" filler bar 628 044074994933 COR.10078 $361.10

COR60 FL32 US28 Coordinator bar, 60" overall length with 32" filler bar 628 044074995183 COR.10091 $366.60

COR72 FL20 US28 Coordinator bar, 72" overall length with 20" filler bar 628 044074995404 COR.10087 $406.80

COR72 FL32 US28 Coordinator bar, 72" overall length with 32" filler bar 628 044074994988 COR.10077 $412.30

FL20 US28 Filler bar, 20" overall length 628 044074995633 FL.101 $27.00

FL20 315AN Filler bar, 20" overall length 711 044074022285 FL.106 $87.00

FLUSH BOLTS AND COORDINATORS
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COORDINATORS & MOUNTING BRACKETS

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

MB1 SP28 Mounting bracket - Stops over 2-1/2" 689 044074994810 MB.104 $51.30

MB1 USP Mounting bracket - Stops over 2-1/2" 600 044074995138 MB.101 $36.00

MB1 BLK Mounting bracket - Stop widths over 2-1/2" Black 044074019155 MB.105 $51.30

MB1F SP28 Mounting bracket - Stop widths 1-1/2" – 2-1/4" 689 044074995893 MB.117 $92.60

MB2 USP Mounting bracket - Stops up to 2-1/2" 600 044074994698 MB.108 $42.20

MB2 BLK Mounting bracket - Stop widths up to 2-1/2" Black 044074995664 MB.113 $57.90

MB2 SP28 Mounting bracket - Stops up to 2-1/2" 689 044074994636 MB.111 $57.90

MB2F SP28 Mounting bracket - Stop widths 2-3/8" – 3-1/4" 689 044074995862 MB.123 $94.20

LATCHES AND CATCHES

SB453 SB1630B

SURFACE BOLTS

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

SB360 US2C 12" Surface bolt, heavy duty, universal strike 604 044074119503 SB.10335 $191.30

SB453 US26D 8" Surface bolt, top and bottom strikes 652 044074125993 SB.10246 $85.90

SB453 US2C 8" Surface bolt, top and bottom strikes 604 044074021639 SB.10245 $69.70

SB453-12-TB US26D 12" Surface bolt, top and bottom strikes 652 044074125894 SB.10249 $108.40

40-4 B10B 4" Decorative surface bolt, light duty, brass 613 044074121605 SB.10027 $30.20

40-4 B26 4" Decorative surface bolt, light duty, brass 625 044074121667 SB.10032 $32.50

40-4 B26D 4" Decorative surface bolt, light duty, brass 626 044074121735 SB.10033 $30.20

40B15 4" Decorative surface bolt, light duty, brass 619 044074338683 SB.10029 $28.70

40-6 B10B 6" Decorative surface bolt, 6" length, brass 613 044074121612 SB.10043 $35.10

40B15 6 6" Decorative surface bolt, 6" length, brass 619 044074530551 SB.10045 $34.40

40B26D 6" Decorative surface bolt, light duty, brass 626 044074121742 SB.10049 $35.10

09-82-604 SB360 US2C Mortise strike pkg 604 194555713147 09-82-604 $45.70

RL30 RL36 RL1152 CL11 CL14 CL21A

LATCHES, CATCHES & BOLTS

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

054 B26D Dutch door bolt, brass 626 044074087086 SB.10102 $78.90

054B10B Dutch door bolt, brass 613 044074087062 SB.10096 $86.40

S48B10B Mortise door bolt, brass 613 044074366891 MBOLT.169 $37.20

S48B3 Mortise door bolt, brass 605 044074076707 MBOLT.103 $32.10

S48B5 Mortise door bolt, brass 609 044074191615 MBOLT.192 $41.60
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Ives architectural hardware

LATCHES AND CATCHES

LATCHES, CATCHES & BOLTS

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

S48B15 Mortise door bolt, brass 619 044074583687 MBOLT.167 $36.00

S48B26 Mortise door bolt, brass 625 044074191578 MBOLT.183 $40.20

481F15 Chain door guard, steel 646 044074128710 DGUARD.110 $10.90

481F643E/716 Chain door guard, steel 643E/716 044074688344 DGUARD.159 $12.30

481B26D Chain door guard, steel 626 044074128666 DGUARD.107 $24.40

481F26D Chain door guard, steel 652 044074720464 DGUARD.170 $10.90

RL30 BLK Roller latch, high traffic 622 194555714281 RL.199 $116.90

RL30 US10B Roller latch, high traffic 613 044074995220 RL.104 $138.20

RL30 US26D Roller latch, high traffic 626 044074996357 RL.106 $116.90

RL30-A US26D Nylon roller with ASA strike 626 044074994650 RL.112 $142.20

RL32 BLK Roller latch, light-duty, mortise 622 194555714298 RL.203 $167.30

RL32 US26D Roller latch, light-duty, mortise 626 044074996753 RL.185 $157.80

RL36 US26D Roller latch, light-duty, mortise 630 044074994629 RL.149 $89.10

RL1152 BLK Roller latch with angle stop 622 194555714304 RL.206 $238.00

RL1152 US26D Roller latch with angle stop 626 044074994544 RL.156 $232.90

CL11 US26D Invisible latch, 7/16" x 1-1/4" x 1-7/8" 626 044074996173 CL.115 $60.10

CL12 US4 Cabinet latch 606 044074996647 CL.117 $73.30

CL12 US26D Cabinet latch 626 044074994759 CL.119 $73.30

CL21A US26D Ball catch, four-way, full size doors 626 044074995053 CL.110 $59.20

325 A92 Magnetic catch, light duty, single magnet, aluminum 673 044074074819 CATCH.113 $5.10

326 A92 Magnetic catch, heavy duty, two magnet, aluminum 673 044074074826 CATCH.122 $14.80

327A3 Magnetic catch, heavy duty, four magnet, aluminum 666 044074115918 CATCH.132 $25.20

327 A92 Magnetic catch, heavy duty, four magnet, aluminum 673 044074115932 CATCH.134 $25.20

335B3 Roller catch, adjustable, brass 605 044074116236 CATCH.151 $25.20

335 B10B Roller catch, adjustable, brass 613 044074116199 CATCH.154 $30.20

335B15 Roller catch, adjustable, brass 619 044074401134 CATCH.259 $31.30

335B26D Roller catch, adjustable, brass 626 044074116229 CATCH.157 $30.20

335BBLK Roller catch, adjustable, brass 622 194555846890 CATCH.336 $32.50

336B15 Roller catch, adjustable, brass 619 044074337570 CATCH.266 $32.50

336B26D Roller catch, adjustable, brass 626 044074116335 CATCH.167 $27.80

345B3 Ball catch, brass 605 044074076790 CATCH.178 $14.80

345B10B Ball catch, brass 613 044074116601 CATCH.180 $18.10

347B3 Ball catch, square corners, brass 605 044074116786 CATCH.192 $22.20

347B4 Ball catch, square corners, brass 606 044074116793 CATCH.193 $22.20

347B5 Ball catch, square corners, brass 609 044074116809 CATCH.194 $25.60

347 B10B Ball catch, square corners, brass 613 044074116755 CATCH.196 $24.90

347 B15 Ball catch, square corners, brass 619 044074401158 CATCH.280 $23.60

347BBLK Ball catch, square corners, brass 622 194555714656 CATCH.340 $24.90

347 B26 Ball catch, square corners, brass 625 044074116762 CATCH.197 $24.90

347 B26D Ball catch, square corners, brass 626 044074116779 CATCH.198 $24.90

349B10B Ball catch, round corners, brass 613 044074116892 CATCH.289 $26.10

349B15 Ball catch, round corners, brass 619 044074599671 CATCH.290 $27.10

349 B26D Ball catch, round corners, brass 626 044074116915 CATCH.207 $26.10

349BBLK Ball catch, round corners, brass 622 194555714663 CATCH.341 $28.10

2A14 Cabinet catch, elbow, aluminum 669 044074111644 CL.175 $7.70
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LATCHES, CATCHES & BOLTS

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

2A92 Cabinet catch, elbow, aluminum 673 044074111668 CL.129 $6.90

2A643E/716 Cabinet catch, elbow, aluminum A-643E/716 044074720259 CL.213 $8.20

SP2A92 Elbow catch - slim pack of 25 per box, aluminum 673 194555712171 CL.136 $6.90

42B3 Pocket door bolt, brass 605 044074122466 CL.139 $26.00

42B4 Pocket door bolt, brass 606 044074221244 CL.190 $26.00

42B10B Pocket door bolt, brass 613 044074122435 CL.140 $29.90

42B15 Pocket door bolt, brass 619 044074338829 CL.142 $28.60

42B26 Pocket door bolt, brass 625 044074122442 CL.145 $29.90

RB471 US26D Roller bumper, 6" 626 044074128291 RB.110 $60.50

RB472 US26D Roller bumper, 6" 626 044074128369 RB.115 $63.80

DOOR GUARD

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

482 B26D Door guard, solid bar 626 044074128819 DGUARD.122 $63.70

STOPS

FS18S FS40 FS436 FS441 FS444 FS446 FS452 FS544 FS1153

FLOOR STOPS, DOME STOPS, & KICK DOWNS

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

FS13 US26D Dome stop 626 044074994735 FS.10457 $14.00

FS13 US10B Floor dome stop, 1" height 613 044074996265 FS.10455 $16.20

FS17 US26D Floor dome stop, 1-11/32" height 626 044074995787 FS.10463 $15.20

FS18L Security floor stop, 3-1/2" bumper - 044074994612 FS.10078 $28.40

FS18S Security floor stop, 1-1/2" bumper - 044074994513 FS.10077 $19.90

FS40 US26D Floor stop with automatic holder, 1/2" door-to-floor clearance 626 044074994872 FS.10166 $106.90

FS41 US26D Floor stop and automatic holder, Floor clearance 9/16" to 1-1/16" 626 044074995022 FS.10172 $121.90

FS43 US26D Floor stop and automatic holder, floor clearance 1-5/8" to 2-11/16" 626 044074994674 FS.10184 $173.70

FS410 643E/716 Decorative floor stop 643E/716 194555720022 FS.10763 $43.00

FS410 BLK Decorative floor stop 622 194555713987 FS.10764 $43.00

FS410 US15 Decorative floor stop 619 194555725775 FS.10761 $43.00

FS410 US26D Decorative floor stop 626 044074027501 FS.10746 $43.00

FS434 US2C Floor stop, angle 604 044074122701 FS.10079 $15.70

FS436 US26D Dome stop 626 044074123128 FS.10007 $10.40

FS436 US10B Dome stop 613 044074122916 FS.10005 $13.10

FS436 US15 Dome stop 619 044074338942 FS.10313 $13.10

FS436 US26 Dome stop 625 044074123036 FS.10006 $12.10

FS436 US28 Dome stop 628 044074123470 FS.10008 $8.70

FS436 643E/716 Floor dome stop, 1" height 643E/716 044074687187 FS.10667 $12.90
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Ives architectural hardware

FLOOR STOPS, DOME STOPS, & KICK DOWNS

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

FS436 BLK Floor dome stop, 1" height 622 194555713994 FS.10765 $12.90

FS436 US4 Floor dome stop, 1" height 606 044074123319 FS.10003 $11.50

FS438 US10B Dome stop for use with thresholds 613 044074123715 FS.10020 $15.90

FS438 US26D Dome stop for use with thresholds 626 044074123906 FS.10022 $11.70

FS438 US26 Floor dome stop, 1-3/8" height 625 044074123814 FS.10021 $15.80

FS438 US4 Floor dome stop, 1-3/8" height 606 044074124088 FS.10018 $15.10

FS438 BLK Floor dome stop, 1-3/8" height 622 194555720039 FS.10766 $15.70

FS438 US15 Floor dome stop, 1-3/8" height 619 044074339031 FS.10353 $20.10

FS439 US15 Universal dome floor stop 619 194555735620 FS.10777 $21.50

FS439 BLK Universal dome floor stop 676 194555720046 FS.10780 $21.90

FS439 US10B Universal dome floor stop 704 044074027464 FS.10742 $21.90

FS439 US26D Universal dome floor stop 626 044074027471 FS.10743 $18.00

FS439 US32D Universal dome floor stop 630 044074027488 FS.10744 $29.10

FS441 US10B Floor stop 613 044074124545 FS.10083 $42.60

FS441 US5 Floor stop 609 044074339185 FS.10394 $46.10

FS441 US26D Floor stop 626 044074124583 FS.10085 $38.70

FS441 BLK Floor stop 622 194555720053 FS.10782 $42.60

FS444 US26D Floor stop, heavy-duty, masonry 626 044074124958 FS.10112 $45.70

FS444 US10B Floor stop, heavy-duty, masonry 613 044074124934 FS.10110 $55.70

FS444 BLK Floor stop for masonry mounting 622 194555720060 FS.10784 $47.30

FS446 US26D Floor stop with manual holder, heavy-duty, masonry 626 044074125115 FS.10119 $66.60

FS446 US10B Floor stop with manual holder, heavy-duty, masonry 613 044074125092 FS.10117 $83.40

FS448 US26D Floor door stop, Heavy duty 626 044074125276 FS.10126 $53.30

FS450 US26D Floor stop with manual holder, heavy-duty, drywall/wood 626 044074125481 FS.10133 $72.50

FS452-4 US26D Kick down holder, 4" 626 044074125672 FS.10043 $49.40

FS452-5 US26D Kick down holder, 5" 626 044074125689 FS.10050 $61.30

FS452-5 US10B Kick down holder, 5" 613 044074125665 FS.10048 $76.60

FS455-4 US26D Kick down holder, 4" 626 044074126426 FS.10057 $66.90

FS455-4 US10B Kick down holder, 4" 613 044074126402 FS.10055 $66.90

FS455-4 US27 Kick down holder, 4" 627 044074074888 FS.10060 $14.10

FS544 SP313 Kick down holder, 4" 695 044074996029 FS.10062 $20.40

FS544 SP28 Kick down holder, 4" 689 044074996395 FS.10061 $20.40

FS555 BLK Kick down holder, 5" 622 194555735552 FS.10070 $23.80

FS555 SP28 Kick down holder, 5" 689 044074994841 FS.10066 $22.20

FS455-4 US3 Kick down door holder, 4", brass 605 044074076882 FS.10052 $60.10

FS455-4 US3AL Kick down door holder, 4", aluminum 666 044074074871 FS.10058 $15.20

FSPART.1074 Kick down holder - Rubber with screw - 194555748514 FSPART.1074 $5.10

FS1153 US28 Plunger-type door holder, 1-5/8" throw 628 044074996296 FS.10031 $83.40

FS1154 US26D Plunger type door holder 626 044074996319 FS.10037 $150.20

430 US10B Floor door stop 613 044074338850 FS.10189 $34.20

R14 5/16" US26D Dome stop riser 626 044074621723 RISER.1029 $14.90
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Ives architectural hardware

RESIDENTIAL DOOR STOPS

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

060FBLK Residential, flexible door stop, 3", steel 631 194555714441 WS.10880 $2.20

060F5 Residential, flexible door stop, 3", steel 638 044074091755 WS.10120 $2.40

060F14 Residential, flexible door stop, 3", steel 645 044074074710 WS.10123 $2.20

060F15 Residential, flexible door stop, 3", steel 646 044074223934 WS.10540 $2.20

060F26D Residential, flexible door stop, 3", steel 652 044074650860 WS.10571 $2.20

061 F3 Residential, flexible door stop, 4", steel 632 044074091793 WS.10330 $2.60

061F15 Residential, flexible door stop, 4", steel 646 194555070189 WS.10881 $2.60

061F26D Residential, flexible door stop, 4", steel 652 044074641028 WS.10539 $2.30

061FBLK Residential, flexible door stop, 4", steel 631 194555714717 WS.10884 $2.60

60B15 Residential, solid door stop, 3-3/4", brass 619 044074402094 WS.10140 $28.60

60ABLK Residential, solid door stop, 3-3/4", aluminum 671 194555714496 WS.10894 $6.20

60A15 Residential, solid door stop, 3-3/4", aluminum 670 194555714472 WS.10890 $6.20

60A92 Residential, solid door stop, 3-3/4", aluminum 673 044074135756 WS.10329 $6.20

60A26D Residential, solid door stop, 3-3/4", aluminum 702 194555714489 WS.10891 $6.20

60 B3 Residential, solid door stop, 3-3/4", brass 605 044074135800 WS.10136 $23.60

060 F10B Residential, flexible door stop, 3", brass 640 044074091717 WS.10122 $2.20

60B26D Residential, solid door stop, 3-3/4", brass 626 044074135794 WS.10144 $30.90

61B3 Residential, solid door stop, 3-1/8", brass 605 044074076738 WS.10150 $22.10

61B5 Residential, solid door stop, 3-1/8", brass 609 044074136036 WS.10151 $22.10

61B10B Residential, solid door stop, 3-1/8", brass 613 044074135992 WS.10153 $28.60

61 B15A Residential, flexible door stop, 4", steel 620 044074400632 WS.10345 $28.60

61B15 Residential, solid door stop, 3-1/8", brass 619 044074340594 WS.10342 $28.60

61 B26 Residential, solid door stop, 3-1/8", brass 625 044074136005 WS.10154 $28.60

61BBLK Residential, solid door stop, 3-1/8", brass 622 044074340600 WS.10533 $30.90

61A643E/716 Residential, solid door stop, 3-1/8", aluminum 643E/716 044074721577 WS.10743 $6.20

61A14 Residential, solid door stop, 3-1/8", aluminum 669 044074074741 WS.10160 $6.20

61A15 Residential, solid door stop, 3-1/8", aluminum 670 044074725612 WS.10744 $6.20

61A26D Residential, solid door stop, 3-1/8", aluminum 702 194555714502 WS.10896 $6.70

61ABLK Residential, solid door stop, 3-1/8", aluminum 671 044074075533 WS.10163 $6.70

61A92 Residential, solid door stop, 3-1/8", aluminum 673 044074135978 WS.10161 $6.20

61A10B Residential, solid door stop, 3-1/8", aluminum 703 044074135916 WS.10159 $6.20

61A-W Residential, solid door stop, 3-1/8", aluminum White 044074075076 WS.10164 $6.70

61Z-643E/716 Residential, solid door stop, 3-1/8", zinc 643E/716 044074683271 WS.10626 $7.40

63FBLK Residential, flexible door stop, 3", steel 631 194555714465 WS.10887 $1.80

63F643E/716E Residential, flexible door stop, 3", steel 643E/716 044074687224 WS.10627 $1.70

63F619E Residential, flexible door stop, 3", steel 646 044074616439 WS.10519 $1.70

63F-626E Residential, flexible door stop, 3", steel 652 194555714458 WS.10886 $1.80

63F-W Residential, flexible door stop, 3", steel White 044074720273 WS.10710 $1.70

64A3 Residential, solid door stop, 3-1/4", aluminum 666 044074136791 WS.10215 $5.30

64B26D Residential, solid door stop, 3-1/4", brass 626 044074136845 WS.10214 $27.00

69FBLK Hinge pin door stop (70–100° adjustment), steel 631 194555714526 WS.10900 $7.70

69F3 Hinge pin door stop (70–100° adjustment), steel 632 044074074765 WS.10219 $8.20

69 F10 Hinge pin door stop (70–100° adjustment), steel 639 044074137569 WS.10361 $8.20

69F10B Hinge pin door stop (70–100° adjustment), steel 640 044074216202 WS.10220 $7.70

69F14 Hinge pin door stop (70–100° adjustment), steel 645 044074137576 WS.10364 $7.70
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Ives architectural hardware

RESIDENTIAL DOOR STOPS

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

69F15 Hinge pin door stop (70–100° adjustment), steel 646 044074341010 WS.10366 $7.70

69 F15A Hinge pin door stop (70–100° adjustment), steel 647 044074435696 WS.10367 $8.20

69F26 Hinge pin door stop (70–100° adjustment), steel 651 044074223873 WS.10534 $8.20

69F26D Hinge pin door stop (70–100° adjustment), steel 652 044074223941 WS.10538 $8.20

70A92 Hinge pin door stop (85–125° adjustment), aluminum 673 044074139099 WS.10230 $4.00

70B4 Hinge pin door stop (85–125° adjustment), brass 606 044074640977 WS.10565 $21.50

70A5 Hinge pin door stop (85–125° adjustment), aluminum 609 044074074789 WS.10227 $4.70

70 B10B Hinge pin door stop (85–125° adjustment), brass 613 044074591965 WS.10369 $25.40

70B15 Hinge pin door stop (85–125° adjustment), brass 619 044074441932 WS.10368 $25.40

70BBLK Hinge pin door stop (85–125° adjustment), brass 622 044074667141 WS.10646 $27.40

70B26D Hinge pin door stop (85–125° adjustment), brass 626 044074621853 WS.10523 $25.40

70A-643E-716 Hinge pin door stop (85–125° adjustment), aluminum 643E/716 044074721614 WS.10745 $4.70

70A3 Hinge pin door stop (85–125° adjustment), aluminum 666 044074074772 WS.10226 $4.00

70A4 Hinge pin door stop (85–125° adjustment), aluminum 667 044074223996 WS.10542 $4.20

70A14 Hinge pin door stop (85–125° adjustment), aluminum 669 044074074796 WS.10229 $4.70

70A15 Hinge pin door stop (85–125° adjustment), aluminum 670 044074721584 WS.10755 $4.70

70ABLK Hinge pin door stop (85–125° adjustment), aluminum 671 044074075540 WS.10232 $5.30

70A26 Hinge pin door stop (85–125° adjustment), aluminum 672 194555714540 WS.10904 $4.00

70A26D Hinge pin door stop (85–125° adjustment), aluminum 702 194555714533 WS.10903 $4.00

70A10B Hinge pin door stop (85–125° adjustment), aluminum 703 044074221725 WS.10380 $4.70

70AW Hinge pin door stop (85–125° adjustment), aluminum White 044074075083 WS.10233 $5.30

WSPART.1075 Replacement rubber tips for 60, 61, 70 Stops (100/PKG) - 044074191424 WSPART.1075 $1.70

70Z619E Hinge pin door stop, zinc 619E 044074720785 WS.10735 $5.00

72ZBLK Hinge pin door stop, zinc 676 194555714564 WS.10906 $5.00

72Z-626E Hinge pin door stop, zinc 682 194555714557 WS.10905 $5.00

73Z-619E Hinge pin door stop, zinc 619E 044074721744 WS.10766 $10.00

�WS401/402-CCV WS401/402-CVX WS404-CVX WS406/407-CCV WS406/407-CVX

WALL STOPS/BUMPERS

Model Description Door type Finish UPC Part number Price

WS11 US26D Wall stop for drywall mounting Drywall & Wood 626 044074996401 WS.10006 $73.40

WS20 US26D Manual wall stop and holder for drywall mounting Drywall & Wood 626 194555720145 WS.10018 $114.40

WS33 US26D Wall stop for drywall mounting Drywall & Wood 626 044074994643 WS.10027 $90.70

WS33X US26D Wall stop for masonry mounting Masonry 626 044074995121 WS.10028 $96.80

WS65 US27 Wall stop, aluminum Universal 673 044074137064 WS.10051 $8.80

WS401/402-CCV Wall bumper, cast, concave Drywall & Wood 613 044074120493 WS.10854 $33.60

WS401/402-CCV Wall bumper, cast, concave Drywall & Wood 626 044074120516 WS.10845 $33.60

WS401/402-CVX Wall bumper, cast, convex Drywall & Wood 613 044074120585 WS.10849 $33.60

WS401/402-CVX Wall bumper, cast, convex Drywall & Wood 626 044074120608 WS.10844 $33.60

WS404-CVX Wall bumper, compact, convex Drywall & Wood 626 044074120677 WS.10086 $11.90

WS406/407-CCV Wall bumper, concave Drywall & Wood 605 044074076813 WS.10827 $6.90
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WALL STOPS/BUMPERS

Model Description Door type Finish UPC Part number Price

WS406/407-CCV Wall bumper, concave Drywall & Wood 612 044074120974 WS.10829 $7.80

WS406/407-CCV Wall bumper, concave Drywall & Wood 625 044074121001 WS.10831 $7.80

WS406/407-CCV Wall bumper, concave Drywall & Wood 606 044074121032 WS.10828 $6.90

WS406/407-CCV Wall bumper, concave Drywall & Wood 613 044074120981 WS.10830 $7.80

WS406/407-CCV Wall bumper, concave Drywall & Wood 619 044074503609 WS.10834 $7.80

WS406/407-CCV Wall bumper, concave Drywall & Wood 622 194555714410 WS.10863 $7.80

WS406/407-CCV Wall bumper, concave Drywall & Wood 626 044074121018 WS.10832 $6.90

WS406/407-CCV Wall bumper, concave Drywall & Wood 630 044074121070 WS.10833 $6.00

WS406/407-CCV Wall bumper, concave Drywall & Wood 643E/716 194555714403 WS.10862 $7.80

WS406/407-CVX Wall bumper, convex Drywall & Wood 612 044074121087 WS.10822 $7.80

WS406/407-CVX Wall bumper, convex Drywall & Wood 606 044074121148 WS.10821 $6.90

WS406/407-CVX Wall bumper, convex Drywall & Wood 613 044074121094 WS.10823 $7.80

WS406/407-CVX Wall bumper, convex Drywall & Wood 619 044074677164 WS.10835 $7.80

WS406/407-CVX Wall bumper, convex Drywall & Wood 622 194555714397 WS.10861 $7.80

WS406/407-CVX Wall bumper, convex Drywall & Wood 626 044074121124 WS.10825 $6.90

WS406/407-CVX Wall bumper, convex Drywall & Wood 630 044074121186 WS.10826 $5.40

WS406/407-CVX Wall bumper, convex Drywall & Wood 643E/716 194555700895 WS.10860 $8.40

411R-W Wall bumper, adhesive back - - 044074076851 WS.10268 $5.00

FS495 US26D Wall stop with automatic holder - 626 044074129359 FS.10152 $145.50

WS40 WS45 WS445

WALL STOPS & HOLDERS

Model Description Door type Finish UPC Part number Price

WS443 US26D Wall door stop, masonry Masonry 626 044074124873 WS.10279 $74.60

WS445 US26D Wall stop with manual holder, heavy-duty Masonry 626 044074125030 WS.10286 $118.10

WS447 US26D Wall stop, heavy-duty Drywall & Wood 626 044074125191 WS.10293 $67.70

WS449 US26D Wall door stop with heavy duty holder Drywall & Wood 626 044074125351 WS.10300 $112.70

WS40 US26D Automatic wall stop and holder Universal 626 044074994551 WS.10034 $180.00

WS45 US26D Automatic wall holder for drywall mounting Universal 626 044074994704 WS.10041 $250.50

WS45X US26D Automatic wall holder for masonry mounting Masonry 626 044074995145 WS.10048 $265.40

SR64

DOOR SILENCERS & CRASH STOPS

Model Description Door type Finish UPC Part number Price

SR64 GRY Door silencers for metal frames, bag of 100 Metal Gray 044074996418 SR.101 $56.70

SR65 GRY Door silencer for wood frames, bag of 100 Wood Gray 044074995749 SR.102 $56.70

SR66 GRY Adhesive door silencer, bag of 100 - Gray 044074995596 SR.104 $56.70
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DOOR SILENCERS & CRASH STOPS

Model Description Door type Finish UPC Part number Price

CS115-20 US26D Crash stop, 20-1/2" - 626 044074105094 CS.102 $84.20

CS115-25 US10B Crash stop, 25-1/2" - 613 044074105070 CS.104 $89.90

CS115-25 US26D Crash stop, 25-1/2" - 626 044074105100 CS.105 $89.90

CS115-30 US26D Crash stop, 30-1/2" - 626 044074105117 CS.107 $99.80

EXTERIOR HARDWARE

LG1 LG10

LOCK GUARDS

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

LG1 US32D Lock guard with security pin 630 044074996425 LG.101 $86.00

LG10 US32D Lock guard 630 044074995077 LG.108 $80.10

LG12 US32D Lock guard 630 044074994773 LG.114 $74.60

LG13 US32D Lock guard 630 044074995190 LG.116 $71.60

LG14 US32D Lock guard 630 044074995343 LG.118 $110.90

MAIL SLOTS

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

620B26D Letter box plate, brass 626 044074136210 MSLOT.113 $157.10

620PA28 Letter box plate, aluminum 628 044074136258 MSLOT.114 $81.70

601630 Mail slot sleeve 630 044074064667 MSLOT.103 $31.90

VIEWERS/DOOR KNOCKERS

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

698B26D Door viewer, 190°, for doors 1-3/8" to 2-1/8", brass 626 044074137545 VIEW.103 $32.20

698PB643E/716 Door viewer, 190°, for doors 1-3/8" to 2-1/8", plastic lens, brass 643E/716 044074683257 VIEW.129 $32.20

700B26D One way viewer, narrow angle 626 044074137774 VIEW.108 $14.10

U696BBLK Door viewer, 150°, UL listed 90 min, brass 622 194555714700 VIEW.154 $38.50

U696B26D Door viewer, 150°, UL listed 90 min, brass 626 044074192070 VIEW.101 $27.40

U698B3 Door viewer, 190°, for doors 1-3/8" to 2-1/8", UL listed 90 min, brass 605 044074192124 VIEW.107 $41.60

U698B15 Door viewer, 190°, for doors 1-3/8" to 2-1/8", UL listed 90 min, brass 619 194555713710 VIEW.156 $38.50

U698BBLK Door viewer, 190°, for doors 1-3/8" to 2-1/8", UL listed 90 min, brass 622 194555713734 VIEW.158 $38.50

U698B26D Door viewer, 190°, for doors 1-3/8" to 2-1/8", UL listed 90 min, brass 626 044074192117 VIEW.106 $38.50

U698B643E/716 Door viewer, 190°, for doors 1-3/8" to 2-1/8", UL listed 90 min, brass 643E/716 194555714311 VIEW.159 $38.50

U700B15 Door viewer, 120°, for doors 1-3/8" to 2-1/16", UL listed 90 min, brass 619 194555714328 VIEW.160 $19.20

U700BBLK Door viewer, 120°, for doors 1-3/8" to 2-1/16", UL listed 90 min, brass 622 194555714335 VIEW.162 $19.20

U700B26D Door viewer, 120°, for doors 1-3/8" to 2-1/16", UL listed 90 min, brass 626 044074192131 VIEW.112 $18.90

701B10B Door viewer, 120°, for doors 2-1/8" to 2-5/8", brass 613 044074588583 VIEW.123 $16.30

890311626 Viewer cover for U698 626 194555713741 890311626 $4.60

STOPS

Ives architectural hardware
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Ives architectural hardware

BRACKETS & HOOKS

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

405A92 Coat and hat hook, aluminum 673 044074120769 HOOK.2004 $4.30

507-626 Rhodes coat and hat hook 626 194555720107 HOOKD.1006 $40.40

507B 626 Rhodes wardrobe hook, brass 626 194555866676 HOOKD.1010 $40.40

543-630 Decorative Camelot coat and hat hook 630 194555720114 HOOKD.1037 $19.30

571A643E/716 Coat and hat hook, aluminum 643E/716 044074721669 HOOK.2215 $4.20

571A3 Coat and hat hook, aluminum 666 044074074901 HOOK.1015 $2.20

571A14 Coat and hat hook, aluminum 669 044074074925 HOOK.1018 $3.20

571A15 Coat and hat hook, aluminum 670 044074721652 HOOK.2216 $3.20

571ABLK Coat and hat hook, aluminum 671 044074075601 HOOK.1021 $4.20

571A92 Coat and hat hook, aluminum 673 044074134247 HOOK.1019 $2.20

571A26D Coat and hat hook, aluminum 702 194555720091 HOOK.2284 $3.00

571B10B Coat and hat hook, brass 613 044074134285 HOOK.2006 $17.90

571B26D Coat and hat hook, brass 626 044074134308 HOOK.2009 $16.40

572B26D Coat and hat hook, brass 626 044074134407 HOOK.1047 $22.90

572A15 Coat and hat hook, aluminum 670 044074221084 HOOK.2023 $7.20

574B26D Coat and hat hook, brass 626 044074340150 HOOK.2030 $56.60

580A5 Ceiling hook, aluminum 609 044074720488 HOOK.2203 $5.30

580A643E/716 Ceiling hook, aluminum 643E/716 044074720495 HOOK.2204 $5.00

580A3 Ceiling hook, aluminum 666 044074134919 HOOK.2044 $4.80

580A14 Ceiling hook, aluminum 669 044074134902 HOOK.2046 $5.30

580A15 Ceiling hook, aluminum 670 044074294781 HOOK.2202 $5.30

580A92 Ceiling hook, aluminum 673 044074134933 HOOK.2047 $4.80

581B15 Wardrobe hook, brass 619 044074502817 HOOK.1140 $12.50

581B26D Wardrobe hook, brass 626 044074135107 HOOK.1096 $11.40

581A643E/716 Wardrobe hook, aluminum 643E/716 044074721683 HOOK.2217 $3.20

581A3 Wardrobe hook, aluminum 666 044074074970 HOOK.1097 $2.90

581A14 Wardrobe hook, aluminum 669 044074074987 HOOK.2048 $3.20

581A15 Wardrobe hook, aluminum 670 044074721676 HOOK.2218 $3.40

581A92 Wardrobe hook, aluminum 673 044074135077 HOOK.1100 $2.90

581A26D Wardrobe hook, aluminum 702 194555714076 HOOK.2290 $3.20

582B10B Wardrobe hook, brass 613 044074340426 HOOK.2067 $14.90

582B15 Wardrobe hook, brass 619 044074503685 HOOK.1164 $15.50

582B26D Double wardrobe hook, brass 626 044074135251 HOOK.1119 $14.90

582B643E/716 Wardrobe hook, brass 643E/716 044074688375 HOOK.2177 $16.70

582A3 Wardrobe hook, aluminum 666 044074074994 HOOK.1120 $3.40

582A14 Wardrobe hook, aluminum 669 044074076011 HOOK.2070 $3.40

582A15 Wardrobe hook, aluminum 670 044074721706 HOOK.2220 $3.40

582ABLK Wardrobe hook, aluminum 671 044074075649 HOOK.1125 $4.30

582A92 Double wardrobe hook, aluminum 673 044074135237 HOOK.1123 $3.20

582A26D Wardrobe hook, aluminum 702 194555714083 HOOK.2293 $3.70

582AW Wardrobe hook, aluminum White 044074075175 HOOK.1126 $4.30

582622 Wardrobe hook, aluminum 622 194555736764 HOOK.2295 $16.00

SP571A92 Coat and hat hook - slim pack of 25 per box 673 194555714045 HOOK.1037 $2.20

SP581A92 Wardrobe hook - slim pack of 50 per box 673 194555714052 HOOK.1115 $2.90
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BRACKETS & HOOKS

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

SP582A92 Double wardrobe hook - slim pack of 25 per box 673 194555714069 HOOK.1138 $3.20

SP-586 P 20/PKG Closet pole sockets - slim pack of 20 per box (Plastic) White 044074135404 HOOK.1147 $2.10

HAND RAIL BRACKETS

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

059A5 Hand rail bracket, aluminum 609 044074087222 HB.118 $6.40

059A643E/716 Hand rail bracket, aluminum 643E/716 044074721645 HB.253 $6.40

059A3 Hand rail bracket, aluminum 666 044074074697 HB.117 $6.40

059A15 Hand rail bracket, aluminum 670 044074721638 HB.254 $6.40

059A-BLK Hand rail bracket, aluminum 671 044074075526 HB.122 $8.20

059A92 Hand rail bracket, aluminum 673 044074087239 HB.171 $6.40

059A10B Hand rail bracket, aluminum 703 044074223439 HB.217 $6.40

059A-W Hand rail bracket, aluminum White 044074075069 HB.123 $8.20

59A-643E-716 Hand rail bracket, aluminum 643E/716 044074721560 HB.255 $8.10

59A3 Hand rail bracket, aluminum 666 044074135626 HB.144 $6.50

59A5 Hand rail bracket, aluminum 609 044074135633 HB.145 $8.80

SP59A3 Hand rail bracket - slim pack of 15 per box, aluminum 666 194555714021 HB.149 $6.50

59A14 Hand rail bracket, aluminum 670 044074135602 HB.146 $8.80

59A15 Hand rail bracket, aluminum 670 044074721607 HB.256 $8.10

59A92 Hand rail bracket, aluminum 673 044074135640 HB.147 $6.50

59A10B Hand rail bracket, aluminum 703 044074340488 HB.177 $11.30

WINDOW HARDWARE

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

07B3 Window lock, brass 605 044074076592 WINDOW.1016 $27.90

07B26 Window lock, brass 625 044074405293 WINDOW.1019 $34.30

07A3 Window lock, aluminum 666 044074074567 WINDOW.1025 $4.70

07A15 Window lock, aluminum 670 044074721591 WINDOW.1685 $5.30

07ABLK Window lock, aluminum Black 044074075465 WINDOW.1028 $6.90

07AW Window lock, aluminum White 044074075007 WINDOW.1029 $7.40

07A10B Window lock, brass 703 044074224672 WINDOW.1617 $5.30

026B3 Bar window lift, brass 605 044074076622 WINDOW.1061 $14.70

066-RS-MS-SSA10B Casement fastener, aluminum 703 044074720594 WINDOW.1667 $10.90

66-RS-MS-SSA5 Casement fastener, aluminum 609 044074720303 WINDOW.1652 $13.20

RESCUE HARDWARE

Model Description Finish UPC Part number Price

299AS-7 US32D Rescue center emergency strike assembly, stainless steel 630 194555720008 ESA.3 $328.40

Ives architectural hardware
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633 678 704 646 631 676 652 682
US4 US4 US10B US15 US19 US19 US26D US26D

Invisible hinges

LIGHT DUTY INVISIBLE HINGES
	� All hinges are shipped with the proper size wood screws unless ordered without.
	� Machine screws available upon request for an additional charge.

LIGHT DUTY, SMALL DOOR INVISIBLE HINGES
Application: Wood or Metal

Model No. Description
BHMA 
Finish

UPC Part number Price

100 US4 Invisible hinge 3/8" x 1", minimum thickness 1/2", Satin Brass, 1 pair, bagged 678 027769100048 100CUS4 $25.10

100 US26D Invisible hinge 3/8" x 1", minimum thickness 1/2", Satin Chrome, 1 pair, bagged 682 027769100253 100CUS26D $25.10

101 US4 Invisible hinge 3/8" x 1-11/16", minimum thickness 1/2", Satin Brass, 1 pair, bagged 678 027769101045 101CUS4 $33.52

101 US19 Invisible hinge 3/8" x 1-11/16", minimum thickness 1/2", Black, 1 pair, bagged 676 027769101113 101CUS19 $36.24

101 US26D Invisible hinge 3/8" x 1-11/16", minimum thickness 1/2", Satin Chrome, 1 pair, bagged 682 027769101250 101CUS26D $33.52

101 US15 Invisible hinge 3/8" x 1-11/16", minimum thickness 1/2", Satin Nickel, 1 pair, bagged 670 027769101151 101CUS15 $41.90

103 US4 Invisible hinge 1/2" x 1-1/2", minimum thickness 3/4", Satin Brass, 1 pair, bagged 678 027769103049 103CUS4 $31.50

103 US19 Invisible hinge 1/2" x 1-1/2", minimum thickness 3/4", Black, 1 pair, bagged 676 027769103117 103CUS19 $35.26

103 US26D Invisible hinge 1/2" x 1-1/2", minimum thickness 3/4", Satin Chrome, 1 pair, bagged 682 027769103254 103CUS26D $31.50

203 US4 Invisible hinge 1/2" x 1-3/4", minimum thickness 3/4", Satin Brass, 1 pair, bagged 678 027769203046 203CUS4 $37.06

203 US19 Invisible hinge 1/2" x 1-3/4", minimum thickness 3/4", Black, 1 pair, bagged 676 027769203114 203CUS19 $39.22

203 US26D Invisible hinge 1/2" x 1-3/4, minimum thickness 3/4", Satin Chrome, 1 pair, bagged 682 027769203251 203CUS26D $37.06

203 US15 Invisible hinge 1/2" x 1-3/4, minimum thickness 3/4", Satin Nickel, 1 pair, bagged 670 027769203152 203CUS15 $43.96

303 US4 Invisible hinge 1/2" x 1-33/64", minimum thickness 11/16", Satin Brass, 1 pair, bagged 678 027769303043 303CUS4 $26.36

303 US19 Invisible hinge 1/2" x 1-33/64", minimum thickness 11/16", Black, 1 pair, bagged 676 027769303111 303CUS19 $24.74

303 US26D Invisible hinge 1/2" x 1-33/64", minimum thickness 11/16", Satin Chrome, 1 pair, bagged 682 027769303258 303CUS26D $26.36

LIGHT DUTY, METAL CABINET INVISIBLE HINGES
Application: Metal

Model No. Description
BHMA 
Finish

UPC Part number Price

106 US26DB
Concealed surface mount hinge 19/32" x 2-3/8", maximum thickness 5/64", Satin Chrome, 
125 each, bulk packed (Screws not included)

682 194555895164 106US26DB $3,181.25

114 US26DB Invisible hinge 1/2" x 1-1/2", maximum thickness 3/64", Satin Chrome, 200 each, bulk packed 682 194555895218 114US26DB $3,150.00

205 US26DB Invisible hinge 1/2" x 2-3/8", maximum thickness 3/32", Satin Chrome, 50 each, bulk packed 682 194555895607 205US26DB $1,051.50

314 US26DB Invisible hinge 1/2" X 1-33/64", Satin Chrome, 200 each, bulk packed 682 194555896888 314US26DB $2,494.00

Note: All metal cabinet hinges are shipped without screws unless otherwise specified.

MEDIUM DUTY INVISIBLE HINGES
	� All hinges are shipped with the proper size wood screws unless ordered without.
	� Machine screws available upon request for an additional charge.

MEDIUM DUTY, SMALL DOOR INVISIBLE HINGES
Application: Wood or Metal

Model No. Description
BHMA 
Finish

UPC Part number Price

204 US4 Invisible hinge 1/2" x 2-3/8", minimum thickness 3/4", Satin Brass, 1 pair, bagged 678 027769204043 204CUS4 $41.24

204 US19 Invisible hinge 1/2" x 2-3/8", minimum thickness 3/4", Black, 1 pair, bagged 676 027769204111 204CUS19 $45.08

204 US26D Invisible hinge 1/2" x 2-3/8", minimum thickness 3/4", Satin Chrome, 1 pair, bagged 682 027769204258 204CUS26D $41.24

204 US15 Invisible hinge 1/2" x 2-3/8", minimum thickness 3/4", Satin Nickel, 1 pair, bagged - 027769204159 204CUS15 $51.08

208 US4 Invisible hinge 5/8" x 2-3/4", minimum thickness 1", Satin Brass, 1 each, boxed 678 027769208041 208US4 $25.41

208 US15 Invisible hinge 5/8" x 2-3/4", minimum thickness 1", Satin Nickel, 1 each, boxed - 027769208157 208US15 $30.78

208 US19 Invisible hinge 5/8" x 2-3/4", minimum thickness 1", Black, 1 each, boxed 676 027769208119 208US19 $28.67
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Invisible hinges

MEDIUM DUTY, SMALL DOOR INVISIBLE HINGES
Application: Wood or Metal

Model No. Description
BHMA 
Finish

UPC Part number Price

208 US26D Invisible hinge 5/8" x 2-3/4", minimum thickness 1", Satin Chrome, 1 each, boxed 682 027769208256 208US26D $25.41

212 US4 Invisible hinge 3/4" x 3-3/4", minimum thickness 1-1/8", Satin Brass, 1 each, boxed 678 027769212048 212US4 $47.11

212 US15 Invisible hinge 3/4" x 3-3/4", minimum thickness 1-1/8", Satin Nickel, 1 each, boxed - 027769212154 212US15 $51.70

212 US19 Invisible hinge 3/4" x 3-3/4", minimum thickness 1-1/8", Black, 1 each, boxed 676 027769212116 212US19 $49.62

212 US26D Invisible hinge 3/4" x 3-3/4", minimum thickness 1-1/8", Satin Chrome, 1 each, boxed 682 027769212253 212US26D $47.11

HEAVY DUTY INVISIBLE HINGES
	� All fire rated hinges are shipped with the proper size wood and machine screws unless ordered without.

HEAVY DUTY, STANDARD DOOR INVISIBLE HINGES
Application: Wood or Metal

Model No. Description
BHMA 
Finish

UPC Part number Price

216 US4
20 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible hinge 1" x 4-5/8", minimum thickness 1-3/8", Satin Brass,  
1 each, boxed

678 027769216046 216US4 $72.99

216 US10BL
20 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible hinge 1" x 4-5/8", minimum thickness 1-3/8", Oil Rubbed 
Bronze, 1 each, boxed

680 027769216091 216US10BL $124.10

216 US19
20 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible hinge 1" x 4-5/8", minimum thickness 1-3/8", Black, 1 each, 
boxed

676 027769216114 216US19 $74.79

216 US26D
20 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible hinge 1" x 4-5/8", minimum thickness 1-3/8", Satin Chrome, 
1 each, boxed

682 027769216251 216US26D $72.99

216 US15
20 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible hinge 1" x 4-5/8", minimum thickness 1-3/8", Satin Nickel,  
1 each, boxed

- 027769216152 216US15 $85.98

218 US4
20 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible hinge 1-1/8" x 4-5/8", minimum thickness 1-3/4", Satin Brass, 
1 each, boxed

678 027769218040 218US4 $78.65

218 US10BL
20 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible hinge 1-1/8" x 4-5/8", minimum thickness 1-3/4", Oil Rubbed 
Bronze, 1 each, boxed

680 027769218095 218US10BL $137.84

218 US19
20 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible hinge 1-1/8" x 4-5/8", minimum thickness 1-3/4", Black,  
1 each, boxed

676 027769218118 218US19 $84.65

218 US26D
20 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible hinge 1-1/8" x 4-5/8", minimum thickness 1-3/4", Satin 
Chrome, 1 each, boxed

682 027769218255 218US26D $78.65

218 US15
20 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible hinge 1-1/8" x 4-5/8", minimum thickness 1-3/4", Satin 
Nickel, 1 each, boxed

- 027769218156 218US15 $94.25

418 US4
90/180 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible hinge 1-1/8" x 4-39/64", minimum thickness 1-3/4", 
Satin Brass, 1 each, boxed

631 027769418044 418US4 $342.19

418 US19
90/180 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible hinge 1-1/8" x 4-39/64", minimum thickness 1-3/4", 
Black, 1 each, boxed

622 027769418846 418US19 $379.40

418 US26D
90/180 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible hinge 1-1/8" x 4-39/64", minimum thickness 1-3/4", 
Satin Chrome, 1 each, boxed

626 027769418259 418US26D $342.19

418 US15
90/180 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible hinge 1-1/8" x 4-39/64", minimum thickness 1-3/4", 
Satin Nickel, 1 each, boxed

619 027769418150 418US15 $393.47

MEDIUM DUTY INVISIBLE HINGES
	� All hinges are shipped with the proper size wood screws unless ordered without.
	� Machine screws available upon request for an additional charge. SC
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Invisible hinges

HEAVY DUTY, STANDARD DOOR INVISIBLE CLOSER HINGES
Application: Wood or Metal

Model No. Description
BHMA 
Finish

UPC Part number Price

216IC US4
20 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible Closer Hinge 1" x 4-5/8", minimum thickness 1-3/8", Satin 
Brass, 1 each, boxed

678 027769216619 216ICUS4 $232.78

216IC US10BL
20 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible Closer Hinge 1" x 4-5/8", minimum thickness 1-3/8", Oil 
Rubbed Bronze, 1 each, boxed

704 027769216596 216ICUS10BL $288.22

216IC US19
20 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible Closer Hinge 1" x 4-5/8", minimum thickness 1-3/8", Black, 1 
each, boxed

676 027769216657 216ICUS19 $237.31

216IC US26D
20 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible Closer Hinge 1" x 4-5/8", minimum thickness 1-3/8", Satin 
Chrome, 1 each, boxed

682 027769216626 216ICUS26D $232.78

216IC US15
20 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible Closer Hinge 1" x 4-5/8", minimum thickness 1-3/8", Satin 
Nickel, 1 each, boxed

- 027769216695 216ICUS15 $269.73

218IC US4
20 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible Closer Hinge 1-1/8" x 4-5/8", minimum thickness 1-3/4", 
Satin Brass, 1 each, boxed

678 027769218613 218ICUS4 $240.80

218IC US10BL
20 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible Closer Hinge 1-1/8" x 4-5/8", minimum thickness 1-3/4", Oil 
Rubbed Bronze, 1 each, boxed

704 027769218590 218ICUS10BL $300.12

218IC US19
20 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible Closer Hinge 1-1/8" x 4-5/8", minimum thickness 1-3/4", 
Black, 1 each, boxed

676 027769218651 218ICUS19 $247.75

218IC US26D
20 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible Closer Hinge 1-1/8" x 4-5/8", minimum thickness 1-3/4", 
Satin Chrome, 1 each, boxed

682 027769218620 218ICUS26D $240.80

218IC US15
20 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible Closer Hinge 1-1/8" x 4-5/8", minimum thickness 1-3/4", 
Satin Nickel, 1 each, boxed

- 027769218699 218ICUS15 $261.73

418IC US4
90/180 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible Closer Hinge 1-1/8" x 4-39/64", minimum thickness 
1-3/4", Satin Brass, 1 each, boxed

633 027769418181 418ICUS4 $593.51

418IC US19
90/180 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible Closer Hinge 1-1/8" x 4-39/64", minimum thickness 
1-3/4", Black, 1 each, boxed

631 027769418198 418ICUS19 $599.82

418IC US26D
90/180 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible Closer Hinge 1-1/8" x 4-39/64", minimum thickness 
1-3/4", Satin Chrome, 1 each, boxed

652 027769418938 418ICUS26D $593.51

418IC US15
90/180 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible Closer Hinge 1-1/8" x 4-39/64", minimum thickness 
1-3/4", Satin Nickel, 1 each, boxed

646 027769418174 418ICUS15 $609.32

All fire rated hinges are shipped with the proper size wood and machine screws unless ordered without.

HEAVY DUTY, WRAP-AROUND INVISIBLE HINGES
Application: Wood or Metal

Model No. Description
BHMA 
Finish

UPC Part number Price

518 US4
Invisible Wrap Around Hinge 1-1/4" x 4-5/8", minimum thickness 1-3/4", Satin Brass, 1 each, 
boxed

633 027769518041 518US4 $377.50

518 US19 Invisible Wrap Around Hinge 1-1/4" x 4-5/8", minimum thickness 1-3/4", Black, 1 each, boxed 631 027769518119 518US19 $383.48

518 US26D
Invisible Wrap Around Hinge 1-1/4" x 4-5/8", minimum thickness 1-3/4", Satin Chrome,  
1 each, boxed

652 027769518256 518US26D $377.50

518 US15
Invisible Wrap Around Hinge 1-1/4" x 4-5/8", minimum thickness 1-3/4", Satin Nickel, 1 each, 
boxed

646 027769518157 518US15 $390.34

Hinge model #518 is supplied with wood screws only.

HEAVY DUTY INVISIBLE HINGES
	� All fire rated hinges are shipped with the proper size wood and machine screws unless ordered without.
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633 678 704 646 631 676 652 682
US4 US4 US10B US15 US19 US19 US26D US26D

Invisible hinges

HEAVY DUTY, LARGE DOOR INVISIBLE HINGES
Application: Wood or Metal

Model No. Description
BHMA 
Finish

UPC Part number Price

220 US4
20 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible hinge 1-3/8" x 5-1/2", minimum thickness 2", Satin Brass,  
1 each, boxed

678 027769220043 220US4 $125.35

220 US19
20 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible hinge 1-3/8" x 5-1/2", minimum thickness 2", Satin Nickel,  
1 each, boxed

676 027769220111 220US19 $126.93

220 US26D
20 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible hinge 1-3/8" x 5-1/2", minimum thickness 2", Black, 1 each, 
boxed

682 027769220258 220US26D $125.35

220 US15
20 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible hinge 1-3/8" x 5-1/2", minimum thickness 2", Satin Chrome, 
1 each, boxed

US15 027769220159 220US15 $150.46

HEAVY DUTY, LARGE DOOR INVISIBLE CLOSER HINGES
Application: Wood or Metal

Model No. Description
BHMA 
Finish

UPC Part number Price

220IC US4
20 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible Closer Hinge 1-3/8" x 5-1/2", minimum thickness 2", Satin 
Brass, 1 each, boxed

678 027769220616 220ICUS4 $308.51

220IC US15
20 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible Closer Hinge 1-3/8" x 5-1/2", minimum thickness 2", Satin 
Nickel, 1 each, boxed

US15 027769220692 220ICUS15 $321.05

220IC US19
20 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible Closer Hinge 1-3/8" x 5-1/2", minimum thickness 2", Black, 1 
each, boxed

676 027769220654 220ICUS19 $296.63

220IC US26D
20 min. UL Fire Rated Invisible Closer Hinge 1-3/8" x 5-1/2", minimum thickness 2", Satin 
Chrome, 1 each, boxed

682 027769220623 220ICUS26D $308.51

MISCELLANEOUS

ROUTER GUIDE TEMPLATES

Model No. Description Qty/Box UPC Part number Price

101IT For the #101 SOSS Invisible hinge 1 027769101502 101IT $43.40

103IT For the #103 SOSS Invisible hinge 1 027769103506 103IT $43.40

203IT For the #203 SOSS Invisible hinge 1 027769203503 203IT $43.40

204IT For the #204 SOSS Invisible hinge 1 027769204500 204IT $43.40

208IT For the #208 SOSS Invisible hinge 1 027769208508 208IT $43.40

212IT For the #212 SOSS Invisible hinge 1 027769212505 212IT $43.40

216IT For the #216 & #416 SOSS Invisible hinge 1 027769216503 216IT $43.40

218IT For the #218 & #418 SOSS Invisible hinge 1 027769218507 218IT $43.40

220IT For the #220 SOSS Invisible hinge 1 027769220500 220IT $43.40

518IT For the #518 SOSS Invisible hinge 1 027769518508 518IT $43.40

HEAVY DUTY INVISIBLE HINGES
	� All fire rated hinges are shipped with the proper size wood and machine screws unless ordered without.
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About Allegion

At Allegion (NYSE: ALLE), we design and manufacture innovative security and 
access solutions that help keep people safe where they live, learn, work and 
connect. We’re pioneering safety with our strong legacy of brands like CISA®, 
Interflex®, LCN®, Schlage®, SimonsVoss® and Von Duprin®. Our comprehensive 
portfolio of hardware, so�ware and electronic solutions is sold around the world 
and spans residential and commercial locks, door closer and exit devices, steel 
doors and frames, access control and workforce productivity systems.

For more, visit www.allegion.com

© 2026 Allegion
010064, Rev. 02/26
allegion.com/us
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